03-0034-P1

° CUSTOMER
ENGINEERING DIVISION

. MODEL 928
| SYSTEMS 10/20/30

FIELD-LEVEL
MAINTENANCE MANUAL

PRELIMINARY
VOLUME 2

© Wang Laboratories, Inc., 1977

NOTICE:

This document is the property of Wang Laboratories, Inc.,
Information contained herein is considered company propri-
etary information and its use is restricted solely to the
purpose of assisting you in servicing Wang products. Repro-
duction of all or any part of this document is prohibited
without the consent of Wang Laboratories.

LABORATORIES, INC.

( U 'N ANG ) ONE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE. LOWELL, MASSACHUSETTS 01881, TEL. (617) 851-4111, TWX 710 343-8789. TELEX 94-7421




TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION 1
® INTRODUCT ION
. 1.1 SCOPE 1-1
1.2 VOLUME II MANUAL ORGANIZATION 1-2
' 1.3 MECHANICAL AND EI.ECTRICAL DRAFTING NUMBER ASSIGNMENT 1-2
. (928 NOMENCLATURE)
SECTION 2

EXPLODED VIEWS OF UNIT CHASSIS AND 928 FURNITURE WITH PARTS LISTINGS

2.1 INTRODUCTION 2-1
2.2 MASTER CPU 2-4
2.3 WORK STATION 2-10
2.4 PRINTER DAISY 2-24
2.5 ACCESSORIES (FURNITURE) 2-31
SECTION 3
BILL OF MATERIALS
3.1 MULTI DETAILED PARTS LISTINGS FOR 928 SYSTEM ELECTRONIC 3-1
UNITS
3.1.1 MODEL 5520 - MASTER CPU/DUAL FLOPPY (928M1) 3-3
3.1.2 MODEL 5530 - MASTER CPU (928M2) 3-25
3.1.3 MODEL 5526 - WORK STATION (928W2) 3-49
3.1.4 MODEL 5581 - DAISY PRINTER (928P1) 3-62
3.1.5 10 MEGABYTE DISK DRIVE (928D) 3-74
3.2 SUMMARIZED PARTS LISTINGS FOR 928 SYSTEM ACCESSORY 3-75
ASSEMBLIES (FURNITURE)
3.2.1 MODEL 5590-3 TABLE FOR WORK STATION (928S1) 3-75
3.2.2 MODEL 5590-2 TABLE FOR SYSTEM 20/30 (928S2) 3-76
3.2.3 MODEL 5590-4 TABLE FOR PRINTER (928S3) 3-78
3.2.4 MODEL 5590-6 TABLE FOR STORAGE/WORK (928S6) 3-79
3.2.5 928 CONSOLE EXTENSION (WEDGE SHAPE) (928S7) 3-80
3.2.6 928D DISK TOP FOR DIABLO 44B 3-80
3.2.7 928D STAND FOR DIABLO 44B 3-81
i




SECTION 4
SCHEMATIC AND CABLE ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS

4.1 SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS
4.1.1 MASTER CPU (MODELS 5520 AND 5530)
4.1.2 WORK STATION (MODEL 5526)
4.1.3 DAISY PRINTER, DIABLO HY-TYPE II
4.1.3.1 WANG ELECTRONICS SECTION
4.1.3.2 DIABLO LOGIC DIAGRAMS - PCBs FOR MODEL
1355 WP
4.1.3.3 INTERCONNECTION DIAGRAMS
4.2 CABLE ASSEMBLY DRAWTMCC
4.2.1 MASTER CABLE ASSEMBLIES (FOR MODELS 5520, 5530)
4.2.2 WORK STATION CABLE ASSEMBLIES (FOR MODEL 5526)
4.2.3 PRINTER CABLE ASSEMBLIES (5581)
4.2.4 928 SYSTEM CABLE ASSEMBLIES
4.3 INDEX OF SCHEMATICS, CABLE DRAWINGS AND ACCESSORIES
4.3.1 SCHEMATICS
4.3.2 DIABLO LOGIC DIAGRAMS FOR DAISY PRINTER
4.3.3 WANG POWER INTERCONNECTION DRAWINGS
4.3.4 CABLE ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS & ACCESSORIES
4.4 928 SYSTEM MNEMONICS LISTING

SECTION 5
ELECTRONIC CHANGE NOTICES

5.1 INTRODUCTION

5.2 '"INFORMATION ONLY" AND "TO BE EXECUTED" ECNS
5.3 '"INFORMATION ONLY" ECNS
5.4 "TO BE EXECUTED" ECNS

APPENDIX A

1) I.C. CONVERSION CHART FROM DIABLO TO WANG PART NUMBERS
2) DIABLO SERIES 1300 HY-TYPE II PRINTER PARTS CONVERSION
CHART TO WANG PART NUMBERS

ii

4-1
4-1
4-2
4-2
42
4=2

4-3
4-3
4-3
b=t
b=4
b=4
4=5
4-5

46
4-6
5-65

5-1
5-1
5-5
5-7

A-2
A<3




SECTION
° 1

INTRO-
DUCTION




1.1 SCOPE

SECTION 1
INTRODUCT ION

Preliminary Volume II of Wang's 928 Word Processing Systems 10, 20

and 30 con
printing.

The r

tains information that will be current at the time it goes into

ecent delivery of System 30 units has opened the door for new

information that will be included in this Volume. System 10 is still

in its dev
printing.
supplement

SECTI

parts

SECTI
units

elopment stage and information is not available at this
Volume II contains the following information which will
and aid the service personnel in the field.

ON 2 - Exploded views of unit chassis and 928 furniture with
listings.

ON 3 - A Bill Of Materials (BOM) listings for the following

928 ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLIES

a)

b)

c)

d)

Model 5520 - Master CPU/Dual Floppy

Wang Part #177-9201 (System 20)

Model 5530 - Master CPU/10 Megabyte Disk and Single Diskette
Wang Part #177-9202 (System 30)

Model 5526 - Work Station (928 W2)

Wang Part #177-9204 (Systems 20 and 30)

Model 5581 - Daisy Printer (W/EL) (928 Pl)

Wang Part #177-9207 (Systems 20 and 30)

10 MEG Disk Drive (928D)

Wang Part #177-9210 (System 30)

FURNITURE ASSEMBLIES

a)
b)

928W Stand (928S1) Assy. Part #279-8011
928 M1/M2/W2 Stand (928S2) Assy. Part #279-8012




c) 928 P1/P2 Stand (928S3) Assy. Part #279-8013

d) 928 Storage/Work Table (928S6) Assy. Part #279-8016
e) 928 Console Extension (928S7) Assy. Part #279-8017
f) 928 Disk Stand (928D) Assy. Part #279-8019

SECTION 4 - Schematic drawings of all Wang Printed Circuit Boards
(PCBs) utilized in the Master, Work Station, and Diablo Daisy
Printer. Included are the Diablo PCBs that perform the coatrols

required to operate the printer. Mnemonics listings and inter- .
connection diagrams which include (Motherboards, Power Supplies ’
and Cable Assemblies). .

SECTION 5 - 928 Electronic Change Notices (ECNs).

APPENDIX A - Contains I.C. conversion chart for Diablo printer to
Wang part numbers and additional conversions for parts listed in
the Diablo Series 1300 HY-TYPE II Printer Parts Catalog.

1.2 VOLUME II MANUAL ORGANIZATION

The organization plan for this preliminary manual is intended to
better assist the technician to quickly locate, identify, repair or ‘
replace defective parts, assemblies, cables, etc. The arrangement is
such that mechanical drawings (sketches) and exploded views of the
major units in company with parts listings (Section 2) will help to
identify the Wang Part # in the Bill Of Materials listings in Section
3. Section 4 will include all the available electrical drawings for
PCBs, cable assemblies, and interconnecting diagrams. Section 5 con-
tains a complete listing of all critical and compatibility ECNs re- *

quired to bring the 928 Systems 20 and 30 up to their required E-REV
levels.

1.3 MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAFTING NUMBER ASSIGNMENT
(928 NOMENCLATURE) ¢

Table #I contains a list of BASE numbers assigned for the 928
models listed. BASE numbers 6840, 6841 and 6843 have been assigned to
the Master, Work Station and Daisy Printer respoctively. Base #6846
has been assigned to all 928 furniture (accessories). A typical number ‘
would be:
1-2




B6840-XXX

B = Drawing size

6840 = Base # for Master CPU
‘ -XXX = A specific assembly/part

® TABLE 1
) Mfg. Model
. Name and Number Description Base No.
) 928M1 (5520) System 20 Master 6840
928M2 (5530) System 30 Master 6840
928W1 (5516) System 10 W.S. and CPU (BOM Not Avail.) 6841
; 92842 (5526) System 20/30 W.S. 6841
‘ 928F System 10 Dual Floppy (BOM Not Avail.) 6842
}
| 928P1 (5581) Diablo Printer With Diablo Case 6843
928DPW Diablo Printer With Wang Case 6843
928WPW Wang Daisy Printer and Case (BOM Not Avail.) 6843
928D System 30 10 Meg Disk 6845
92851 (5590-3) 30 x 32 W.S. Table for System 20/30 6846
‘ 92850 30 x 32 W.S. Table for Svstem 10 (No Info.) 6846
92852 (5590-2) 30 x 45 Table System 20/30 6846
92853 (5590-4) 30 x 26 Stand for 928P1 6846
928S5 (5590-5) 30 x 26 Cover for 928 Disk (BOM Not Avail.) 6846
92856 (5590-6) Storage Table for System 10/20/30 6846
92857 (5590-7) Wedge for System 10/20/30 6846




SECTION
2
EXPLODED VIEWS

OF
~ UNIT CHASSIS &
928 FURNITURE W/
PARTS LISTINGS




SECTION 2
EXPLODED VIEWS OF UNIT CHASSIS AND 928 FURNITURE WITH PARTS LISTINGS

2.1 INTRODUCTION

This section contains orthographic projection drawings of the 928
major basic units and the associated furniture used with these units.
Some of the furniture is required and some is optional. For example,
the Master CPU 5530 is housed in Table Model 5590-2 and attached to
Table stand 5590-5 which houses the 10 megabyte hard disk drive.

Exploded views of the unit chassis and furniture sections are in-
cluded to help the serviceman assemble and disassemble these units as
well as identify parts and subassemblies. Associated with these diawings
are parts lists for easy identification when assembling or replacing
defective parts. The individual parts listings for each assembly have
an ITEM number which corresponds to a Wang Part # for identification.

See BOM listings for a double check in Section 3.

The drawings are arranged in the following order:

2.2 MASTER CPU

Master CPU/Dual Floppy (928 M1l) Chassis Assembly with cover removed
(Model 5520) Figure 2-1.

Master CPU/Dual Floppy Chassis Assembly 928 M1/M2 (Exploded view)
Figure 2-2.

Master CPU/Dual Floppy Chassis Assembly - Parts Listing.

WORK STATION

Work Station (928 W2) Cover (Model 5526) Figure 2-3
Work Station Cover (928 W2) - Parts Listing

Work Station (928 W2) Base Assembly Figure 2-4
Work Station Base Assembly - Parts Listing




Work Station (928 W2) Chassis Assembly (Exploded view) Figure 2-5
Work Station Chassis Assembly - Parts Listing

Work Station (928 W2) Keyboard Bearing Plate Assembly Figure 2-6
Work Station Keyboard Bearing Plate Assembly - Parts Listing

2.4 PRINTER DAISY

Daisy Printer (928 P1) Wang Bottom Pan Assembly Figure 2-7
Daisy Printer Base Mechanical Assembly Figure 2-8

Daisy Printer (928 P1) Keyboard Mechanical Assembly Figure 2-9
Daisy Printer Mechanical Assembly - Parts Listing

2.5 ACCESSORIES (FURNITURE)

Furniture accessories are included in this manual for the purpose
of assembling furniture that has been shipped in kit form. Identifi-
cation of parts in the assembly process are included on the parts
listings. The master table for System 20 and 30 Model (5590-2) is
shown with two different exploded views in Figures 2-11 and 2-12.

The Printer table Model (5590-4) is shown in an exploded view with
table top and paper racks (Figure 2-4). The Work Station table Model
(5590-3) is not included, however, it is similarly assembled with many
of the same parts used for the printer. (Refer to BOMs Section 3 for

the complete list of parts required to assemble each of these models.)

Table for System 20/30 Master CPU/Work Station (Model #5590-2) -
shown with Dual Floppy Figure 2-10

Master CPU/Work Station (928 M1/M2/W2) Furniture (Exploded)
Mechanical Assembly (Model #5590-2) Figure 2-11

Master CPU/Work Station (928 M1/M2/W2) Furniture (Exploded)
Mechanical Assembly (Model #5590-2) - Master Chassis Slides

Figure 2-12

2-2




Master CPU/Work Station Table (5590-2) - Parts Listing

Daisy Printer (928 53) Furniture Mechanical Assembly (Exploded)
(Model 5590-4) Figure 2-13

Daisy Printer Table Model 5590-4 - Parts Listing




FIGURE 2-1 MASTER CPU/DUAL FLOPPY (928 M1/M2)

2-4




FIGURE 2-2 MASTER CPU/DUAL FLOPPY CHASSIS ASSY.
(928 M1/M2) EXPLODED VIEW




-12

-13

-14

D SSSSSS—S———— |

MASTER CPU/DUAL FLOPPY CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
(FIGURES 2-1 & 2-2)

PART NO.

451-1226
(6840-119)

451-2146
(6840-115)

452-2159
(6840-104)

350-1036
654-1011

350-2078

652-0010
650-2120
452-2569
(6840-100)
651-1024

461-3273
(6840-101)

478-0061
(5900-27)

650-3120

650-3246

449-0101
(5300-1085)

653-3000
652-0032

650-3120

325-0021

DESCRIPTION

BOTTOM PAN (928 M1/M2)
REAR COVER (928 M1/M2)
PLATE, CONN REAR 6 PAIR

BNC SOCKET (F) CONN UG1094A
3/8" GROUND LUG HH SMITH 1497

INC BULKHEAD CONN (F) (PANEL)
BW311403

NUT, #4-40 PEM CLS440-2

SCREW, #4-40 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL
MS SS SEMS

PLATE, CLAMP (928 M1/M2)

STUD, PEM 6-32 x 3/4 (FHS 632-12)

ROD, CLAMP (928 M1/M2)
700 PROGRAM CLAMP NUTS
SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL

MS SS SEMS

SCREW, #6-32 x 3/4 PANEL SCREW
WANG GRAY

FAN GUARD 4" (BLACK)

WASHER, #6 FLAT
NUT, #6-32 LOCK KEPS 511-061800-00

SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL
MS SS SEMS

SWITCH, ON-OFF ROCKER SPOT
TB201 TW-B

2-6

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

1

s




QTY. PER

TTEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ASSEMBLY
‘ -19 654-0074 A.C. RECEPTACLE F1540MS 2
-20 360-0001 FUSE HOLDER STR CONTACT 1
. - 360-9000 WASHER, RUBBER (FOR 360-0000/ 1
360-0001)
, - 360-9003 WASHER, LOCK LF #905023 (FOR 1
360-0000/360-0001)
. - 360-9002 NUT, HEX (FOR 360-0000/360-0001)
-21 410-2005 FILTER, LINE 5 AMP CORCOM 5K1 1
=22 652-2000 NUT, #4-40 HEX SS 2
-23 400-1011 FAN, SKELETON (105CFM) ROTRON 1
MU2A2
=24 451-1103 CHASSIS (928 M1/M2) 1
(6840-118)
478-0327 HEATSINK (928 MASTER) 1
(6840-107)
652-0008 NUT, #6-32 PEM {/ICL 632-2 4
300-3058 CAPACITOR, 2000 UF 20V ELECTROLYTIC 1-
300-9021 CAPACITOR CLAMP C TYPE 2 INCH 1
2 LUG W OFF 74
650-3120 SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL 2
MS SS SEMS
652-0008 NUT, #6-32 PEM #CL632-2 2
650-6160 SCREW, #10-32 x 1/2 PAN HD PHL 4
MS SS SEMS
410-0111 TRANSFORMER, POWER MMC 5855 CVT 1
60 Hz (M1/M2)
650-3120 SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL 4
MS SS SEMS
210-7205 MOTHERBOARD MODULE 7205 (PRELIMINARY) 1
(6840-111)
350-0021 CONNECTOR, 225-22221-110 SOL. TYPE 10
W/OFF-74
653-2002 WASHER, #4 INT T LK 12

2-7




PART NO.
652-2004

350-0011

350-0039

350-0027s

451-3076
(6840-112)

652-3006

450-0061
(5300-1049)

451-3077
(6840-113)

451-3078
(6840-114)

650-3120

652-0008
651-1020

461-3274
(6840-102)

452-2558
(6840-104)

651-0402
655-0205
300-3069
300-9022

650-3120

652-0008

650-3240

DESCRIPTION
NUT, #4-40 HEX SMALL PATTERN SS

CONNECTOR, 225-21521-110 PC SOLDER
TYPE

CONNECTOR, 44 POS P.C. SOLDER TYPE
(CINCH)

CONNECTOR, (SHORT) P.C. 261-10022-2

PANEL, FRONT DRESS (928 M1/M2)

NUT, #6-32 WING CAD PLATE

WANG NAME TAG

PANEL, OUTER FRONT (928 M1)

PANEL, INNER FRONT (928 M1/M2)

SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL

MS SS SEMS

NUT, #6-32 PEM #CL632-2

STUD, #10-32 x 3/8 PEM FHS 10-32-6
STUD, LOCKING

STIFFENER, CHASSIS (ASSEMBLED TO
BOTTOM PAN (451-1226))

RIVET AVDEL 11210615 3/16 x 7/16 LG
BUMPER, WHITE #2096SW

CAPACITOR, 27000 UF 30V ELECTROLYTIC
CLAMP, CAPACITOR 2 1/16" 3 LUG

SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL
MS SS SEMS

NUT, #6-32 PEM #CL632-2

SCREW, #6-32 x 3/4 PAN HD PHL
MS SS

2-8

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

12




QTY. PER

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ASSEMBLY
- 652-0032 NUT, LOCK KEPS 511-061800-00 1
=53 300-3067 CAPACITOR, 11K UF 25V ELECTROLYTIC 1
- 300-9004 CLAMP, CAPACITOR 1 3/4" 3 LUG 1
- 650-3120 SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL 3

MS S5 SEMS
- 652-0008 NUT, #6-32 PEM {/CL632-2 3
- 650-3240 SCREW, #6-32 x 3/4 PAN HD PHL 1
MS SS
- 652-0032 NUT, LOCK KEPS 511-061800-00 1
=54 300-3050 CAPACITOR, 124K UF 15V ELECTROLYTIC 1
- 300-9006 CLAMP, CAPACITOR 2 1/2" 3 LUG 1
- 650-3120 SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL 3
MS SS SEMS
- 652-0008 NUT, #6-32 PEM {#CL632-2 3
- 650-3240 SCREW, #6-32 x 3/4 PAN HD PHL 1
MS SS
- 652-0032 NUT, LOCK KEPS 511-061800-00 1
-55 451-2145 TOP COVER (928 M1/M2) 1
(6840-117)
-56 650-4161 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2 FL HD PHL MS 6
(BLACK)
-57 652-0032 NUT, #6-32 LOCK KEPS 511-061800-00 14

2-9




FIGURE 2-3 WORK STATION (928W2) COVER

2-10




WORK STATION (928 W2) COVER

PART NO.

449-0143
(6829-125)

400-1020

652-0032
653-3000
655-0157

449-0111 9
(6646-104)

650-3246

449-0101 9
(5300-1085)

655-0009 9
(6841-108)

655-0012
(6815-17)

(FIGURE 2-3)

DESCRIPTION

COVER, 2200 E/F (MOLDED)

FAN, SKELETON (75 CFM) ROTRON
WRZHZ

NUT, #6-32 LOCK KEPS 511-061800-00
WASHER, #6 FLAT
KNOB, ALCO 612/712 KN700BA

BEZEL, 12" CRT (WHITE)

SCREW, #6-32 x 3/4 PANEL (WHITE)

FAN GUARD 4" (WHITE)

PLUG, BUTTON (WHITE)

VENT, AIR

2-11

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

1




FIGURE 2-4 WORK STATION (928W2) BASE ASSY.

2-12



ITEM NO.

WORK STATION (928 W2) BASE ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

279-1012
(6829-12)

449-0095
(5900-147)

451-2134
(6829-122)

651-0400
651~-0402

655-0205

(FIGURE 2-4)

DESCRIPTION

BASE ASSEMBLY 2200 E/F

BASE, MACHINING & FINISHING

BOTTOM COVER 2200 E & F

RIVET, AVDEL 11250412 1/8 x 3/8 LG

RIVET, AVDEL 11210615 3/16 x 7/16 LG

BUMPER, WHITE #20965W

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

REF

16
4

2-13




FIGURE 2-5 WORK STATION (928W2) CHASSIS ASSY.

2-14




ITEM NO.

WORK STATION (928 W2) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

270-0345
(6841-25)

451-1100
(6829-106)

452-2562
(6829-119)

210-7228

350-0021

350-0011

350-0039

654-1194

654-1193

451-3627

(6841-103)

350-2078

654-1011
350-1036
054-1011

325-0033

360-0000
360-9000

360-9003

(FIGURE 2-5)
QTY. PER
DESCRIPTION ASSEMBLY
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY REF
CHASSIS, CRT (F) 1
STIFFENER, MOTHERBOARD 1
MOTHERBOARD MODULE 7228 1
CONNECTOR, P.C. SOLDER TYPE 6
(225-22221-110)
CONNECTOR, P.C. SOLDER TYPE 4
(225-21521-110)
CONNECTOR, 44 POS., P.C. SOLDER TYPE 4
(CINCH)
HEADER ASSEMBLY AMP, 4 POS P.C. 1
(350211-1)
HEADER ASSEMBLY AMP, 3 POS P.C. 1
(350210-1)
PANEL, REAR (928W) 1
INC BULKHEAD CONNECTOR (F) (PANEL) 1
BW311403
3/8" GROUND LUG HH SMITH 1497 1
BNC SOCKET CONNECTOR (F) UGL094A 1
3/8" GROUND LUG HH SMITH 1497 1
SWITCH, TOGGLE (SPDT) C & K 1
U11P3YZQ
FUSE HOLDER, 90 DEGREE CONTACT 1

WASHER, RUBBER (FOR 360-0000/360-0001)

WASHER, LOCK LF #905028 (FOR 360-0000/
360-0001)

2-15




-16

-17

=32

-33

PART NO.
360-9002

650-2200
650-3120
478-0315

(6829-144)

652-0032

451-1101
(6829-137)

650-3120

410-2005
653--3001
652-0032

350-0008

650-4120

652-0029

650-3160

300-9006
652-0032
300-3050

451-4436
(6829-246)

652-0032
300-3068

300-9009

DESCRIPTION
NUT, HEX (FOR 360-0000/360-0001)

SCREW, #4-40 x 5/8 PAN HD PHL
MS SS SEMS

SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL
MS SS SEMS

HEATSINK, POWER SUPPLY

NUT, #6-32 KEPS' LOCK 511-061800-00
CHASSIS, POWER SUPPLY

SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL

MS SS SEMS

FILTER, LINE 5 AMP CORCOM 5K1
WASHER, #6 INT T LK

NUT, #6-32 KEPS LOCK (511-061800-00)

CONNECTOR, 30 PIN P.C. SOLDER TYPE
(C J/AMP)

SCREW, #8-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL MS
SS SEMS

NUT, #8-32 KEPS LOCK (511-081800-50)

SCREW, #6-32 x 1/2 PAN HD PHL
MS SS SEMS

CLAMP, CAPACITOR 2 1/2" 3 LUG
NUT, #6-32 KEPS LOCK (511-061800-00)
CAPACITOR, 124K UF 15V ELECTROLYTIC

BRACKET, P.C. BOARD RETAINER (F)

NUT, #6-32 KEPS LOCK (511-061800-00)
CAPACITOR, 8.2K UF 25V ELECTROLYTIC

CLAMP, CAPACITOR 1 1/4" 2 LUG CMC-22

2-16

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

1

4

10

10




ITEM NO.

PART NO.
654-0074

410-0106
(5068-103)

650-3120

653-3000
652-0032
320-0300

452-0035
(6634-121)

DESCRIPTION
A.C. RECEPTACLE F 1540MS

TRANSFORMER, MMC 5734-2 (E & F)
D5068103

SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL
MS SS SEMS

WASHER, #6 FLAT
NUT, #6-32 KEPS LOCK 511-061800-00

SPEAKER, 3" RECTANGULAR
FILMOR TS-27

PLATE, SPEAKER GRILLE (-70)

2-17

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

1

1




31

33

Y /
///M/\/ VA M : 2
/,// @@@ \

B ...M \ A.
\ /%/ i
UV u /Al

== % /4«\-@. T
~ O "/.///// 0 Y

na%me\\\ &

I3
I

|
10
(A

FIGURE 2-6 WORK STATION (928W2) KEYBOARD

BEARING PLATE ASSY.

2-18



WORK STATION (928 W2) KEYBOARD BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO. PART NO.

- 271-1122
(6841-10)

-1 510-7229

- 210-7229
(7229)

-2 452-1052
(6841-104)

-3 370~-0004

-4 451-4456
(6841-100)

-5 652-0032

462-0274

650-3243

325-2450
550-0213
325-2450
550-0246
325-2455
550-0249
325-2450
550-0232
325-2450
550-0210
325-2450
550-0251

325-2450

(FIGURE 2-6)

DESCRIPTION

KEYBOARD/BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (7229)

BASIC KEYBOARD

BEARING PLATE (WELDMENT)

LAMP, WHITE 1762

BRACKET, CLICKER MIG

NUT, {#6-32 KEPS LOCK 511-081800-50

SPACER, HEX 6-32 x 1/4 x 9/16 LG
SMITH #8833

SCREW, #6-32 x 3/4 PAN HD PHL
MS SS

SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B
KEYBUTTON (Q) 2SW105

SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B
KEYBUTTON (TAB) 2SW259 SL-01
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4B3A
KEYBUTTON (LOCK) 2SW273 S1-1
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B
KEYBUTTON (Z) 2SW109 P-02
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B
KEYBUTTON ()0) 2SW101-M-25
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B
KEYBUTTON (BACK SPACE) 2SW255 K-01

SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

2-19

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

REF

REF




ITEM NO.
=21
=22
-23
-24
-25
-26
=27
-28

-29

PART NO.
550-0250
325-

550-0267
325-2452
550-0273
325-2455
550-0248
325-2450
550-0245
550-0252
458-0185
325-2450

325-9051

DESCRIPTION
KEYBUTTON (RETURN) 2SW311 LX-1
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B
KEYBUTTON (CANCEL)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2K
KEYBUTTON ARROW
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4B3A
KEYBUTTON (SHIFT) 3SD279 SF-1
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B
KEYBUTTON ("') 2SW1 1848
KEYBUTTON SPACE BAR
ROD, SPACE BAR TORSION SD10009
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

MODULE, SPACE BAR SD10378

OTHER KEYBUTTONS AND SWITCHES RESPECTIVELY

550-0200
325-2450

550-0201
325-2450

550-0202
325-2450

550-0203
325-2450

550-0204
325-2450

550-0205
325-2450

550-0206
325-2450

550-0207
325-2450

KEYBUTTON BLANK
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (1) 2SW101-MO1
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (@2) 2SW101-M-19
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (#3) 2SW101-M-03
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON ($4) 2SW101-M-04
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (%5) 2SW101-M-05
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (¢6) 2SW101-M-21
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (&7) 2SW101-M-22
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

2-20

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

1

1




ITEM NO.

PART NO.

550-0208
325-2450

550-0209
325-2450

550-0211
325-2450

550-0212
325-2450

550-0214
325-2450

550-0215
325-2450

550-0216
325-2450

550-0217
325-2450

550-0218
325-2450

550-0219
325-2450

550-0220
325-2450

550-0221
325-2450

550-0222
325-2450

550-0223
325-2450

550-0224
325-2450

550-0225
325-2450

550-0226
325-2450

550-0227
325-2450

DESCRIPTION

KEYBUTTON (*8) 2SW101-M-23
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON ((9) 2SW101-M-24
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON ( -) 2SW101-M-26
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (+=) 2SW101-M-27
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (W) 2SW105 0-03
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (E) 2SW105 0-04
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (R) 2SW105 0-05
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (T) 2SW105 0-06
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (Y) 2SW105 0-07
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (U) 2SW105 0-08
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (I) 2SW105 0-09
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (0) 2SW105 0-10
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (P) 2SW105 0-11
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (A) 2SW1 01
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (S) 2SW1 54
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (D) 2SW1 09
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (F) 2SW1 16
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (G) 2SW1 19
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

2-21

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

1
1




ITEM NO.

PART NO.

550-0228
325-2450

550-0229
325-2450

550-0230
325-2450

550-0231
325-2450

550-0233
325-2450

550-0234
325-2450

550-0235
325-2450

550-0236
325-2450

550-0237
325-2450

550-0238
325-2450

550-0239
325-2450

550-0240
325-2451

550-0241
325-2450

550-0242
325-2450

550-0243
325-2450

550-0244
325-2450

550-0253
325-2450

550-0254
325-2450

DESCRIPTION

KEYBUTTON (H) 2SWl1l 22
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (J) 2Swl 27
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (K) 2SWl 31
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (L) 2SW1 32
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (X) 2SW109 P-03
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (C) 2SW109 P-04
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (V) 2SW109 P-05
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (B) 2SW109 P-06
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001 SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (N) 2Sw109 P-07
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (M) 2Sw109 P-08
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (,,) 2SW109 P-43
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (..) 2SW109 P-44
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4B2K

KEYBUTTON (?/) 2SW109 P-11
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON ( ) BRKTS 2SW105 0-70
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (GL) 2SW105
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (:;) 2SW1 490
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (INDENT)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (PAGE)

SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

2-22

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

1
1

-

=




ITEM NO.

PART NO.

550-0255
325-2450

550-0256
325-2450

550-0257
325-2450

550-0258
325-2450

550-0259
325-2450

550-0260
325-2450

550-0261
325-2450

550-0262
325-2450

550-0263
325-2450

550-0264
325-2450

550-0265
325-2450

550-0266
325-2450

550-0268
325-2450

550-0269
325-2450

550-0270
325-2450

550-0271
325-2450

550-0272
325-2450

DESCRIPTION

KEYBUTTON (CENTER)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (DEC TAB)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (FORMAT)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (MERGE)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (NOTE)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (STOP)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (SEARCH)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (REPLACE)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (COPY)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (MOVE)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (COMMAND)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (GO TO PAGE)
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (EXECUTE) 2SW33
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (INSERT) 2SW1
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (PREV SCRN) 2SW1
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (DELETE) 2SW1
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B

KEYBUTTON (NEXT SCRN) 2SW1l
SWITCH, HALL EFFECT 1001SD4A2B.

2-23

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

1
1

1
1

o e L

-

o T I I e I

-




FIGURE 2-7 DAISY PRINTER (928P1) WANG BOTTOM PAN ASSY.

2-24




' FIGURE 2-8 DAISY PRINTER (928P1 ) BASE ASSY.

2-25




FIGURE 2-9 DAISY PRINTER (928P1) DEYBOARD ASSY.

2-26

62




-17

DAISY PRINTER (928 P1) MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY
(INCLUDES FIGURES 2-7, 2-8 & 2-9)

PART NO.

451-1227
(6843-116)

650-2160

653-2000

478-0328
(6843-110)

451-4460
(6843-109)

650-2060

300-3078

462-0277

653-3001

300-9021

655-0205
651-0405

410-0108
(5068-105)

451-44565
(6843-118)

652-0032
451-4458
(6843-105)

451-4457
(6843-105)

210-7243
(7243)

DESCRIPTION
BOTTOM PAN, ELECTRONIC TYPE
SCREW, #4-40 x 1/2 PAN HD
PHL MS SS SEMS

WASHER, #4 FLAT

HEATSINK
BRACKET, TRANSISTOR
SCREW, #4-40 x 3/16 PAN HD

PHL MS SS SEMS

CAPACITOR, 8.2K UF 25V (AXIAL)
ELECTROLYTIC

SPACER, 1/4 HEX 6-32 x 11/16
SM #8839

WASHER, #6 INT T LK

CLAMP, CAPACITOR C TYPE
2" 2 LUG WOFF 74

BUMPER, WHITE #2096 SW
RIVET, POP 3/16 x 3/8

TRANSFORMER, MMC 5838-1
XFMR (928 PRTR)

BRACKET, P.C. BOARD RIGHT
NUT, #6-32 LOCK KEPS
511-061800-00

BRACKET, LATCH R.H.

BRACKET, LATCH L.H.

MOTHERBOARD, PRINTER

2-27

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

1




=34

PART NO.

350-0021

350-0011

350-0039

320-0300

653-3001

652-3004

652-3004

653-3001
410-2005
420-1000
360-0001

360-9000

360-9002

360-9003

325-0021

350-2078

350-1036

300-3070

300--9006

652-0032

DESCRIPTION

OONNECTOR, SOLDER TYPE
225-22221-110

CONNECTOR, SOLDER TYPE P.C.
225-21521-110

CONNECTOR, 44 POS P.C. SOLDER
TYPE (CINCH)

SPEAKER 3" RECTANGULAR FILMOR
TS=-27

WASHER, #6 INT T LK

NUT, {#6-32 PATTERN SM
NAS 671-Cé6

NUT, #6-32 PATTERN SM
NAS 671-C6

WASHER, #6 INT T LK

FILTER, LINE 5 AMP CORCOM 5K1
CORD, POWER 3 COND

FUSE HOLDER STR CONTACT

WASHER, RUBBER (FOR 360-0000/
360-0001)

NUT, HEX (FOR 360-0000/360-0001)

WASHER, LOCK LF #905023
(FOR 360-0000/360-0001)

SWITCH, ON-OFF ROCKER
SPPT TB201 TW-13

CONNECTOR, (F) TNC BULK HEAD
(PANEL) BW311403

CONNECTOR, (F) BNC SOCKET
UG1094A

CAPACITOR, 53000 UF 25V
ELECTROLYTIC

CLAMP, CAPACITOR 2 1/2 INCH
3 LUG

NUT, {6-32 LOCK KEPS
511-061800-00

2-28

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

6



QTY. PER

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ASSEMBLY
-35 650-3200 SCREW, #6-32 x 5/8 PAN HD 2
PHL MS SS
-36 652-3004 NUT, #6-32 PATTERN SM NAS 671-C6 6
-37 653-3001 WASHER, #6 INT T LK 6
-38 300-3049 CAPACITOR, 77000 UF 15V 1
ELECTROLYTIC
-39 300-9022 CLAMP, CAPACITOR 2 1/16 INCH 3 LUG 1
-40 652-0032 NUT, #6-32 LOCK KEP 511-061800-00 1
=41 650-3200 SCREW, #6-32 x 5/8 PAN HD PHL MS SS 1
=42 653-3001 WASHER, #6 INT T LK 3
=43 652-3004 NUT, #6-32 PATTERN SM NAS 671-C6 3
-44 650-6162 SCREW, #10-32 x 1/2 TRUSS HD 2
PHL MS SS
=45 650-6120 SCREW, #10-32 x 3/8 PAN HD
PHL MS SS
-46 653-6001 WASHER, #10 INT T LK 4
=47 653-6000 WASHER, #10 FLAT 4
-48 279-0247 FAN, PRINTER ASSEMBLY 1
(6843-11)
=49 451-4461 BRACKET, FAN 1
(6843-112)
-50 650-4132 SCREW, #8-32 x 3/8 HEX HD MS SS 2
-51 650-6120 SCREW, #10-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL 2
MS SS
-52 653-6001 WASHER, #10 INT T LK 2
-53 452-2338 PLATE, FINISHING WELDMENT REF
(6843-100)
-54 452-2338(REF) PLATE, KEYBOARD STUD R.H. 1
(6843-103)
- 452-2338 (REF) PLATE, KEYBOARD STUD L.H. 1
(6843-103)

2-29




ITEM NO.

-55

-56

=57

-58

-59

-70

PART NO.

452-2338 (REF)
(6843-102)

452-2570
(6843-104)

452-1053
(6843-115)

653-3003

462-0277

210-7245

650-3160

325-2305
652-3002

370-1020
(5776-895)

370-0015

550-0013

550-0005
550-0006-5

550-0068
(6815-14)

450-0061
(5300-1049)

652-4000

DESCRIPTION

PLATE, CLAMPING STUD

CLAMP, FINISHING PLATE

PLATE, BEARING KEYBOARD

WASHER, #6 SPLIT LOCK MED

SPACER, 1/4 HEX 6-32 x 11/16
SM #8839

MODULE, KEYBOARD 7245

SCREW, #6-32 x 1/2 PAN HD PHL
MS SS SEMS

SWITCH, MICRO FOR CP-1 11SMl1
NUT, #6-32 NYLON

LAMP HOLDER, 1200

LAMP, CLEAR CMB-820 (NBR 9)
KEY RETAINER

SM WHT KEY STEM

SM GRN KEY CAP

KEY STEM, SMALL LIGHTED

WANG TAG (BLANK)

NUT, #8-32 HEX SS

2-30

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

3




FIGURE 2-10 MODEL 5590-2 - TABLE FOR SYSTEM 20/30
MASTER WORK STATION




FIGURE 2-11 MODEL 5590-2 - TABLE FURNITURE FOR
W.S. AND MASTER CPU (928 M1/M2/W2)
MECHANICAL ASSY.

2-32




FIGURE 2-12 MODEL 5590-2 - TABLE FURNITURE FOR

W.S. AND MASTER CPU (928 M1/M2/W2)
MECHANICAL ASSY.

2-33




FURNITURE MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY
(FIGURES 2-10, 2-11, 2-12)

WORK STATION AND MASTER/CPU (928 M1/M2/w2)
QTY. PER
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ASSEMBLY
- 279-8012 (928 M1/M2/W2) STAND ASSEMBLY REF
»
-1 451-0128 TABLE TOP (30 x 45) (WHT) 928 S2 1
(6846-200) ,
-2 451-0203 LEG SUPPORT (UPPER) #2290 2
(6422-102) v
-3 451-0228 LEG, VERTICAL 2
(6643-113)
-4 462-0271 SHIM (SPACER) SIDE (FS28) 1
(6643-126)
-5 650-9013 SCREW, #1/4-20 x 1/2 FLANGE 8
WHIZ-LOCK MS ZINC
-6 451-3851 PANEL, SIDE WELDMENT (FS28) 1
(6643-102)
1 -7 650-9013 SCREW, #1/4-20 x 1/2 FLANGE 1
WHIZ-LOCK MS ZINC
-8 451~-3853 PANEL, MODESTY (RH) (FS28) 1 '
(6643-123)
-9 462-0272 SHIM (SPACER) BOTTOM (FS28) 1
‘ (6643-127)
| -10 451-3850 PANEL, BOX SIDE (FS28) 1
(6643-121)
-11 451-1223 BOTTOM PAN, POWER (FS28) 1
(6643-124)
-12 650~6162 SCREW, #10-32 x 1/2 TRUSS HD PHL SS 2
-13 653-6001 WASHER, #NO. 10 INT TOOTH LK 2
-14 650-6162 SCREW, #10-32 x 1/2 TRUSS HD PHL SS 3 -
-15 653-6001 WASHER, NO. 10 INT T IK 3 ’
-16 451-0204 LEG SUPPORT (LOWER) #2290 2 .
(6422-103:
-17 655-0010 CASTER GLIDE #1/4-20 CG293LD7746 4
-18 650-9007 BOLT #5/16-18 x 1 1/2 HEX HD STOVE 8 .
- 653-6008 WASHER, 5/16 SPLIT LOCK 8

2-34




ITEM NO.

-19

-20

=21

=22

=23

-24

=25

=26

=27

-28

-29

-30

-31

=34

-35

PART NO.

451-1222
(6643-125)

650-9012

650-9013

650-6162

653-6001

650-9013

650-6560
653-6000
653-6001

451-3848
(6643-122)

650-4120

653-4000

451-3629
(6346-265)

451-2921
(6846-263)

451-2919 (REF)
(6846-250)

650-6162

653-6001

451-2919 (REF)
(6846-253)

451-3075
(6846-256)

655-0123
(6620-37)

DESCRIPTION

BOTTOM PAN (FS28)

SCREW, #1/4-20 x 3/4 FLANGE
WHIZ-LOCK MS ZINC

SCREW, #1/4-20 x 1/2 FLANGE
WHIZ-LOCK MS ZINC

SCREW, #10-32 x 1/2 TRUSS HD PHL
MS SS

WASHER, 5/16 SPLIT LOCK

SCREW, #1/4-20 x 1/2 FLANGE
WHIZ-LOCK MS ZINC

SCREW, #10-32 x 1 3/4 PAN HD PHL SS
WASHER, NO. 10 FLAT

WASHER, NO. 10 INT T LK

PANEL, END SMALL LEFT (FS28)

SCREW, #8-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL

MS SS SEMS

WASHER, NO. 8 FLAT

PANEL, REAR

SHELF, CHASSIS SLIDE (928 S2)
STIFFENER, DRAWER FRONT
SCREW, #10-32 x 1/2 TRUSS HD
PHL MS SS

WASHER, #10 INT T LK

DRAWER, FABRICATION

DRAWER, FRONT

DRAWER HANDLE, FABRICATION

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

1




-40

=41

-42

-43

=44
=45

PART NO.

451-2919 (REF)
(6846-252)

651-0401

451-2918 (REF)
(6846-254)

655-0226

451-4452
(6846-255)

451-2918 (REF)
(6846-262)
650-4120

451-1941

650-4120

650-6247

653-6001

QTY. PER

DESCRIPTION ASSEMBLY
RAIL GUIDE, DRAWER 2
RIVET, POP 1/8 x 3/16 AD42ABS 8
RAIL, GUIDE SHELL 2
DRAWER ROLLER .88 DIA STEVENSON #15 4
BRACKET, MOUNTING SHELL 2
SHELL DRAWER, INNER 1
SCREW, #8-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL 8
MS SS SEMS
SLIDE, ACCURIDE C307-18 LR 2
SCREW, #8-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHL
MS SS SEMS
SCREW, #10-32 x 3/4 TRUSS HD 4
PHL BLACK PARK
WASHER, #10 INT T LK 2

2-36




. FIGURE 2-13 DAISY PRINTER (928S3) TABLE FURNITURE
MECHANICAL ASSY.

2-37




-13

-14

=15

DAISY PRINTER (928 S3) FURNITURE MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY

(FIGURE 2-13)
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
451-0129 TABLE TOP (26 x 30) 928 S3
(6846-300)
451-0203  SUPPORT, LEG (UPPER) #2290
(6422-102)
451-0228 LEG, VERTICAL
(6643-113)
451-0204 SUPPORT, LEG (LOWER) #2290
(6422-103)
451-3855 PANEL, MODESTY (928S3)
(6846-303)
655-0010 CASTER GLIDE 1/4-20 CG293LD7746
650-6400 SCREW, #1n-32 x 1 1/4 PAN HD PHL SS
653-6001 WASHER, #10 LOCK INT TOOTH
653-6000 WASHER, #10 FLAT
650-6560 SCREW, #10-32 x 1 3/4 PAN HD PHL SS
653-6001 WASHER, #10 LOCK INT TOOTH
653-6000 WASHER, #10 FLAT
451-1940 CHANNEL~SUPPORT (928 S3)
(6846-301)
452-2571 STIFFENER, LEG WELDMENT (928 S3)
(6846-302)
458-0343 RACK, PAPER (OUTPUT)
(6636-811)
458-0368 SUPPORT, LOWER (PAPER RACK)
(6846-304)
650-9007 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2 HEX HD
653-6008 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 SPLIT
458-0117 PAPER RACK
(5776-356)
654-1201 GROMMET 1/4 ID FOR 3/8 HOLE
650-9035 SCREW, #1/4-20 x X/2 ALLEN HD CAP

2-38

QTY. PER
ASSEMBLY

1




SECTION
3
BILL
OF
MATER-
IALS




SECTION 3
BILL OF MATERIALS

3.1 MULTI DETAILED PARTS LISTINGS FOR 928 SYSTEM ELECTRONIC UNITS

A Bill Of Materials (BOM) which is a multi-detailed list of parts
used to assemble the electronic units that make up a 928 System are in-
cluded in Section 3. Five separate listiugs are presently available.
Models 5520 and 5530 consist of two listings (Masters with Cabinet
Styles) .

3.1.1 MODEL 5520 - MASTER CPU/DUAL FLOPPY (928M1) ASSY PART #177-9201
AND 5520 MASTER CPU (CABINET STYLE) ASSY PART ¥177-9201A

3.1.2 MODEL 5530 - MASTER CPU/10 MEGABYTE DISK AND SINGLE DISKETTE

(928M2) ASSY PART #177-9202 AND 5530 MASTER C U (CABINET STYLE)
ASSY PART #177-9202A

3.1.3 MODEL 5526 - WORK STATION (928 W2) ASSY PART #177-9207
3.1.4 MODEL 5581 - DAISY PRINTER (W/EL) (928 P1) ASSY PART #177-9207
3.1.5 10 MEGABYTE DISK DRIVE (928 D) ASSY PART #177-9210

The part numbers for each listing are in numerical sequence.
Drawing numbers are also available on the BOM for the major parts and
assemblies. A part number for each basic unit will be found at the

top of the first page of each listing.

3.2 SUMMARIZED PARTS LISTINGS FOR 928 SYSTEM ACCESSORY ASSEMBLIES
(FURNITURE)

Section 2 includes illustrations for assembly of 928 furniture
accessories. Sketches for all the Table/Stand accessories are not yet

available. However, the Bill Of Materials (BOMs) are listed in this

section for all the accessories. They include the following:

3.2.1 MODEL 5590-3 - TABLE FOR WORK STATION (928 W2 STAND) ASSEMBLY
PART #279-8011 (928 S1)

3-1




3.2.2

3.2.3

3.2.4

3.2.5

3.2.6

3.2.7

MODEL 5590-2 - TABLE FOR SYSTEM 20 OR 30 MASTER AND WORK STATION
(928 M1/M2/W2 STAND) ASSEMBLY PART #279-8012 (928 S2)

MODEL 5590-4 - TABLE FOR 5581 PRINTER JR 5511 PRINTER (928 pl/p2
STAND) (928 S3) ASSEMBLY PART #279-8013

MODEL 5590-6 - TABLE FOR STORAGE/WORK (928 S6) ASSEMBLY PART
#279-8016

928 CONSOLE EXTENSION (WEDGE SHAPE) (928 S7) ASSEMBLY PART
#279-8017

928 D DISK TOP FOR DIABLO 44B - ASSEMBLY PART #279-8018

928 D STAND FOR DIABLO 44B - ASSEMBLY PART #279-8019




LY
‘
REVISCD A NOF

/ /

ACSrMALY PADT NIMYFR
ASESF VALY NDFRCRIPTINN

PART NUYMRFQ

o0oQ 21707 LARN
o000 00y L ARN
210 77201 A * 4 7201
co0 0N
000 0011
eno 7201
n0o
noon
1nn
nn
3n0
ano
ano
220
330
220
330
175
376
37A
I7A
276
Rird.
176
376
176
376
374
376
376
76
176
3176
76
376
376
276
27K
7K
7€
276
374

WANG | LASNRATORIFS, INC,e
RILL NF MATFQRIALS

1727 Q201

f’ C"?n

MASTFQ CPU/DUAL FLNOPPY (QXRMY )

NESCRIPTIN

n
[F]

CALCULATING SYSTFMS
CUALTTY CONTRAL

-A VONULF(A/T)

4
0nn
0ot
127n
tunpe
1030
1771
anp2
1011
1011
2022
3n22
1n§Nn
noon2
cnng
00086
ony o
0011
001+
nna1
004
noac
00 )
0NR2
nnNQ "
ny2r
0171
ny7s
ny7a
018”7
N1oaA
(0B Kaird
0200
npn"
na2c
Nn-2a

ann g

Q
?
n

L AHNR CALCULATING SYSTE %S
LARNR QOVALLTTYY COMNTYEN
7201 W/UNLNADNFEN GSOCKFTYS(A/T)

LaanNQ S'IR=-SYSTFMS
L ARNR OUALITY CNONTRNL

NAGEC 1
02/\R/77

LFGFND
s=K]T TacC A=STATUS

270 PF 10% CERAMIC CARACITNR QF 2248

e0S5 S 12V +B0-20% CERAMIC

CAP PCRFNL

ol UF S0V +80-20% CFRAMIC CAP(HIFRO
1 UF CERAMIC CAPACITOR(HIGH FREQ)
15 UF 20V 10%  TAMT CAPACITOR (R)

10 NHM 1 /4w S% ,4 RFSISTNR

* 10 OHM 1 /4 W 5% -2 RFESTISTCOR

PCRFENL
BCaFNL

* P20 OHM 1/4 W 10% —R RFSISTOR PCRENL
] 22K OB L/A W 10X R QFSICSTOR PCAFNL

TRANSISTNG SPGARS |

740NN IMNTFGRATEN CIRCULTY
7474N INTCGRATED CIRCULIT
T7aA2N INTECIATED CICULIT
7A404N INTFGRATFN CIRCULT
THAQIN IMYFCRATEN CIRCUILTY
TA02 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT
NAR2 A6 INTEGPATED CIRCUILT
74153 INTEGRATED CIRCULIT
74155 INTFCRATFD CI1RC'11T
74002 INTFGRATFD CIRCUIT
T7A127 INTFGRATEN CIRCUITT
7432 INTEGRATFD CIRCULIT
7427 INTEGRPATED CIRCUIT
TA14A 1 4Ce

773322 l1eCe

7A3FR / H0QR 1.Ce

74173 JeCo

7411 1,Ce

74504 1,C,

745092 1 ,Ce

74574 T ,Ce.

74500 1,C,

7AS1C 1eC,

FC6h329

TC5R3A

CCAHIPO

14 D201 10 SOCKET (SOLNER TATL)

1TF™

#ra=FRACTIONAL QTY

NUANTILITY

0,75
195
1.00
200
¢ 40
1.00
3. 06
oh1
4400
34.00
A2.00
23.00
10,00
1.00
.00
3.00
45,00
4.00
?.no
6400
2400
3.00
2400
200
200
2.00
1.00
2400
2000
2400
1.00
1.00
200
14.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
100
3.00
1.00
1.00
200

oy
L X424

Y

nan
L XX




RFVISEND ASQ

/

ASST ML Y

AccTvRLyY nfeCcnlor 1NN

PART NUM

210 7202

s/

F

DAT NUMAER 7

7

S520

WANC
R AN

annt

YASTED COU/NIALL

LAUDDATONTFS,

TNC,

Ne MATFRIAL S

“LNPRY (Q2aM] )

LEGEND

*=KI1 7TAC

CARACTTNR

10% CERAMIC CAPACITNR
TANT CAPACITOR (N)

(325-1503)

4 RFSISTOR
¢4 QFSISTNR
A RFSISTNR

AE R PESCRIPTT NN
376 90N 0 OIN IC SNCKET AUNNDY
376 2014 17 NIN I1C SNCKFT
510 7201 ¥ 7001 ORINTFND CIRCUIT RNARD

277 0314 # TMS4050 PAM 4K (1R PIN)

377 0217 P 2700 INTFI. DRNM

A % &4 T7202-A MODULE(A/])

200 7202 ¥ 7202 w/UNLLOADED SOCKETS(A/])
000 0n0 LARNNR SR -SYSTF MS
000 0N LARQOR QUALTITY CONTROL
300 1081 82 OF 10% CFRAMIC CAPACITOWR
300 1AAN 6RO PF INY CFRAMIC
300 1900 «05 US 12V +80-20% CFRAVIC CAP
300 1903 e N1 UFE 25V $RO-20% CERAMIC CAP
300 190K «ONY UF 200V
300 4022 15 UF 20V 10X
321 000° 10 MC 05% AL ILFY BxWw OSCILLATN®
321 0018 17¢1 MHZ NSCILLATNR
325 1503 8 AANK ROCKFR SWITCH
328 Q047 * A BANK PROCKFR SWITCH CAD
330 1011 10 OHM 1 /4W S% 4 RFSISTOR
320 703 330 OHMM 1/74 W 10%
3320 2082 R20 OHM 1/4 w 10%
330 3010 1K NHM 1/4 W 10%
330 3n1n R * I NHM 174 W 10% - RFSISTNR
330 3022 N * P2ePK MHM 1 /4 W 10% -R RFSISTOR
330 3nR> v * A2 OHY 1 /4 W 10% -R RFSISTAR
330 A010 R * 10K OHM 1/4 W 10% —R DQESTISTOR
375 1050 TRANSISTNG SPS/RKA |
376 000" 7400N IMNTEGRATEN CIRCUIT
376 0002 7410MN INTFGRATEN CIPCUIT
376 0N04 7420N INTFGRATEN CIRCUIT
376 0Nn0OS T472N INTSGRATEN CIRCUIT
376 00NF T4T74N TMTEGRATFND CIRCUNT
376 000*= T442N INTEGRATEN CIRCULT
376 0N1D TGaOAN INTEFGRATEN CIRPCULIT
376 0N1¢ 7402 INTFARATFD CIRCUIT
376 003A TARAN INTEGRPATEN CIRCULT
376 Nn04) NA2ANRN INTEGRATSD CIRCUIT
376 0050 74100 TNMTIEGR2ATED CIPCUIT
376 0NsR 74103 INTFEGRATFED CIRCUIT
376 009 7anse INTFGRATFD CIRCUTT
376 0Ne3 74197 INTEGRATEND CIRglilT

FACE b
02/738R /77

Y=STATUS

RF 2254

FCSA32

FCOAO6H

FCs832

FC5A32

ECS948

ECSP32

FCepap

1TEM

OQUANT]I TY

4400
3€.00
1.00
36.00
4,00
1.00
1.00
3e54
.71
1.00
1.00
31.00
1.00
1.00
500
100
1.00
1.00
1.00
2400
2.00
?7.00
3.00
5«00
40.00
8,00
2,00
2.00
3.00
2.00
2400
1.00
11.00
4,00
4.00
?.00
1.00
?.00
1.00
2400
6400
yle 00

YW a=FRQACTIONAL QTY

N
yanN




e. .. o . @
RE D AS NF WANG LARORATORTICTS, INC, PAGF

3
/7 7/ NILL OF MATFRIALS 02/1R/77
ASSEFMALLY PAQT NUMRFR 177 9201 LEGFND
ASSHMALY NDFSCRIPTION 5520 MASTFR CPU/NDUAL FLOPPY (Q2R8M1 ) 2=K]T TAC =STATUS ITFMm ANun=FRACTIONAL QTY
PAQRT NUMRFR NFSCRIPTION QUANTITY
376 0097 7432 INTEGRATFND CIRCUIT 3.00
376 0004 741A1/7931A INTEGRATED CIRCUILT 6400
376 009R 74174 INTTGRATFD CIRCUIT 3.00
376 0110 74175 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 2.00
376 0125 7427 INTFGRATFD CIRCUIT 1.00
376 01329 7414 1.C, 1.00
376 0171 74148 1.C. 1.00
376 0175 74367 7/ PNO7 1.C. 6.00
376 0176 75322 1.C. 1.00
376 017 743AR 7/ BOQGA T1,C, ECS83? 4,00
376 0185 BTOR [.Ce ECS5R3? 2.00
376 0194 7411 1.Ce 1.00
376 0107 74504 T.C. FCSR32 2.00
376 0199 74502 1.Ce 1.00
376 0205 74532 [.C. 1.00
a76 022n 74500 1.C. ECSB832? 1.00
376 9011 40 PIN TC SNCKET BURNDY # DILRZA0P] 1.00
510 72n2 # 7202 PRINTEN CIOCUIT RNARN 1.00
377 0269 B0ROA MICROPRNCFSSOR 1.00
210 7203 ® ¥ 7203 MONDULE(A/T) 1.00
000 0001 L ARNR SUR-SYSTEMS 3.00 77
000 0011 LARNR QUALITY CNNTRNL .62 'Yy
300 1560 560 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITO® 2.00
300 1900 «05 IF 12V +80-20% CERAMIC CAP PCRFNL 36.00
300 1930 el F SOV +R0-20% CFRAMIC CAP(HIFRQ ECK276 1.00
300 2010 «001 UF 100V MYLAR CAPACI TO® EC&276 1.00
300 206R «NO6GR UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITNR 1.00
300 402? 15 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACTITNR (9Q) 2400
330 2018 1R0 OHM 1/4 w 10¥ .4 RESISTNR ECS829 1.00
330 2022 220 NHM 1/84 W 10%X .4 RESISTOR PCRFNL 1.00
330 2022 R * 220 DHM 1/4 W 10% -R RESISTNR PCRFNL 13.00
330 2033 330 OHM 1/4 W 10% 4 RESISTOR PCBFNL 5e00
330 2033 R # 330 OHM 1/4 W 10% -R RESISTOP PCRENL 9.00
330 3010 1K OHM 1/8 W 10% .4 RESISTAR PCRFENL 1.00
330 3010 R &% 1¥ NHM 1/4 v 10% —-P RESISTOR RF2268 7.00
330 3022 7 * P2.7K MHM 1/4 W 10% -P RESISTOR FCS5R20 26,00
330 3047 ‘ 4,7k OHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RFSISTOR 1.00
330 4010 10K OHM 1/4 W 10% A RESTIATAQ ECRPTA 2.00
375 1000 2N2270 SILICON TRANSISTNR 1.00
275 9001 TRANSIPAD 8977887-1 LARGF FCRR?PQ 100
376 0D02 740NN INTFEGPATFN CIPCULT 6.00
37A 0NN T4al10ON INTFARATEN CIRCULTY ECRF3F

500




RCVISED AF

/

ASOHI ALV

PART NUM

210 7206

/

OADT NIIVAFQ
ASSFE VALY DFECIOT IO

RO

arn
376
37A
376A
274
37A
375
37F
37A
37A
37h
376
375
37A
3746
376
376
376
37A
37A
376
3R0
510

000
000
301
300
3n0
300
300
300
30n
3non
33n
KT
330
330
330
330
330
23n

(gl

noog
000r.
001N
o011
[4X4D N
noacn
NQ4c
004A
ons 3
0081
noQ3
0094
onavz
0104
0119
o128
N0176
0183
0194
0250
Qnol
2120
7207

WANCG [ ATORATAD IS o INC,
QTILL OF MATEDR AL
177 G20
SHD0 MASTEY COU/NUIAL FILNPRY (02AV] )

NCECRIPTION

TA2ON
T474N
7404N

INTFOGRATFN CIRCULTY
INTEGRATEN CIRCUIT
INTFGRATFN CIRCUIT
TA4QAN [NTHFGRATEN CIRCULT
7402 IMTFEFCRATED CIRCUIT
NE2APN INTEGRATCD CIRCUIT
74H0OAN INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT
74153 INTFGRATEN CIRCUTIY
74103 INTFGRATFD CIPCULIT
740F INTEGRATFND CIRCUIT
7432 INTECGRATED CIRCUTT
741A1/9316 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
74105/Q300 INTFGRATED CIRCUTLT
OA0? INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
74175 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
7438 INTEGRATID CIRCUIT
743A7 / B097 1.C.
74173 1.Ce
7411 1.Coe
Q401 leCoe
14 PIN IC SNCKET (SNLDER TATL)
IN75QA 12V 7ENER DINDF
# 7203 PRINTFN CIRCUIT RQARD

x ¥ 7206 MONULE(A/T)

000
oot
1100
1330
1200
1Q0~
2147
305w
4022
4032
1027
2010
2022
204r O
206¢
antn
Inye

INP3 N
v

*

L ARNR
LABOR
100 PF
330 PF

SUB~-SYSTEVS

QUALTITY CONTROQOL

10¥% CFRAMTIC CAPACITO®R
10% CERAMIC CAPRPACITOR

e 0S5 UF 12V +R0=-20% CFRAMIC CAP
«NO01 UF 200V

«eN47UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITONR

2000 UF 20V ELECTRALYTIC CAPACTITOR

15 UF 20V 10%  TANT CARPACITNR (89)
1N UF 38v 10% TANT CAPACITNR ()
27T OHM /48 w 10% ,4 RFSISTOR

1N0 OHM 1 /4 W 10% 4 RESTCTNR

220 OMM 1/4 W 10% <4 RFSISTOR

470 NHM /4 W Y —RP QFSISTOR

ANRO OHM /4 W 10% .48 RFSICSTNR

1K NHM 1 /4 W 10% .4 RESTSTM
1eRK OH*A 1/4 % 10Y .4 RFSISTOR

PeP7 NHM /4w Y —Q RFSJSTOR
(] .
> '

10% CERAMIC CALACITNR

DA G L
0D2/18/777

LF CFND

*=KIT TAG ¥=STATUC

RF226%

PCBFNL

FCSR29

FCAS13

FC5a27

1TFV

#Ne=FRACTINNAL OTY

QUANTITY

1.00
17.00
4.00
200
3.00
200
1.00
4,00
2.00
8400
5000
3.00
2400
100
3.00
8.00
2.00
200
7.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
?e41
«48
100
1.00
1,00
100
1.00
100
3.00
2.0
1.00
2«00
1.00
4400
Te N0
100
200

« 400

L2 24
un




L-€

Q’S‘D A

/ /

ACSFMALY PART NIMAER
ASSEMALY DFSCRIPT INN

PART NUMRFR

330
330
330
330
331
331
331
332
332
332
33a
334
336
375
378
375
376
376
376
250
380
380
380
3RO
380
380
478
510
650
650
210 7214 A
209

\
OF

302R
anaz
4010
4019
o01n
0022
3022
2082
3012
3015
o012
002F¢,
1014
1052
1052
9016
006A
0134
0240
0000
1001

2048
2111

2117
3002
3008
0326
7206
3080
3131

7214

us

WANC LARNDRATNRIFS,. INC,
HRILL OF MATERIALS

177 a20} I.F GFND

g€

NETSC

20 MASTFQ CPU/MUAL FLOPPY (Q28M1 ) *=KIT TAC

RIPTION

Pe7K NHM /4 W SX UR RESISTOR

Qe7K PHM /4 W 10% o4 RFSISTOR

10K NHM 1 /4 W 10% .4 RFSISTNR

180K OHM §% 1/4W .4 RFSICTNR

1 OHM 1/2w 10% RFSISTNR FCS5Ra9
P2e?2 NHM 1/2W NRESISTMN 10% ECSPa9
22 0OHM 1/2 W 0% RESISTNR

R20 OHM 1 W 10% RFSISTOR

1e2K NHM ) W 10% RFSISTNR

1eSK DHM 1 W 10X RFSISTNR

NISC 3 NHY 11 W RESISTOR

7S NHM 7w &% RFSISTOR

1K TRIMPNT a0 DEG MOUNMT RECKMAN#72X
TRANSISTOR 2NA3AR7 (PLASTIC)

TRANSISTNR RCAAR203A (PLASTIC)

MICA INSUL#NFI103R FNR 375-1034,/1035

723 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT

LM3ING INTFGRATEN CIRCUTIT

LM339 1,.Ce.

« 4R GFRMANTIUM DINNF

NOAS SIL NINDF 30V, 100MA AT 1V THER FC5R4Q
INS230/.5M8,72S2 4,7V 1/2W 2X ZFNER ECS775
ING241/.5U11252 11V 1/2W 2X ZFNFR FCS5775
1NA743A 13V 7ENFR DIODF

INA719 RECTIFIFER

AISA RECTIFIER

HEATSINK ¢REG AD(9ZBM1 /M2)C6RA0-105

720F PRINTEN CIRCUIT RNARD

(=32 X 1/74 PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS

6-32 X 3/8 NMYLNON COVERED FIL MDD SLT FCS&27

7214A MODULF(PREL IMINARY) FC6213

ono
000
300
300
300
300
330
330
330
330

nno1t
N0t
16400
21148
402>
sSN12
1092
2011
202~
2n4a 0

7214 W/UNLDADFD SNCKETS
LAROR SUR-SYSTFMS
LasNR QUALTITY CNANTRNL
«0S UF 12V +R0-20% CERAMIC CAP
«015 UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITOR
15 UF 20V 19% TANT CAPACITNR (R)
DISC .0022 UF SO0V S% MICA CAP

2 % 91 NHM 1/4 W 5% —-R RESISTNR

un 100 0OMM 174w 5% YR RESISTNR

RN J 270 OMM 1/4 W 5% -R RFSISTNR

9 * 36h NHM 174 W SY - RFSTISTAR

PAGE 5
0n2/18777

#=STATUS ITEM

EC6507
ECéS02
FCH503
ECASOR
ECf313
FCe313
£C62313
FCEI1R

N #N=FRACTIONAL OTY

OUANTITY

7?00
2000
200
1.00
2400
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
1,00
1.00
4,00
200
200
4,00
3.00
1.00
1,00
100
300
2400
1,00
1.00
4,00
200
1.00
100
200
4000
1.00
1,00
4,00
o RO
45,00
1.00
700
100
64600
6600
6600
e 00

L A2




RTVISED AS (F WANG LAGNRATODTFS, INC, PAGF 6

/ 7/ RILL OF MATFRIALSC o2/71e/7?7
ASSEMIALY PART NUMRER 177 Q201 LEGEND

ACSSEMALY DESCRIPTINN 5620 MASTFR CPRU/NUAL FLNPLY (Q2AM] ) *=KIT TAG ¥=STATUS ITEM ¥HU=FRACTI(NAL QTY

PART NUMRER NDESCRIPTINN QUANTITY

330 3010 1K NUM 178 W 10% 4 RESISTNR ECE€503 1.00

330 3022 R * 2e?< NHM /4 W 10% -R RESISTOR FCE503 32.00

330 3047 Q4.7K NHM 1/4 W 10% «4 RESTISTNR FC6A503 1.00

330 401 10K OHM 1/4 W 5% .4 RFSISTOR ECES03 1.00

330 4047 A7< OHM 1/4 W 10% o4 IFSISTNR FCES03 1.00

350 0021 225-22221-110 SCL TYP~ 1.00

376 0007 T7400ON INTFGRPATFEN CIRCUTIT 4.00

376 0003 7410N INTFEGRATEND CIRCUIT FC6503 3.00

376 000¢€ T4T74N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 7.00

376 000F% T442N INTEGRATEN CIPCUIT FC6503 100

376 0010 7404N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT FC610R S+ 00

376 00~ 7402 INTEGRATFED CIRCUIT EC65023 4400

376 0na4 N826683 INTECRATFD CIRCUIT EC6503 1.00

376 004" TAHOAGN INTFGRATED CIRCULIT FEC610R 1.00

376 0047 74171 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FC6503 1.00

376 00R1 740R INTFGRATFD CIRCUIT FC6503 2. 00

w 376 00Aa2 7415779322 1.Ce EC6503 200

] 376 00017 7432 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT £CH503 7.00

@ 376 0Ny T74161/7931FA INTFGRATFD CIRCUIT (e 00

376 0097 74195/9300 INTEGRATFN CIRCUIT 4,00

376 0104 9602 TINTEGRATFD CIRCUIT 1.00

376 0138 74298 1,.C, 2.00

376 01456 75107 1.C, EC6503 3.00

376 017¢ T7A3AT7 /7 B0Q7 1.Ce 3.00

376 0170 74368 / ROQR 1,C. 6600

376 0183 74172 1.C. 2?00

376 0194 7411 VeCo 3.00

376 0190 74502 1.C. 1.00

376 0200 74502 1,.,C, EC6503 1.00

376 0207 74574 1.Ce 3.00

376 020° 74532 1.Ce FC6503 1.00

376 0P1 7 74S157 TeCoe FCHS0 2400

37~ 0237 74511 1.C. 1.00

376 023F 74510 1.Co ?.00

376 024r 74S2R0 1eCo £C6503 1.00

376 025¢ 75112 1.Co FCAR3LZ 6 e 00

27€¢ o010 22 OIN TC SNCKFT RURNDY # NDILRZP22N) 200

377 00A 2102A-4 / 2102-1 / ©102" QAM 1.00

510 7214 7214 DRINTFD CIPCUIT "OARPN 1.00

377 020" ¥ 2101-1 QAM [.C, e N0

2?0 0?3-a * # QDPREV] CHASSITIS ASSY(AOHZ) 1.00

’ 000 0001 LAN®  €UA—SYSTEMS
1 ] ‘l’
: « 4 » [

. 1¢e10 #
LI 'Y v




6-¢

... T
RF ED AS O0OF WANG LARORATORIFS, INC. PAGE 7

/7 7/ AILL OF MATFRIALS o2/18777
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER 177 9201 LEGEND

ASSEMALY DESCRIPTIMNN 5520 MASTER CPU/DUAL FLOPPY (928M1) =KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM ###=FRACTIONAL QTY

PART NUMBER DFSCRIPTION QUANTITY
000 OO11 LAROR QUALITY CONTROL 2.04 L 4.4

210 7205 * # 7205 MODULFE (MB) (PRELIMINARY) 1.00
000 0001 LABOR SUB-SYSTE MS 67 oann
000 0011 LARBOR QUALITY CONTROL 13 yaw

279 0301 PLUNGER GUINE ASSFMBLY 6R15-51 FC6338 1.00

451 4066 301 MICRO-SW RRACKET C5933-116 (2 100

478 0068 301 PLUNGER GUIDEF B5933-117 (2 100

325 2305 11SM1 MICRO SWITCH FOR CP-1 FC6338 100

325 9034 PUSH RUTTON RED ALCO#Cl?2 EC6338 1.00

350 0011 225-21521-110 PC CONN SOLDER TYPE EC6330 7.00

350 0021 225-22221-110 SOL TYPE EC6330 Re00

350 0027 S 261-10022-2 PC CONN (SHORT) ?2.00

350 0039 44 PNS P.C«CONN SOLDER TYPF(CINCH) EC6330 4,00

370 0027 LAMP ,ORANGE (LFD )MVS154 RF 2251 100

380 4000 EMA03 / IN4ON4 RECTIFIER RF2251 1.00

461 3056 301 SWITCH PLUNGER R5933-114 EC6338 1.00

S10 7205 # 7205 PRINTED CIRCUIT ROARD 1.00

550 0320 2-56 X 1 RD HD NYLON MS EC6338 2.00

652 0991 2-56 NYLDN HFX NUT EC 6338 2.00

654 1198 2 POS PIN HEADER ASSY AMP 350200-1 RF2251 1.00

220 0117 740 AC CONN CARLE A6499-30 ECS927 200
000 0001 LABNR SUB-SYSTEMS o1l1 Y
000 0011 L ABOR QUALITY CONTROL 002 AL
420 1003 POWFER CAALE 3 COND 18 GA W/SVT FC4968 2692 AN

654 1150 SOCKET HOUSING 1-480303-0 1.00

654 1163 R SOCKET 20-14 GA(REFL)AMP 61117-4 ECA968 3,00

220 1042 PO22 WIRE € LUG ASSY(2LCRT)ID6482-12 200
000 0001 LABOR SUB~-SYSTEMS «01 ey
600 00S4 WIRE 18 GA GREEN/YELLOW UL «33 N

654 0050 R #6 RING TONGUE RED BA16-6M(2K /REEL ) 100

654 0062 R #4 FORK LUG RFD BA16F-6M (2K/RFFL) 1.00

220 1094 P0O48 WIRE £ LUG ASSY A 1.00
000 0001 LABNOR SUB-SYSTEMS e 02 XL
600 0000 WIRE 1R GA RLACK UL +90 an

654 0048 R FASTON TERMINAL RED AMP 42599-4 100

654 0084 ° FASTON TERMINAL(BLUE)RDY#PQ 14R258M 100

220 1095 PO4Q WIRE & LUG ASSY(928BM1)R648B2-12 1.00
000 0001 LABOR SUB-SYSTEMS «01 yanr
600 7000 16 GA BLACK STRANNDED WIRE .29 L X,

654 0084 P FASTON TERMINAL(BLUF)BDY#PQ 14R2SAM 1.00

220 1096 POS0O WIRE £ LUG ASSY(028M1)R6K482-12 1,00
000 00N} LASNR SUB-SYSTEMS «08 man




QEVISFD AS OF WANG LARORATNRIES, INCe. PAGC 8

/ / AILL NF MATERIALS 02/718/77
ASSFMALY PARQT NUMRER 177 Q201 LEGEND
ASSEFMALY DFSCRIPTION 85520 MASTFR CPU/NDUAL FLOPRY (92BM1) *=KI1T TAG =STATUS 1TEM #y¥=FRACTIMNNAL QTY
PART NUMRFQ NEFSCRIPTION QUANTITY
000 0011 LARNR OUALITY CONTROL 02 nAN
600 7000 16 GA BLACK STRANDED WIRE ¢ 50 oy
654 N0RS6 R FASTON TERMINAL(RLUE)IBNDY¥PO 14R25RAM EC6H131 1.00
220 1097 POS1 WIRE £ LUG ASSY(Q28M1)NRK4R2-12 1.00
000 0001 LA or SUB~-SYSTEMS «01 Ny
600 7000 16 GA BLACK STRANNDED WIQF 1«10 (X2
54 NOB4A R FASTON TERMINAL (RLUE)RDYAPQ 14R258M 100
220 1098 PN52 WIRE € LUG ASSY(92RM1) R648B2-12 1.00
000 0NN1 LARNR SUB-SYSTFMS 01 ey
600 7000 16 GA WHITE STRANDED WIRE 110 L XX
654 00Ba R FASTNN TERQMINAL(SLUF)DBNY#PO 14R258M 100
220 1099 POS3 WIRE . LUG ASSY(9Q28M1)R6K482-12 100
000 0001 LABOR SUR-SYSTEMS «02 ANy
600 7004 16 GA YEL STRANDED WIRE e 58 L X 4
554 1163 R SNCKET 20-14 GA(REEL)AMP A1117-4 100
220 1100 POWER CORD CARLF(92RAM1)RA482-116 1.00
000 0001 LABNR SUB-SYSTEMS 10 (XL
E 000 0011 LARNOR QUALITY CONTROL « 04 AN
o 420 1n04 CORD POWER 10AMP BELDEN #174)19-S 1.00
500 0009 WIRF 18 GA WHITF UL e58 yrw
554 0ON17 FASTON TERMINAL AMP 42844-1 1.00
A54 0048 D FASTON TERMINAL RED AMP 425Q90-4 1.00
654 0052 P #6 QING TONGUF BLU RA14-6M(2K /RFFL) 1.00
654 0084 R FASTAN TFRIMINAL(BLUF)RANDY¥PQ 14aR258BM FC6131 200
270 03364 6PR CONN "L ATF £ CARLF ASSY DARAOI] EC62RO 1.00
350 103F BNC SNCYFET (F) CONN 11IG10NQ4A 600
350 207s TNC RBULKHTAD COANN(F)(PANFIL)AW311403 fe 00
452 215 PLATE ,CNNN PEAQR & PAIO CARA0-104 1.00
510 6703 6703 PRINTED CIRCUIT AQARN 1.00
600 2000 * WIRE 24 GA RLACK UL 24,00
600 2002 * WIRE 24 GA RED UL 12.00
500 200% * WIRE 24 GA GREEN UL W/NFF-=76 1200
A0S 1004 * CABL.E TYF, PAN=TY PLTIM=M 10.00
652 0010 4-40 PEFM NUT CLS440-2 e 00
A54 1011 378" GRNAUND 1I_UUG HH SMITH 14Q7 12.00
270 30613 HFEATSINK HARPNESS(02KM])NDAR4R2-117 1.00
000 0001 LARNR SUR-SYSTEMS 19 yon
000 0011 LARNR QUALITY CNONTRMOL e 04 N
A00 0002 WIRFE 18 GA RED UL 175 Uy
AN0 6000 14 CA WHITF STRANNDFN WIODF 1759 AN
ANDO 7004 16 CA YFL STRANNFEN yWIOF 100
AOO 700¢F 16 GA RILUF “TRANMDED wWIRF 159 N
@ . . ® - »
o) » . LS




R'ZEASFD A, (O
y

PART NUMARF R

200 3080
300 3067
300 3069
300 9004
300 Q006
300 9010
300 9021
300 9022
310 0010
325 0021
331 3012
331 3022
360 0001
360 9000
3560 9002
360 9003
375 1048
375 o914
3RA0 3INOO
3R0 €000
400 1011
410 0111
410 2005
420 1005
449 0101
450 0061
451 1103
451 2146
as1 2076
451. 3077
A51 3078
452 2569
461 3273
461 3274
462 0057
4”2 0063
4RD N4

T1-¢

.

ASSEFMALY PART NUMAEeQ
ASSFMLLY NFECRIOBTION

605
AS4
ARG
654
654

S WANG LARORATORIES, w«'

17

_e

nrsc

1004
11458
1146
11A R
1164

3

Pe]

ARILL N¥ MATEQRTIALS

7 onn

S0 MASTFER CLU/DUALL FLOPPY (92RMY)

QRIPTINN

CASLE TYF,s PAN-TY PLTIM-M
SNCKFT HNAUSING 1-4R0318-0

PIN HAUSING 1-480305-0

L GEND
*=K1T TAG

© SOCKET 20-14 GA(REFL)YAMP A1117-4
R PIN TFRM 20-14 CGA(RFFL)AMP A1118-4

124K UF 15V FLECTROLYTIC CAPACITNR
11K UF S0V FLECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR

27000 UF 30V ELFCTRNALYTIC CAP

CAP CLAMP 1 3/4"3LUG SC#115-058-13

CAP CLAMP 2 1/2 INCH 3 LUG
CAP RNAOT FNR 3IN0-3042

CAP CLAMP C TYPF 2 INCH 2 LUGWDFF74

CAD CLAMP 2 1/16 TINCH 3 LUG
10 TEQMINAL STRIP

ON=-OFF ROCKFR SW SPNT TA201 Tw-n

12K NHM 1/2 & 10% RFSISTNR
22K OHM 1/2 W 10% IFSISTNR
FUSS HOLNER STR CONTACT

RURNER WSHR FNR 360-0000 / 360-N001
HEX NUT FOR 3A0-0000 / 360-0001
LOCK WSHR LE#00%023(FNR 360-0000/1)

TRANSISTOR 2NS201

INSHULATNR XTOR MOUINT WECKFSSFR TM-1

IN12GUA RECTIFIER
130 VALT VARISTNR VI30LALO

FAN,SKELETON(10SCFMIRNTRAN MU2AD
MMC SAS5 CVT AOHZ(M1/M2)CS50R8-107

LINFE FILTECR € AMP CNORCOM SK1
POWER CNRD ROTRNN FAN 16415
FAN GUAPD 4% ([LACK)IDS3I0ON-10RS
WANG TAG (SLANK) C5300-1049
CHASTIS(Q28M)1 /M2 )FAR40-118
REAR COVEQ(O28M] /V2)DARLND-115

PANCL oFRONT DIECS(928M1/2)NARBGN-~-112
PANKL «OTER FRONT(Q2RMYI IDARLGO-11
PANFL ¢ INNER FRNANT (Q2RM] /2 ID6GRA0-1 14

PLATE yCLAMP (Q28M]1/M2)CRR4N-100
PN GCLAMP (O2RM] /M2 )RARAEND-101

STUNSLOCKING(A2RM] /M2 )BRKR 40102
SPCRIFIRER #4 X 1/4 X 3/8L SM#2736

CA SPACFR SMITH 2121 A-32
SPCRy PHENNLIC TURKR=NT 4-2€n

ECA34Q

£C5027

EC50927
FCS927
£C5027

C5927

PAGE 9
02/1R/77

#=STATUS

ITEM

#HN=FRACTIONAL QTY

OUANTITY

3,00
1.00
1.00
200
3,00
100
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
1,00
1.00
1.00
1.00
200
1,00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
1.00
200
1.00
1,00
1.00
1.00
1,00
1.00
100
100
1,00
1.00
100
1,00
100
100
200
1600
200
4,00




RTVISED AT (F WANC |LASORATORIFS, INC. O AGE 10
/7 7/ ATLL 0OF MATFRIAL® 02/18/77

ASSFMALY PART NUMRBER 177 9201 LFCFND
ASSFMALY DFSCRIPTINN 88520 MASTER CPU/DUAL FlLOPDLY (QpRMY ) A=K1Y TAG 4=STATUS TITEM HHN=FRACTIONAL QTY

DART NWUMRER NT2CNIPTI NN

QUANTITY
452 0173 TY GSPACFRSHIM REP7a-1473 £Cha27 200
478 0061 700 PROGRAM CLAMP MUTE RB5000-27 (2 FC5QP7 2.00
4a7R 0327 HEATSINK(92R MASTEO)CARA0-107 1.00
605 0015 * #¥3 CLFAR TURING FCha4" 2?50 NN
605 1004 * CARLE TYE, PAN=TY PLTIM=M 15,00
650 2120 4-40 X 3/7R PAN HD PHL MS SS SFMS 6600
650 2400 4-30 X 1 174 FL HD DHL MS S€ 4.00
AS0 3120 6-32 X 3/3 PAN HD PHL MS S5 SFMS £C5Q27 29,00
650 3240 A=32 X /4 PAN HD PHL MS SS 3.00
650 3246 A=37 X /4 PANFL SCRFW WANG GRAV 4600
650 6160 10-32 X 1/2 PAN HD PHL MS SS GEWS 4,00
651 1005 STUN STLF-CLINCH PFM FHS=440-6 200
651 1016 PEM STUND FHS=-4-32-10 £CSQ27 200
651 1020 10-32 X 3/8 PFM STUD FHS 10-32-+ 2.00
651 1024 6-32 X 374 PFM STUYD FHS /£32-12 FC5Q27 6«00
¥ 651 1038 THRFD STUN 4-40X1" 77-16-104-13 12.00
5 652 0008 6£-32 OF" NUT #CL A32=-2 29,00
652 0032 6-32 LOCK-NUT KFDS S11-061R00~00 £C5027 11.00
652 2000 A-40 HEX NUT €< T C5027 ?.00
652 2004 4-40 SMALL PATTEON HEX NUT SS 1A+ 00
652 3004 6-32 SM PATTERN NUT,NAS A71-Cé6 ECS5Q27 Se¢ 00
A53 0006 MICA WASHFR(ILARGF)FNR POWFR X]STNA 1.00
653 2000 NNe 4 FLAT WASHER 16.00
653 2002 NMNe 4 INT T LK WASHFR FCS5927 1R, 00
53 3000 NOle 6 FLAT WASHER FC5027 S« 00
653 3001 NAe & INT T LK WASHER FC5927 1.00
653 30013 NOe 6 SPLIT LNCK MEN WASHTR S¢00
654 0046 R % FASTON TERMINAL RED AMP 4250Q-4 2.00
€54 0074 AC RECFBTACLIF F 1540MS 2.00
A54 1006 ¥5 GROUND LUG 300
654 1010 #10 GROUNND LUG 900
654 1150 SNCYFT HNUISING 1 -4P0203-0 1.00
654 1163 R % SNCKET 20-14 CGA(NEFLIL)AMD £1117-4 2.00
654 1214 GROMMET , HFYCN ADI-4 (70460 oF 1.00
654 1289 ENAL AUSHING SR-800-A(1/7HOLT/91D) FRPO0A 2.00
27R 4000 * FLOPPY NISK NDRIVE ?.00
000 0005 LARNR PRONDUCTIOM SYSTTMS 2450 #uN
000 0011 LARNR QUALITY CONTRNL «S0 N
177 0063 DISKFTTF (FLNOpPY) 1en0
220 3011 FLOPPY NISK CAALE CHaR2-672 1.00
noo nnn | Lannn SIIR-SYSTF Mg .32
‘ Yoo nnw, Laan CUALTTY crw‘_ . ,. . v .06




€1-¢

27¢

279

360
451
4%
4c1
451
LY
462
47R
615
A0
AE0
A50
AS0
6452
652

AR 7

n2s3

1014

1731
21485
44509
4504
4505
75
n265
N06 1
1nN72
4123
41A]
~121
any7
nna g
INO &
anQ )
1274

PART NUMRFQ

a2
478
650D
650
£50
650
652
663
65 R
725
72¢

651
725

a5
as?
651
655
<9

4032
0294
2081
4320
4401
Q039
0062
4001
4003
0087
NOKR3

1019
0053

1226
2558
nao2
0208

* A

* s ,
‘e
WANG LARMRATORIFS, INCe

2TLL DS MATFRIALA

ASSEMALY PANT NIMARFQ 177 @20}
ASSHEMILY NESCRIPTION

NESCRIPTINN

5520 MASTER CPU/DUAL FLNPPY (928V1])

350 0021 225-22221-110 SOL TYPF

350 0a02 -, 40 PIN SLAT CAHLE CONNECTOR

30 0402 C 40 PIN FLAT CABLF CONNFCTNPR

420 0048 * 40 COND FLAT CARLF

510 67664 6766 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

510 6767 67A7 PRINTED CIRCUIT ROARN
GUIDE «3NTTOM(FLNPPY )CABNOS-102

CATCH(FLOPPY DRIVF)N6ROS-104

4-40X1/74 FL HN PHL MS SS MAGNFTIC

A-32X1 PAMN MD PHL MS SS

R-32%1 174 FLAT HD PHL MS SS

WING SCREW 1/4-20 x 1 1/8
NUT TFE 1/4-20 DOT SSS8KARS
NNy 8 MT T LK WASHFN

¥R FLAT WSHD (3/1A 7716 3/64

)yCAD o

¥ FLOPPY DISK(IQM CNMPATISLF)SHUGART

91 NNNRLFLOPPY DISK (SHUGART)
FLOPPY HANDLE ASSY(Q2RM1)CHR40-108

FC6211

=32 X 1/2 PFM STUD FHS A32-8

Q2 HANDLF s FLNORPPY DISK (BLACK)
BOTTOM PAN ASSY(928M1/M?) 6R40-~12

FChaas

A BOTTOM PAN(OQ2RAM] /M2 )FAR40-119
STIFFENFR JCHASSTIS(MI1/M2)CARO0E-104

RIVFT AVDEL 11210615 3/16 X
RUMPER (WHITF #200A/SW
2 AMP FUYSF SLO [LN 2650V
TNP CNVYFR(Q28M1/M2)NAKRAN-117
ARKT «NONP LACKING(Q28M1 /2)CAPGLO-106
ARKT +STAT GND RH NDISK NR "AAR40-129
BRKT ,<TAT GND LH DISK DR R6R40ND-1PRA
STUNGA=22 X 3,75 B6F40-120
SPACF?,NC HNARD(F/F)ICARAR]IG=-12
700 PROGRAM CLAMP NUTS N&ONN—-27 (2
UNTVERSAL 1D LANREL(LARGE)CS300-1066
A=32X4/F TIISS HND DHL MS S§
B=22¥X1/2 FL HD PHL MS (QLACK)
10=32Y¥3/R TRUSS HN OHL WS §S
1/74-20 %X 3/4 FLANGF WHI?Z7 LOCK M<
A=3D2 ACTRN NUT NICKFEL OLT,
F—3Z wINC NUT CAD OLATE
NMNe # [NMT T LW WwACHIR
CASLE CLAYD ANKH,OACK NKI_AD N2 1—-07 75

T/716 1.G

FChLRS
EChans

SCHH6F

LEGEND
*=KIT TAC

[0TTOM
COVER

TC531°2
£FC5212
FC531°2
FS312A
ES3124A

£C5312
ECS2t12
FC5312

PAGE 11
02716777

#=STATUS ITEM

FCE323
FCR323

ECR323
TCE32R

#NN=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTITY

100
200
2400
2¢33
1.00
100
1.00
1.00
500
200
1.00
200
200
200
200
1.00
1.00
100
200
100
1.00
1.00
100
4,00
4,00
100
1.00
100
100
100
200
800
7?00
100
4,00
Ao 00
200
4,00
7000
200
200
200

AN




REVISED AS (OF WANG LLARORATORIFS, TINf, PAGE 1

/7 7/ AILL NF MATEQIALS N2/718/77
ASSEMALY DART NUMAER 177 asny a LEGTND

ASSFEFMELY DFESCRIPTION 5520 MASTFR CPU(CARINET STYLF) *=KIT TAC #=STATUS ITFM ###=FRACTICNAL QTY

PART NUMBER DFSCRIPTINN QUANTITY
000 0003 LABOR CALCULATING SYSTFMS Q.75 LX)
000 0011 LABOR QUALTTY CONTRNOL 195 yan

210 7201 A * # 7201-A MODPULE(A/T) 100

000 0003 LABOR CALCULATING SYSTEWMS 200
000 0011 LARNR OUALLITY CONTROL «40 L XX

209 7201 ¥ 7201 W/UNLDADFD SNCKFTS(A/1) 1.00
000 0001 LAROR SUR=-SYSTEMS 3. 06 yan
00C 0011 L ARNR QUALITY CNNTRNL e 61 way

300 1270 270 PF 10%X CFRAMIC CAPACITNR RF 2248 4.00

300 1900 «0S UF 12V +80-20% CERPAMIC CAP PCBFNL 34.00

300 1030 el ' SOV +B0-20% CERAMIC CAP(HIFPQ 32.00

300 1931 1 UF CERAMIC CAPACITNR(HIGH FREOD) ?23.00

300 4022 15 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITOR (R) 10.00

Y 330 1011 10 OHM 1/4W SX .4 RFSISTNR PCRFNL 100

: 330 1011 R = 10 OHM 1 /4 W 5% -R RESTSTOR PCRFNL 8400

230 2022 R * 220 OHM 1/4 W 10X -P PFSISTOD PCBFNL 3.00

330 3022 ? » Pe?K NHM 1/4 W 10% -R RFSISTNR PCRFNL 45400

375 1050 TRANSTISTOR SPSKSS 1 4,00

376 0002 T7400N INTFEGRATED CIRCUTIT 2400

376 0non~A T7474N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT EChI20 6. 00

376 000F TA42N INTEGRATED CIRCUTT 200

376 0Nn10 7404N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT 200

376 ocC11 7493N TMNTEGRATED CIRCUIT 200

376 0016 7402 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 2.00

376 0041 NE266R INTEGRATEND CIRCUIT 200

37/ 004AR 74153 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT 2.00

376 0049 74155 INTFGRATEND CIRCUTT 100

376 ona1 740R INTEGRATFED CIRCUIT 2?00

376 noB3 74107 IMTEGRATED CIRCUIT 2?00

376 00927 7432 INTEGRATEND CIRCUIT 2400

376 0125 7427 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT 1.00

376 0171 74148 1eCe 100

376 017R 78322 1.Ce 200

376 ni179 74368 / B0QR 1,.C. FCHRA2 14.00

A76 0182 74173 1.C. 4,00

374 0194 7411 1e.Co 1.00

374 0197 74504 14Coe 1.00

37A D200 74508 1.C. 100

376 noo2 74574 [ ,C. ECk329 3.00

37+ ann{

14 DI™ 1€ SNCKET

7R 0720 74500 1.C. 1.00
‘ s 376 N23c 74510 1.C. ' ¢ *1.00 '
' (SRED TATL)

7?00




S1-¢

K} 4
4 a
?F*FD AS n& WANG LATORATORIFS, INC, PAGE 2
/ / HILL OF MATERIALS 02/1R/77
ASSFMALY DART NUMKEDR 177 o201 A LEGFND
ASSFEMALY NDFESCRIRPTINM 5820 VASTFR COU(CABINET STYLF) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITFM
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTINN
376 9n02 24 DIN IC SOCKET SURNDY
376 9014 1% BIN IC SNCKET
510 7201 # 7201 PRINTFN CIRCHIT aNARD
377 0314 # TMS4050 RAM 4K (1P PIN)
377 0317 # 2708 INTEL PRNM
210 7202 A * & 7202-A MODULE(A/T)
209 7207 ¥ 7202 W/UNLNDADFD SOCKFTS(A/T)
noon 0001 LABOR SUR-SYSTEMS
000 0011 LARNR QUALTTY CONTROL
300 10872 R? PF 10% CFRAMIC CAPACITOR RF 2254
300 1A80 AP0 PF 10% CFRAMIC CAPACITOR
300 1900 «05 UF 12V +R0=-20% CERAMIC CAP ECS832
300 1603 «01 UF 25V $+R0~-20% CFRAMIC CAP
300 1Q0A «001 UF 200V 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR ECG606AR
300 4022 15 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITNR (R)
321 oonor 10 MC ,05% ALILFY BRXW DSCILLATOR
321 001R 17«1 MHZ OSCILLATNR
325 1503 8 BANK RPNCKFR SWITCH
325 Q047 * 8 RANF ROCKFR SWITCH CAP (325-15%03) ECS83?
330 1011 10 OHM 1/74W 5% ,4 RFSISTOR
330 2033 330 OHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RESISTNR
320 2082 820 OHM 1/4 W 10% «4 RESISTOR
330 3010 1K 0OHM 1/4 W 10% .4 RESISTOR FCSR32
330 3010 R =% 1K PHM 1/4 W 10% -R RFSISTNR
330 3022 R x 22K 0OHM 1/4 W 10X -R RESTISTOR FC5948
330 30R2 R % B2 OHM 1/4 W 10% -R RESTISTNR
330 4010 R % 10K OHM 1/4 W 10% -R RFESISTNR
375 1050 TRANSISTOR SPS6551
376 0002 T400N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ECS5R32
37 0003 7410N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0004 7420N INTHFGRATED CIRCUIT
376 000F T7473N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0CO~ 7474N INTEGRATEN CIRCULIT
376 0009 7442N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0010 T404N INTFGRATEN CIPCUIT
376 001A 7402 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 003r. 748AN T11LTFGRATED CIRCUIT
276 0041 NR2AER INTFGRATFND CIQTULT
376 00K 741020 IMTICCRATEN CIRCUIT
276 00813 74193 INTEGRATED CIRCULIT
37F NGA1 T740F INTEGRATEN CIRCUIT £CHRA3?2
376 0083 741¢7 IMTUEGRATFD CIRCUTT

##¥=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTITY

4,00
36.00
1.00
36.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
354
71
100
1.00
31.00
1.00
1.00
500
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
200
2.00
2.00
3.00
S«00
40,00
800
Q.00
?2.00
3.00
200
2.00
¥ .00
11.00
4,00
4,00
2.00
1.00
2400
100
200
60,00
1.00

yew
yan




RVISEND A 0F WANG LAHCRATORIFS s INC. PAGE 3

/7 7/ HILL OF MATERIALS 02/Vk/777
ASSFMALY PAIT NIMRER 177 Qo201 A LEGFND

ASSEMBLY NESCRIPTIM 5520 MASTER CPU(CARINFT STYLE) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM ##¥=FQACTIONAL OQTY

PART NUMRFR NDFSCRIPTINN QUANTITY

376 0093 7432 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT 3.00

376 N09A 741FA1/7931A TINTEGRATFD CIRCUTIT 6+ 00

376 O00N9QR 74174 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT 3.00

376 0110 74175 INTEGRATEN CIRCUIT 200

376 0125 7427 INTEGRATED CTRCUIT 1.00

376 0139 7414 [.C, ’ 1.00

376 0171 74149 [.Ce 1.00

376 0176 74367 / B097 1.Ce 6.00

376 0178 75322 1.Ce 1.00

376 0179 743FAF / BOOR 1,.,C. FCS832 4 .00

376 0185 BTOP 1.Ce FCS5R32 ?.00

376 0194 7411 1e.C, 1.00

376 0197 74504 [.C, ECSR32 2.00

376 019¢ 74502 1a.Ce 1.00

376 0205 74532 1eCe 1.00

376 0228 74500 1.C. FCS5a32 1.00

w 376 9011 40 PIN TC SNCKET RURPNDY # DILRZ40D] 1.00

; S10 7202 # 7202 PRINTED CIRCUIT ROARD 1.00

377 0260 8080A MICROPROCFSSOR 1.00

210 7203 * ¥ 7203 MODULF(A/T) 100
00" 0001 LABN] S\IB-SYSTEMS 3.09 ANy
000 0011 LAROR QUALITY CONTROL 62 L 2 X

300 1560 S60 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR 2.00

300 1900 eNS UF 12V +RN=20% CERAMIC CAP PCBFNL 36,00

300 1930 el UF 50V +R0-20% CERAMIC CAP(HIFRQ FEC6276 1.00

300 2010 «N01 UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITOR FCAH276 1000

300 2068 «00A8 UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITOR 100

300 4022 15 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITOR (R) 2000

330 2018 120 OHM 1/4 W 10% .4 RESISTMR ECS5829 100

330 2022 270 OHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RESISTOR PCAFNL i.00

330 2022 R * 220 DHM 1/4 W 10% =R DFSISTOR PCRFNL 13.00

330 2031 330 OHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RESISTOR PCAFNL . Se00

330 2n33 0 * 320 OHM 1/4 W 10% -R RESISTOR PCRBFNL 9. 00

330 2010 1K OHM 1/4 W 10% o4 PESISTMR PCBFNL 1.00

330 3010 R % I¥ OHM J1/4 w 10% -R RFSISTOR RF226r 7.00

S840 3022 P % 22K OHM 1/4 W 10% -R RESISTNR £C5829 26400

320 3047 Q.7 NHM 1/48 W 10% 4 RFSISTOR 1.00

320 4010 10Kk OMM 1/4 W 10% o4 RESISTOR EC6276 : ?.00

375 1009 INP22TN STILICOY TRANSISTOR 1.00

375 gNnO TOAMCIDAD AG7?78R7-1 LARGF FEC5R29 100

37zs 0002 TANON INTFOGRATFD CIRCULT 6600

. A7 0001 7AVOM IMTTADATEN CIRCUTT EC5K35 %00




()
, ;
R SFD AS NF

/ /

AGSFMHLY PART NUMRER
ASSEMALY NESCRIPTIMN

PART NUMARZ=R

WANC LARNDATORIFS, TNCe
RILL OF MATFOTALS

177 9201 A
520 MASTER CPU(CABINFT STYLFE)

NCSCRIPTION

376 0004 7420N INTEGRATED CIRCULT
376 0006 7474N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0010 7404N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0011 7493N INTEGRATEND CIPCUIT
376 0016 7402 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0040 NB242N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0045 74H04N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0048 74153 INTEGRATEND CIRCUIT
376 0053 741923 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0081 7408 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0093 7432 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0094 741A1/9316 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0097 74195/9300 INTEGRATFN CIRCUIT
376 0104 9602 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0119 74175 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

@ 376 0128 7438 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

A 376 0176 743A7 / 8097 1.Co

~ 376 0183 74173 T.Ce
376 0194 7411 1.C,
376 0250 9401 1.C.
376 9001 14 PIN IC SNCKFT (SNLNDER TAIL)
380 2120 IN75%9A 12V ZENER DIODE
S10 7203 # 7203 PRINTEN CIRCUIT ROARD

210 7206 *x & 7206 MODULE(A/T)

000 0001 LABNR SUR-SYSTFMS
000 0011 LLARDR QUALTTY CONTROL
300 1100 100 PF 10% CFRAMIC CAPAC!TOR
300 1330 330 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACI TOR
300 1900 «05 UF 12V +80-20%X CERAMIC CAP
300 1906 «001 US 200V 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR
300 2147 «047UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITNR
300 3058 2000 UF 20V ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR
300 4022 15 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITOR (R)
300 4037 10 UF 35V 10% TANT CAPACITOR (C)
220 1027 27 NHM 1/4 w 10% o4 ]FSISTOR
310 2010 100 NHM 174 W 10¥ .4 QFSISTOR
330 2022 220 NHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RES]ISTNR
330 2048 Q@ * 470 OHM 1 /4 W % -R RFSISTNR
330 20AF" 620 OHPM 1 /4 W INY 4 RESISTNR
330 3010 1K NYM 1/4 W 1NY 4 RESTISTM
330 2018 1.8K (MM 1/4 W 10% .6 RTSISTOR

230 3023 R

x

DK NHM Y/4W £Y =0 RESISTOR

PAGE a4
0N2/1R8/77

LEGEND

*=KI1T TAG #=STATUS ITEM ###=FRACTIONAL QTY

AUANTITY

100

17.00

4,00

200

3.00

2.00

1.00

4,00

2.00

RF226R 8,00
S¢00

3. 00

PCSFNL 200
1.00

3.00

8.00

200

200

EC5829 700
1.00

FC6513 1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

2041

«48

1.00

1.00

100

100

1.00

1.00

3.00

200

1.00

200

1.00

4.00

2.00

FCER27 1.00
200

4,00

L4
N




81-€

OFEVISFD AR NF WANC LARQORATCRPIFS, INC, PACGF S

/7 PTLL NE MATFRTALS ors18/777
ASSEMALY PART NUMRER 177 Q201 A LEGEND
ASSEMALY DFSCRIPTINN  HE20 MASTER COU(CARINFT STYLF) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITFM ###=FRACTINONAL QTY
PART NUMR=R DTSCRIPTINN QUANTITY
330 3028 UAK 27K OHM 1/8 W 5% UR QESISTOR 2.00
330 30a7 4.7k NHM 1/4 W 10% .4 RFSISTOR 2.00
320 4010 10K OHM 1/4 W 10X o4 RES]1STNR 2400
330 4019 18K OHM &% 1/4W .4 TESISTOR 1.00
331 0010 1 OHM 1 /2w 10¥ QFSISTOR ECSR4Q 2.00
331 002? Pe? OHM 1/2W PESISTOR 10% ECSeao 1.00
231 2022 Pe2% OHM 1/2 W 10% RFESISTNR 1.00
332 2082 820 OHM 1 W 10% RFSISTOR 1,00
332 3012 1.2K NHM 1 w 10% RESISTOR 1.00
332 201€ 15K OHM 1 W 10% RPESISTOR 1.00
334 0012 DISC 3 NHM 11 W RESISTNR 100
334 0025 75 OHM 7W S¥ RESISTOR 1.00
336 1014 1K TRIMPOT 90 DFG MOUNT RFCKMAN#72X 4400
375 105°? TRANSISTOR 2N6387 (PLASTIC) 2.00
375 1053 TRANSISTOR 2CAR203A (PLASTIC) 2.00
375 9016 MICA INSUL#DFJ03R FOR 375-1034/1035 4,00
376 0066 723 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 3.00
276 0134 LM304 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT 1,00
276 0240 L¥339 I.C. 1.00
380 0000 4R ¢4R GFRMANTIUM NDIONE 1.00
ABO 1001 R %  DO3S SFL DINDE 30V, 100MA AT 1V TALR F(C5p40 2,00
380 20aR INS230/e5M0 47752 4.7V 1/2W 2% ZENFR EC877% 2.00
380 2111 INS241/e5M11752 11V 1/2W 2X ZFENFR FC577¢ 1.00
380 2113 IN4743A 13V ZENERP DIODE 1.00
380 3002 A INA719 RECTIFIFR : 4.00
380 300¢ A1SA RECTIFIER 2400
47R 032A HEATSTNK 4REG RD(928M1/M2)C6HFAN-105 1.00
510 7206 # 7206 PRINTEN CIRCUIT BNARD 1.00
650 2080 6-32 X 1/4 PAN HD PHL MS 5SS SFMS 2400
650 3131 6-32 X 378 NYLNN COVEREN FIL HD SLT EC5R27 4400
210 7714 A 7P18A MODULF(PRELIMIMARY) EC6313 1.00
200 7214 7214 W/UNLPADEDR SNCKETS 1.00
n00 0001 LAROR SUR-SYSTEMS 4,00
000 0011 LAROR  QUALITY CNONTRAL «80  WN#
300 1900 « 05 UF 12V 4£0-20% CSRAMIC CAP EC6503 45400
300 2115 «015 UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITA® ECES03 1.00
300 4an?2 1€ UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITOR (%) FCA503 7.00
300 5012 NISC «0022 UF 500V =% MICA CAP FC6503 1.00
330 1992 » = A1 NMHUM 1/4 W 8% -2 RESTISTOR FCHA13 6400
330 2011 uA 100 OHM 1748w €% UB RESISTNR FCe2)3 6+ 00
330 2028 P * 270 OHM 1/4 W 5% -P DFSISTOR FCA313 Ae00

] Y

‘ 330 2n4a0 w * 3a0 NYM 1/ w57 —Q‘QYSTHQ FCARR1I e 00
2 P 4




61-¢€

REVISED AS OF

/

ASSTMILY PART NUMRFPR
ASS=MALY DFESCRIPTION

/

PART NUMBER

270 0335

377 030+

* # Q2AM] CHASSITS

000 0001

LY

330
330
330
330
330
350
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
37¢
37¢
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
377
510

WA

177 9201 A
5520 MASTFE

DFSCRIPTION

3010
3022 R =%
3047
4011
4047
0021
0002
0003
0006
0008
0010
0016A
0041
0045
0047
0081
0082
0093
00Q4a
0097
0104
013R
014F
0176
o179
0183
0194
0199
0200
0202
0205
0217
0237
0736
024¢
0256A
Q010
0069
7214

MG LLARODRATNRIES. INC. PAGF 6
RILL OF MATERIALS 02718777
LEGENMD

R CPU(CABINFT STYLE) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM
1K, QOHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RFSISTOR FC6503
2¢2K DHM 1/4 W 10%X —R RFSISTOR EC6503
47K OHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RESISTOR EC6503
10K OHM 1/4 W SX <4 RESISTOR EC6503

47K OHM 1/4 W 10X .4 RESISTOR EC6503
225-22221-110 SOL TVYPE

7400N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7410N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT £C6503

7474N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7442N INTEGRATED CIRCULIT EC6503

7404N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT EC6108

7402 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FEC 6503

NB266R INTEGRATED CIRCUTIT EC6503
TAHOAN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT EC6108

74151 INTEGRATEND CIRCUIT EC6503
7408 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT EC6503
74157/9322 1eCe EC6503
7432 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT EC6503
7416179316 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

74195/9300 INTEGRATFED CIRCUIT

9602 INTEGRATED CIRCU.T

T4298 1.Ce.

75107 1eCe EC6503
74367 / 8097 1l.Ce

74368 / 8098 1.Ce.

74173 1a.Ce

7411 1.Ce

74502 [.Co.

74508 1.Co EC6503
74574 1.Co

74532 T.Ce FC6503
745157 T.Coe EC6503
74511 T.Ce.

74510 l.Co

745280 1eCe EC6503
75113 1.Co EC6313

22 PIN IC SOCKET RURNDY # DILRZ22pP1

2102A-4 7/ 2102-1 / 91023 RAM
7214 CRINTED CIRCUIT RNARD

# 2101-1 RAM 1,Ce.

LAROR

AS

SY(AOHTZ)
SUB-SYSTEVS

#¥#¥¥=FRACTIONAL QTVY

QUANTITY

1.00
32.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
4,00
3.00
7.00
100
5.00
4,00
1.00
100
1.00
300
2000
7«00
600
4,00
100
200
300
3.00
600
200
3.00
100
100
300
1,00
200
1.00
200
100
6000
200
100
1.00
200
1.00
1019

AN




0c-¢t

REVISFD AS OF

/ /

ASSEMALY PART NUMARER
ASSEMILLY DFSCRIPTION

PART NUMBFR

000
210

220

220

220

220

0011

7205
n0oo
000
27a

325
32¢
350
350
350
350
370
QR0
461
510
650
652
654
0117
noo
000
420
654
654
10472
000
H00
H5a
654
1094
000
AO0O0
654
54
1004
000
HNO
AR4
109¢
0onon

WANG LARORATORIFS, INCe
SILL 0OF MATERTALS
177 90201 A LE GEND
5520 MASTER CPU(CARINFT STYLE) *=KI1T TAG

DFSCRIPTINN

P AGF. 4
02718777

#=STATUS 1TEM

LAROR QUALTTY CONTROL
x & 7205 MONULE (MB) (PRELIMINARY)
0001 LARNR SUR-SYSTE MS
0011 LARNR QUALITY CONTRNL
0301 PLUNGER GUIDE ASSEMBLY RR15-51 £C6338
451 4066 301 MICRPN-SW SRACKFT C5033-116 (2
478 00AR 301 PLUNGFR GUINE REQ33I-117 (2
2204 11SM1 MICRN SWITCH FOR P~} FC633R
9034 PUSH RUTTNAN PFD ALCNN#CY > EC6338
0011 "225-21521-110 PC CONN SNLDFR TYPRF FEC6330
0021 226-227221-110 SOL TYPSE ECAH3II0
0n27 < 261-10022-2 PC CONN (SHNRT)
0039 44 PNS P,C+CONN SNLNER TYPE {CINCH) EC6330
0027 LAMDP {DRANGE (LED IMV5154 RF 2251
4000 FMaN3 / INAOO4 RFCTIFIER RF 2251
3056 301 SWITCH PLUNGER R5Q033-114 FC633R
7205 # 7205 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
0320 2-56 X 1 RD HD NYLON M< EC6338
0091 2-56 NYLON HEX NUT FC63aR
119F ? POS PIN HEANDER ASSY AMP 350209-1 RF 2251
74C AC CNONN CABLF AK499-30 FC5927
0001 LAR QR SUB-SYSTE MS
oM LARNR QUALITY CONTRNOL
1003 POWFR CABLE 3 CNOND 1R GA W/SVTY FC4a6p
1150 SOCKET HOUSING 1-480303-0
1163 R SOCKET 20-14 GA(REEL)AMDP /1117-4 ECa968
PN2?2 WIRFE & LUG ASSY(2LCRT)INRAB2—12
00n01 LAACR SUR-SYSTE M5
0nsa WIRF 1R GA CRFEN/YFLLOW UL
0080 R ¥A RING TONGUF RED RA16-AM (2K /RFEL )
0062 R #4 FORK LUG RFD RA16F -6 (2% /REFL )
PNO4F WIPF f LUG ASSY B
0001 LASNR SUR-SYSTFMS
onon WIRE 1R GA 9LACK UL
onan wr FASTON TFRMINAL RFD AMP 425QQ-4
onga » FASTON TEQMINAL (RLUF)RNDY#¥NPQ 1 4R 258M
poaa WIRFE f LIG ASSY(92PM1)R64R2~-12
onng LARNR SUR-SYSTE MS
7000 16 GA AI_ACK STRANDEN wWIRF
neRa 0 FASTN™ TEPMIMNALIRLUR)IRDY#PQ 14R25AM
PNED WIKF f LUG ASSY(apRM 1) RGAR P2
nnn g LLARNR SUR-SYSTE vS

QUANTITY

2.04
1.00

o677

e13
1.00
100
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
8. 00
2.00
4,00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
200
1.00
200

o1l

e 02
292
1,00
3.00
2.00

«01

33
100
1.00
1.00

«02

e 90
1.00
1.00
1.00

e 01

29
100
1.00
'’ .08

FHN=FRACTINNAL QTY

NN

oy
L X2

LX)
N
e

L L4
ooy

ran
yny

ey
yaw




12-¢

REVISED AS OF
/7 7/

ASSFMALY PART NUMRE®WR
ASSEMALY DFESCRIPTINN

PART NUMBER

000
600
654
220 1097
000
£00
654
220 1098
000
600
654
220 1099
000
6500
654
220 1100
000
000
420
6500
654
654
654
654
270 0336
350
350
452
510
600
600
600
605
52
654
270 3063
000
000
600
AN
600
600

17
5%

DFSC

0on11
7000
onga

0001
7000
0084

0001
7009
0084

0001
7004
1163

0001
0011
1004
o0o0a
0017
o0aAnR
0052
0084

1034
207K
2159
6703
2000
2002
2005
1004
0010
1011

0NNy
o011
onn»
ADO0 P
7004
TNOF

T ‘

WANG ILANOQRATNRIFKS. TINC. ‘PAGE 3]
RILL OF MATERIALS 02718777
7 9201 A LE GEND
20 MASTFR CPU(CARINFT STYLF) 2=KIT TAG #=STATUS
RIPTINN

LATNR QUALTTY CONTROL
16 GA DLACK STRANDED WIRF
R FASTON TERMINAL (BLUE)RDY#PO 14R25RM EC613]
POS1 WIRF € LUG ASSY(9?28M1)R6482-12
LARQOR SUR-SYSTE MS
16 GA BLACK STRANDEND WIRF
R FASTON TERMINAL(BLUE)RDY#PQ 14R258M
POS2 WIRE £ LUG ASSY(928BM1)R6482-12
LASQOR SUB-SYSTE MS
16 GA WHITE STRANDED WIRF
R FASTON TERMINAL(BLUE)BDY#PQ 14R258M
POS3 WIRF & LUG ASSY(928M1)R6482-12
LARNR SUB-SYSTEMS
16 GA YEL STRANDED WIRE
R SNCKFT 20-14 GA(REEL)AMP A1117-4
POWER CORND CAALF(Q2RM1)R6482-116
LABNR SUR-SYSTEMS
LABOR QUALITY CONTROL
CORD POWER 10AMP BELDEN #17419-S
WIRF 18 GA WHITFE UL
FASTON TERMINAL AMP 428441
R FASTON TERMINAL RFD AMP 425909-4
R #6 RING TONGUE BLU RA14-6M(2K/REEL))
=3 FASTON TERMINAL(BLUF)BDY#PQ 14R258M ECH131
ASPR CONN PLATE €& CABLF ASSY DABAOY1 FCH?280D
HNC SOCKET (F) CONN UG1094A
TNC BULKHFAD CONN(F)(PANEL)BW311403
PLATE sCNNN RFAR 6 PAIR C6RA0-104
67023 PRINTED CIRCUIT ROARD
WIRF 24 GA BLACK UL
WIRT 24 GA RED UL
WIRF 24 GA GREEN UL W/0OFF-~76
CA8BLF TYF, PAN-TY PLTIM-M
4a-40 PEM NUT CLS440-2
378" GROUND LUG HH SMITH 1497
HEATSINK HARNFTS(928M1)IND64R2~-117
LAROR SUB-SYSTFMS
LARNR QUALITY CONTROL
WIR"™ 18 GA QED WL
14 GA WHITF STRANDED WIRE
1A (A YEL STRANDEN WIRE
1~ CA ALUE STRANDFND WIRF

* % #* *

1TEM

##4=FRACTIONAL QTY

OUANTI TY

02

¢ S0
1.00
1,00
«01
110
100
100
01
110
1.00
1.00
e 02
58
1.00
1.00
e 10

e« 04
100
« 58
100
1,00
1. 00
200
100
He 00
Ae 00
100
1.00
24,00
1200
12.00
10,00
600
1200
100
e 19

e 04
1«75
175
1. 00
159

nan
L2

oy
(XL

N
N

L L4
nan

L4
L X L4

NN
pon
LR
NN

L 44




REVISED AS OF WANG LASORATORIFS, INC, PACF Q

VY ATLL OF MATERTALS 02/1R/77
ASSEFMARLY DART NUMAFR 177 Q201 A LF GFND
ASSEMALY DESCRIPTIOY SAR20 MASTFR CPU(CARINET STYLF) *=KIT TAG W#=STATUS 1TEM ###=FRACTIONAL QTY
PART NUMBER DFSCRIPTIAN OUANTITY
605 1004 CARLE TYE, PAN=TY PLTIM-M 3,00
654 114°P SOCKFT HOYSING 1-480318-0 1.00
654 1140 PIN HNUSING 1-4R0305-0 1.00
A58 1162 R SNCKET 20-14 GA(RFEL)AMD A1117-6 ?2.00
654 1164 R PIN TERM 20-14 GA(RFEL)AMP 6111R-4 3.00
300 3050 124 UF Ry FLECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR 1.00
300 3067 11K UF s0v FLFCTROLYTIC CAPACITOR 100
300 3069 27000 UF 30V FLECTROLYTIC CAD 1.00
300 9004 CAP CLAMP 1 3/4"3LUG SC#115-058-13 .00
300 9006 CAP CLAMP 2 1,2 INCH 3 LUG 1.00
300 9010 CAP ROOT FOP 300-3042 1.00
300 9021 CAP CLAMP C TYPS 2 INCH 2 LUGWNFF 74 1.00
300 9022 CAP CLAMP 2 1/15 INCH 3 LUG .00
310 0010 10 TERMINAL STRIP 1.00
325 0021 ON-NFF ROCKFR SW SPDT TA20] Tw-8 1.00
¢ 331 3012 142K OHM 1/2 w 10X RESISTNR ?2.00
N 331 3022 22K MHM 1/2 W 10% RESISTOR 1.00
360 0001 FUSF HOLDER STR CONTACT 1.00
3A0 9000 RURRER WSHR FNR 2/O0-0000 / 360-0001 1.00
360 9007 HEX NUT FNR 3650-0000 / 360-0001 1.00
360 900 LOCK WSHR LF#00S023(FOR 360-0000/1) 1.00
375 1048 TRANSI1STNR 2N8301 1.00
375 9014 INSULATOR XTOR MOUNT WECKFSSER TM-—1 1.00
380 3000 IN1200A RFCTIFIER 2.00
380 5000 130 VOLT VARISTOR V130LA10 FC6280 1.00
405 1011 FANJSYXELETON( 105CFM)RNTRON MUPA2 1.00
410 0Nt A MMC SB55 CVT 60HZ(M1/M?)CS5068-107 1.00
410 2695 LINC FILTER 5 AMP CNRCOM SK1 1.00
420 1005 PAWFR CNRN ROTRNN FAN 16415 FCA349 1.00
449 0101 FAN GUARD 4" (3L ACK)IDS 300-~-10n5 100
450 00A1 WANC TAC (3LANK) C5300-1049 FC5927 1.00
451 1103 A CHASIC(Q2AM]/M2)EARAD~]118 1.00
451 2146 A REAR COVER(O2AM] /M2 )D6ABA0-115 1.00
451 3076 R PANFL.FRONT NDRESS(QPRM1 /2 )DARLO=112 ECS5Q27 1.00
451 3077 8 PANTL.OUTFR FRONT(QPAM] )DERGN—-1 13 ECs027 1.00
451 307A A PANKLINNFR FRONT(QPAM]1/2 )DAR4A0-~114 ECS5Q27 1.00
45" 2869 PILATE 4CLAMO (ODEM]/M2)CAHRAN~100 1.00
461 3273 RN CLAMP(OPEM] /M2 )R6R40—-101 1,00
461 37274 STUNGILOCK ING(IPRY] /M2 YRGRA40—] 02 200
4”2 0087 SPCRGFIQFR #4 X 1/4 X 3/78L SM#¥213A 1600

4R 00673 CA CPACER SMITH 2321 6-32 FC5027 . 200
442 0181 |, Y .CRC?, PHENRLIC CUPRENT a-nq. s . s+ a.00




gt

AR )
A
Q:IISFD AS OF

WANG LABORATORIES, INCe PAGE 10
/7 7/ BRILL OF MATFRIALS 02718777

ASSFMILY PART NUMRER 177 9201 A LFGFEND
ASSEMALY DESCRIOTIMNN  SE20 MASTER CPU(CARINFT STYLE) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM
PART NUMBFR FSCRIPTION

462 0173 TY SPACFER,,SHIM RA577&-143 FCS5027

478 C061 700 PROGRAM CLAMP NUTS BSQQ0-27 (2 FCS927

47R 0327 HFATSINK(928 MASTER)ICA840-107

605 0015 #3 CLEAR TURING EC6445

605 1004 CABLE TYE, PAN-TY PLTIM-M

650 2120 4-40 X 378 PAN HD PHL MS SS SFMS

650 2400 4-40 X 1 1/4 L HD PHL MS S°<

650 3120 6-32 X 3/8 PAN HD PHL MS SS§ SFw™MS FC5Q27

650 3240 6-32 X 3/4 PAN HD PHL MS SS

650 3246 6-32 X 3/4 PANEL SCREW WANG GRAY

650 6160 10-32 X 1/2 PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS

651 1005 STUD SELF-CLINCH PEM FHS—A440-6

651 1016 PFM STUD FHS-6-32-10 FC5027

651 1020 10-32 X 3/8 PEM STUD FHS 10-32-6

651 1024 6-32 X 3/4 PEM STUD FHS A32-12 FC5027

6S1 1038 THRED STUN 4-40X1'" 77-16-104-13

652 0008 6-32 PEM NUT #CL /32-2

652 0032 6-32 LOCK-NUT KEPS S511-061800-00 EC5927

652 2000 4-40 HEX NUT SS FCS5a27

652 2004 4-40 SMALL PATTEFRN HEX NUT SS

652 3004 6-32 SM PATTERN NUT.NAS 671-C6 FECS5Q27

653 0006 MICA WASHER(LARGE)FNR PMWFR XTISTOR

653 2000 NDe 4 FLAT WASHER

653 2002 NOe 4 INT T LK WASHFR ECS027

653 3000 NOe 6 FLAT WASHER . FCS027

653 3001 NOo. 6 INT T LK WASHFR ECSa27

653 3003 NOe. 6 SPLIT LOCK MED WASHER

654 0048 R FASTON TERMINAL RED AMP 425Q69-4

654 0074 A+C+RFCEPTACLF F 1540MS

654 1006 ¥6 CROUND LUG

654 1010 #10 GROUND LUG

654 1150 SOCKET HOUSING 1-480303-0

654 1163 R SOCKET 20-14 GA(REEL)AMP A1117-4

654 1214 GRNMMET s HEYCN 6P3—-4 (70+80,F

654 1289 SNAC \USHING SR-500-6(1/2HOLE3/81IN) EA2R0A
278 4000 * FLOPPY NISK DRIVE

000 0005 LARDR PRONUCTION SYSTFMS

000 0011 LAROR OUALITY CONTRNOL

177 0063 DISKETTE (FLNPPY)

220 3011 FLOPPY NISK CARLF C54R2-A?

000 0NO1 LARCR SUI8~SYSTE MS
noo 0011 LABNR OUALTTY CNNTROL

QUANTITY

2.00
?'oo
1.00
2.50

15.00
.00
4,00

29,00
3.00
4,00
4.00
2.00
?.00
2.00
600

12.00

29,00

11.00
2.00

16.00
5,00
1.00

16,00

18.00
5.00
1.00
Se 00
2.00
2.00
3.00
9400
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2450

«50
1.00
1.00

.32

.06

#¥#=FRACTIONAL QTY

aan

N
LR 2

ann
L X2




REVISED AS 0F WANG LAMNRATORIFES, INC. PAGF "
/7 7 ' SILL OF MATERQJIALS 02/18/77
ASSTMBLY PART NUMRER 177 a»01 A LEGEND
ACSEMALY DESCRIPTION S520 VASTFR CPU(CARINFT STYLE) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM ##s=FRACTIONAL QTY
PART NUMRER PDESCRIPTINN QUANTITY
350 0021 P25-22271-110 SOL Tver EC5323 1.00
350 04Nn? W 40 PIN FLAT CARLE CONNECTOR 80TTOM ECS323 2.00
350 0402 C 40 PIN FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR COVER ?2.00
420 0045 * 40 COND FLAT CABLE 233 YT
510 6764 6765 PRINTED CIRCUIT 8NARD EC&323 1.00
510 6767 6767 PRINTED CIRCUIT 8OARD EC&323 1.00
452 4032 GUINE +3NT TNV (FLNPPY )CHB05 -] 02 FC51 2 1.00
47R 0294 CATCH(FLOPPY NRIVE )R6B0S—104 FEC5312 1.00
650 2081 4-4NX1/8 FL HN PHL MS SS MAGNETIC ECS5312 Se00
650 4320 B-3P2X1 PAN 4D PHL MS <§ £E&312A 2.00
650 4401 8-32X1 1/4 FLAT HD PHL MS S- £5312A 1.00
650 Q030 WING SCRFW 1,4-70 X 1| 1/8 2.00
652 0062 NUT,TFE 1/4-2n NOT SS=g68% ECS5312 2.00
653 4001 NNy B TNT T LK WASHFR £Ccs12 2.00
653 4003 #A FLAT WSHP (3/16 7/16 3/64)CAD PL ECS312 2.00
725 0053 # FLOPPY DISK(IAM CNMBATIRLFE)SHUGART 1.00
¢ 725 0053 91 DONRLFLOPPY DISK ( SHUGART ) 1.00
R 279 nps3 FLOPPY HANDLF ASSY(Q28M1)C6B40-108 EC6211 1.00
651 1019 6-32 X 1/2 PEM STUD FHS 632-8 2.00
725 0053 92 HANDLF s FLOPPY DISK (RLACK) 1.00
360 1031 SR 3 AMP FUSF SLO RLO 250V 1.00
451 4459 BRKT.NNNR LNCKING(QPRM] /2)CARAN-] 06 1.00
45) as504 BRKT sSTAT GND RH DISK DR 96B40—129 F£C6465 1.00
451 450s BRKTSTAT GND LH DISK DP RARAO0-12R FCA4ES 1.00
4n1 3275 STUND «6=32 X 3.75 AARAN—-120 2.00
462 0265 SPACER,©OC ANARD(E/F )CHR] &—13 8.00
478 0061 700 PROGRAM CLAMP NUTS B800n-27 (2 200
615 1073 * UNIVERSAL ID LAREL(LARGE)CS300-1066 1.00
650 4123 8-32X/A TRUSS HD PHL MS SS EC6465 4,00
650 4161 8 8-32X1/?2 FL HD PHL MS (BLACK) 6400
650 6121 10-32X3/R TRAISS HD OHL MS S¢S 2.00
650 9017 1/6-20 X /4 SLANGE WHIZ LOCK MS 4,00
652 0041 6-32 ACNRN NUT NICKFL PLT,. 2400
652 3706 6-32 WING NUT CAD PILATE 2.00
652 4001 NOo & INT T LK WASHER , 2.00
654 1274 CARLE CLAMP ANH.RBACK NKI.S® (21-0375 2400

B Ak N ko ok ook ok Kok ok R R 2 KK ook ok o o ok oK o o ok ko koK Ak Kok ok ok B K kN ok ok koK K oK ok ok ok e b L L Y L L LR T L L Ty e

*#4‘#***# A ELELTE L LR PR e o Ak ok gk ko ok e deok ok ***ﬁ‘*##ﬁﬂ*##**#***ﬁ** ko B okok ok t*##t#t:##**#‘i?‘##*‘#“*"‘*###**“i
" [

] . .

»




. : ..
' .
R SED AS OF

/ /

ASSEMILY PART NUMARFR
ASSEMABLY NFSCRIPTION

PART NUMRER

000 NNnOo3

000 0211 LABD

177 97210 * 10 W
220 0108 3

000

nno

210

LABD

350
350
350
420
510
605
660

725 0056
210 7201 A
000 0003
000 0011
209 7201

G-t

0ono
000
| 300
300
300
300
300
330
330
310
2130
375
i7e
A7F

WA

177 a20°2
5530 MASTER

DEFSCRIPTINN

R CALCULATING
R QUALLTTY CONTROL
NISK DRIVE(9280)

FG

NG LARORATORIFS, INC. PAGE 1
ATLL OF MATERIALS o2/18/777
LF GFND
*=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITFM

SYSTEMS

NISK CARLFE ASSY (92RN)NK4R2-—-138

0001
0011
7185
300
330
350
3so
462
510
650
652
654
0401 R
0401 C
2057 HW

0043
651”7
0133
0026

.4
0001
o011
1270
1900
1930
1931
4022
1011
1011
N2 2
IN22
10580
onn>
0onn A~

MODFL
* # 7201-A MNNDULF(A/T)

*

4022
2010
0401
2057
0200
7185
22R13
2001
1162

Ha

LARNR
LARNR

7201

w/7u

LARCR
LAROR

7185 MODULE

o %
A

SUBR-SYSTFMS
QUALITY CONTROL
(PREL IM 928N)
15 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITNR
100 OHM 1 /74w 10% —-R RFSISTOR
36 PIN
S0 PIN CONN RLNCK WIN# MRACSOS
174 RD X
7185 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
4-40 X 7/8 FILLISTER HD SS
4—-40 HEX NUT NYLON

SOCKFT PIN SOLNDFR WINCHFSTER 8

3A PIN FLAT CABLE CONN ROTTOM 3378
36 PIN FLAT CARLE CONN CNVER 3378
HARDWARFE FOR 350-2057 WINN#JTCAROS

£ C6309

(8)

FLAT CARLF CNNN ROTTOM 3378

172%L #4 SPCR RICHCO SS4-4

125

36 COND FLAT CARLF 3M 3405
6587 DRINTFEN CIRCUIT ROARD
CARLFE JACKET FLAT 3w

TAPF COPPER FOIL 3 1/4"w #1181
8 10 MG DISK DRIVE(DIARLOD)

CALCULATING SYSTFMS

QUALTTY CONTRNL

MLOADED SOCKETS(A/1)

LARNR SUB-SYSTEMS

LAROR QUALITY CONTRNL

270 PS 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR

« 05 UF 12V +RN=-20% CFRAMIC CAP
ol
1 s
15 UF 20V 10%
10 DHM 1 /4W 5% ,4 RFSTISTOR

10 NHV 1 /4 W 8% -0 RESISTOR
220 OHM 1/4 W 10% =R RFSISTNR
Ze?K (HM 1/4 W 10Y -R RESISTOR
TRANSISTNY SPCKs5 ]

7400N TMTTGRATEN CIRCULT

T474N INTEGRATFED CIPCULT

e 50V 4R0-20% CERAMIC CAP(HIFRON
CEFRAMIC CARPACITNR(HIGCH FRFQ)
TANT CAPACITNR (R)

RF 224K
PCBFNL

P CRFNL
DCYaFNL
P CRFNL
PCRFNL

FCAR2Q

#N4=FRACTINNAL QTY

QUANTITY

Q975
195
1,00
1«00
107
2?1
1.00
2000
19.00
200
1.00
4,00
100
400
4,00
5000
200
4,00
100
1200
200
Se 66
1132
100
100
200
40
100
3.06
61
4.00
34,00
32.00
23.00
10.00
100
f.00
300
45400
400
2«00
e 00

pry
L X 24

e
L X L4

L X4
aw

Y

yan
AN




9z-¢

REVISFE
/

ASSEMRLY PART NUMRER
ASSEMALY DESCRIOTINN

PART NUM

210 7202

D AS NF
/

acn

376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
S10

377 0314

377 0217

WANGC LASNORATONRIFS, INC, PACGE 2
ATLL NF MATFRTALS o2/18/77
177 Q202 LEGEND
S530 MASTER *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM
NDESCRIPTION
0008 T442N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT
0010 740AN INTEGRATEN CIRCUIT
0011 T493N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
0014 7402 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT
0041 NR2668 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
o04an 74153 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
o04aQ 74155 INTFGRATFD ClIPCULT
oor1 7408 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
n0n83 74197 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
ooa 7432 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT
nt2s 7427 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
0171 74148 1.C,
0178 75322 1.Co.
0179 743A8 / B098 1.Ce ECS5R33
01823 74173 1.C,
0194 7411 J.Ce
o1a7 74504 1.C.
0200 74508 1.Ce
0202 74574 T ,.,Co EC6329
0228 74S00 1.Ce
0236 74510 1.Ca
ann i 14 PIN IC SNCKET (STNER TAIL)
anon 3 24 PIN 1C SOCKET RURNDY
Qotla 18 PIN 1C SOCKET
7201 # 7201 PRINTED CIRCUIT BNOARN

# TMS4050 RAM 4K (18 OIN)

4 2708

INTEL PRNM

A %X ¥ 7202—=A MNNULF(A/T)
# 7202 W/UNLOADTD SNCKFETS(A/1)

200 7202
000
000
300
300
300
ano
300
N0
21
arzi
328
325

230

000
on11
10R?
1RO
1900
19013
1206
40?27
onoF
00y R
1503
Q4 ?
1011

0

LaAgOR SUB-SYSTEMS
LABNR OUALITY CONTRNL

2?2 PF 10X CFRAMIC CAPACITOR RF 2254
6P0 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR
« 0S5 UF 12V 4R0-20% CERAMIC CAP ECS832

e01 UF 25V +R80-20% CRRAVIC CAP

«(ON1 UF 200V 10% CFRAMIC CAPACITN® FC6068
15 UF 20V 10X  TANT CAPACITOR (R)

10 MC .05% ALILEY B¥W OSCTILLATOR

17«1 "H7 NSCILLATNR

8 SANK Q0OCKFR SWITCH

P BANK RNCKFR SW]TCH CAP (325-1501%) FCKL32
10 TH2 174w 5% ,4 RFSISTNR

¥#4=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTITY

200
3.00
2.00
200
2400
200
1.00
200
200
200
1.00
100
200
14.00
4400
100
100
100
3.00
1,00
100
200
4,00
36000
100
3600
4,00
100
1.00
354
71
100
1.00
31.00
1.00
1.00
500
100
1,00
1.00
1.00
200

L X4
L XL




AR
' . R

/7 7/

AGSSEMILY PART NUMRER
ASSEMARLY DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBFR

330
330
330
330
330
330
330
a7s
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
276
376
376
376
510
277 0269

L2-¢

177 9202
5530 MASTFR

NESCRIPTINN

2033
2082
anto
3010
3022
3082
4010
1050
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
000R
0010
00156
003A
0041
0050
0053
0081
0083
0093
0094
0098
o110
012%
0130
o171
0176
017e
01709
o185
0194
0197
01QQ
0205
022e
Q011
7202

Q0502

* * * *

WANG LABORATORIFS,s INC,

TLL OF MATERIALS

LE GEND
*=KIT TAG

330 OHM 1/4 W 10X +8 RFSISTOR
820 OHM 1/4 w 10% .4 RPESISTOR
IK NHM 1/4 W 10¥ .4 RESISTOR
1K OHM 1/4 W 10X -R RFSISTOR
202K OHM 1/4 W 10X -R RESISTOR
Be2K DHM 1/4 W 10X R RFSISTOR
10K OHM 1/4 W 10X -R RESISTOR
TRANSISTOR SPS6551

TA0OON INTEFGRATED CIRCUIT
T410N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
T7420N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
T7A73N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
T7474N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
TA4A2N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
7404N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7402 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7486N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT
NR2668 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
74180 INTEGRATEND CIRCUIT
74193 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

T740R INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

74197 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7432 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
7416179316 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT
74174 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
74175 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7427 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7414 1.Ce

74148 1.C.

74367 / 8097 1.Ce.

75322 1.Co

743AR 7/ 80098 1.Ce

BT9R [.C.

7411 TeCe

74504 1.Ce

74502 1.Ce

74532 1.Co

74500 1.Co

40 PIN IC SNCKET RURNDY # NILARZANP]
# 7202 PRINTEDN CIRCUIT AQARN

ACENA MICRNPROACFSSOR

210 72023 * ¥ 7203 VYOOULF(A/])

PAGE 3
0n2718/77

#=STATUS ITEM

FECSR32

FC5948

EC5832

FCSA32

ECSRA32
ECS832

ECS832

£CH5R32

#RN¥=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTITY

200
200
3.00
S5.00
40,00
8,00
9,00
200
3.00
200
200
100
11.00
4,00
4,00
200
100
200
170
2000
6000
1.00
3.00
6400
3.00
200
1.00
100
100
600
1.00
4,00
2.00
100
2.00
1,00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1,00
100




REVISED AS 0OF WANG LARORATNRIFS, INC, P AGF 4

/7 7 AILL OF MATERTALS 02710777 \
ASS=MALY PART NUMRER 177 Q202 LFGEND
ASSEMALY DESCRIPTION 5520 MASTFP *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM ##¢=FRACTIONAL QTY
PART NUMRERQ DESCRIPTINN : QUANTITY
000 0001 LARNR  SUB-SYSTEMS .00  wwn
000 0011 LABOR  QUALITY CONTROL 62  mAN
300 1560 S60 PF 10% CFRAMIC CAPACITOR 2.00
300 1000 <05 UF 12V 4AN-20X CERAMIC CAP PCAFNL 36400
300 1030 o1 US SOV +PO-20% CFRAMIC CAP(HIFRQO ECH276 1.00
300 2010 «001 UF 100V “YLAR CAPACI TOR FC6276 1.00
300 2068 <0058 U¥ 100V MYLAR CAPAC ITNR 1.00
300 an22 1S UF 20V 10X TANT CAPACITOR (n) 2.00
330 2018 1R0 NHM 1/4 W 10X o4 RESISTAR FCSR29 1.00
330 2022 220 OHM 1/4 W 10X <4 RESISTOR PCRFNL 1.00
330 2022 ® % 220 OHM 1/46 w 10X -8 PESISTOR PCAFNL 13.00
330 2033 330 OHM 1/4 W 10% .4 QFSISTNR P CBFNL 5400
330 2033 R % 330 OHM 1/6 W 10% -R PESISTOR PCRFNL 9.00
330 3010 1K NHM 1/4 W 10¥ .4 RFSISTOR PCBFNL 1.00
330 3010 R * 1K NHM 1/4 W 10% -R RFSISTOR RF226R 7400
¢ 330 3022 P &  2.7K (HM 1/4 W 10% -R RESISTOR £C5820 26.00
5 330 3047 4.7 OHM 1/4 W 10X .4 QFSISTOR 1.00
330 4010 10K OHM 1/4 W 10% .8 RESISTOR FC6276 2.00
375 1009 PN27270 SILICON TRANSISTOR 1.00
375 9001 TRANSIPAD B9778R7-1 LAPGE ECSA20 1.00
375 0002 7400N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 6400
376 0003 7410N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT EC5835 5400
376 0004 7420N INTFGRATEN CIPEULT 1.00
374 0006 7474N INTEGRATEN CIPCULT 17.00
376 0010 7404N INTEGRPATEN CIRCUIY 4.00
376 0011 7493N INTFGPATED CIRCUIT 2.00
376 00156 7402 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 3.00
376 0040 NE242N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 2400
376 0045 74H04N INTFGRATFD CIRCUIT 1.00
376 0048 74153 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 4.00
376 0053 74103 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 2.00
376 0081 7408 INTECGRATED CIRCUIT RF2268 8400
376 0003 7432 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT €400
3276 0004 7416/1/931A INTEGRATED CIRCUTT 3.00
376 0097 74195/9700 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT PCRFNL 2.00
376 0104 9h02 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 1.00
376 0110 74175 INTFGRATEN CIRCUIT 3.00
376 012R 7438 INTFCRATFD CIRCUTT 8400
376 017F T43R7 7/ EN0QA7 1.C. 200
376 01813 76173 1.C. 2+ 00
. 376 0194 7411 TeCo £CSR2Q . 700
376 0250, . TLlou01 T.c. ‘ s . . . 1.00




62-¢t

QF“YSCD AS NF

/ /

ACSEMQLY PART
ASSFMJLY DESCRIPTTION

PART NUMBFER

376
380
S10
210 7206
000
000
300
300
300
300
200
300
300
300
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
331
33
331
32
332
332
334
334
336
375
37
37¢
376
376
376
3A0

-

9001
2120
7202

NUMSFR

: . .

WANG LARNRATORIFS, INCe PAGE S
RILL N0F MATFRIALS 02/718/77
177 9202 LEGFE.ND
5530 MASTER *¥=K]T TAG #=STATUS I1TFM

DESCRIPTINN

14 PIN IC SOCKET (SOLDER TAIL) EC6513
IN759A 12V ZENER DIODF

¥ 7203 PRINTEN CIRCUIT RANARD

* # 7206 MODULE(A/I])

0001
0011
1100
1330
1900
1906
2147
3058
4022
4032
1027
2010
2022
2048 R
2068
3010
3018
3023 R
3028 uBR
3047
4010
4019
0010
0022
3022
2082
3012
3015
0012
0025
1014
1052
105232
901+~
0066
0134
0240
00n0Nn 4R

LARQOR SUB-SYSTEMS

LABOR QUALITY CONTROL

100 PF 10X CERAMIC CAPACITNR

330 PF 10% CFRAMIC CAPACITOR

«05 UF 12V +80-20%X CERAMIC CAP

«001 UF 200V 10X CERAMIC CAPACITOR
«047UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITOR

2000 UF 20V ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR
1S UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITOR (8)
10 UF 35V 107 TANT CAPACITOR (C)
27 OHM 1/4 w (0X .4 RESISTOR

100 OHM 174 W 10X o4 RESISTOR

220 OHM 1/4 % 10¥% 4 RESISTOR

470 OHM 1/4 W S% —-R RESISTOR

680 OHM 174 W [ 9% .4 RESISTOR

IK 0OHM 1/4 W i0% A RESISTOR ECS827
18K OHM 1/4 W 10X ,4 RESISTOR

22K DHM 1/4W S5X —-R RESISTOR

27K NHM 1/4 W SX UR RESISTOR

47K OHM 1/4 W 10% .4 RESISTOR

10K OHM 1/4 W 10% 4 RESISTOR

18K OHM SX 1/4W .4 RESISTOR

1 OHM 1/2W 10% RESISTOR ECSR49
2.2 OHM 1/2W RESISTOR 10X ECS584°
242K OHM 1/2 % 10% RFSISTOR

820 OHM 1 W 10X RFSISTOR

162K OHM 1 W 10% RESISTOR

15K NMHM 1 w 10% RFSISTNR

DISC 3 OHM 11 w RESISTOR

75 OHM 7W 5% RFSTISTOR

1K TRIMPOT an DFG MOUNT RFCKMANAN72X
TRANSTISTOR 2NA3S7 (PLASTIC)
TRANSISTOR RCAR203A (PLASTIC)

MICA INSUL#DF1038 FNR 375-1034/1035
723 INTEGRATED CIRCULTY

LM304 INTFGPATFD CIRCUITY

LM330 1.C.

e 48 GFRMAMNIUM NYODF

¥¥a=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTITY

100
1.00
100
100
20481

48
100
1.00
1.00
100
100
1.00
3.00
200
1.00
200
1.00
4.00
200
1.00
2.00
4,00
2.00
200
2.00
1,00
200
1.00
100
100
100
1.00
100
1.00
4,00
200
200
4,00
300
1.00
1,00
1.00

Ll
N




RCVISEND AS (F WANG LANORATNARTIFS, INC, P AGF 6

/ 4 SILL NF MATERTIALCS 02716777
ASSTMALY PART NUMSER 177 Q202 LFEGEND

ASSFMULY NFSCRIPTION 51530 MASTFR *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITSM ##¥=FRACTIONAL QTY

PART NUMRER NDEFSCRIPTINN AUANTITY

3R0 1001 R * DC3S SIL NINDFE 30Vs 100MA AT 1V TRER ECSR4Q 2,00

3R0 204R IMEPRQ/ e SMA L T7S2 407V 1/2W 2% ZFNFR FECS775 2.00

380 2111 INS241/.5M1172%2 11V 1 /2W 2% ZFNER FC5775 1.00

380 2113 IN4G743A 13V ZFNFR DIODF 1.00

320 3002 8 IN4G71Q RECTIFIER 4,00

380 300" A15A RECTIFIER 200

478 0326 HEFATSINK 4REG P(ND(Q2RMI/M2) CHRAN-1NS 1.00

510 7206 ¥ 720A PRINTEN CIRCUIT A0ARD 1.00

650 3080 =32 X 174 PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS 200

650 3131 6-32 X 3/78 NYLON COVERFD FIL HD SLT ECSR27 4,00

210 7214 1A 7214-1 MODULF EC61 7 1.00

209 7214 1) * 7214-1 W/UNLNOANFD SOCKETS (5520/30) 1.00

000 0001 LAROR SUB-SYSTEMS 4000
000 0011 LARNR QUALITY CNANTROL « RO Ny

300 1°00 «0S UF 12V +80-20% CERAMIC CAP EC6502 SR, 00

300 2115 «N15 UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITOR €CHR507 100

'y 300 4022 1 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPRPACITNR (R) ECHhS502 11.00

8 300 5012 DTISC 0022 UF SO0V S% MICA CAP ?2.00

330 10092 P Q1 OHM 1/4 W 5% —-R RESISTNR 14.00

330 2011 UH 100 OHM 1 /74W 5X U RESISTNR 14,00

330 2028 R 270 OHM 1/4 W S% -R RFSISTOR 14,00

330 2040 ® 300 OHM /4 W 5% -R RFESISTOR 14.00

330 3010 1K OHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RESISTOR FC6502 1.00

330 3022 P =* 22K MHM 1/4 W 10% -R RESISTNR FC6502 44,00

330 3047 Q4,7K NDHM 1/4 W 10¥ .4 RESISTOR EC6502 1.00

330 4011 10K OHM 174 W S% ,4 RFSISTOR EC6502 1.00

330 4047 47K OHM 1/4 W 10X o4 RESISTOR £C6502 1.00

350 0021 225-22221-110 SOL TYPF 1.00

376 0002 7400N INTEGRATEN CIRCUIT 4400

376 0002 7410N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT ECHS02? 3.00

376 000A 7474N INTFGRPATEN CIRCUILIT 700

376 000F T7442N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT 200

376 0010 7404N INTFGRATED CIPCUIT 500

376 0014 74072 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT fe00

376 0041 NR2K6] INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FEC6502 100

376 00485 T4HNAN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 1.00

376 02047 741°1 INTFGRATFD CIRCUILIT 200

376 0081 740R INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FC6502 3.00

376 00AR? 7A157/0322 1aCoe FC6502 200

37¢ 0na? 7432 INTFGRATFD CIRCUIT Q.00

37 0004 741/A1/7Q31A INTECGRATFN CIRCUTIT 600

&
s . a o

‘ 376 0297 74165/9300 INTFGQATichCUIT 44600
£ J




Te-¢

RF'SFD AS OF

WANG LARQRATNRIFS, INC. PAGF
/ / HILL NF MATFRIALS oc/s1P/?77
ASSFEFMGLY PART NUMBER 177 9202 LEGEND
ASSFMBLY NDFSCRIPTION 5530 MASTFR *=K1T TAG
PART MUMBER DESCRIPTION
376 0104 9602 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 O013R 747208 ],.,Ce
376 0146 75107 1.Ce e£C6502
376 0176 7437 / 8097 T.Ce.
376 0179 74268 / RO9R 1,Ce
376 0183 74173 T.Coe
376 0194 7411 T.Ce
376 0199 TAS02 1.Ce
376 0200 74508 14Ce EC6502
376& 0202 74574 1.Ce
376 0208 74532 1eCe EC6502
376 0217 74S157 1.Coe EC6502
376 0237 74S11 1.Ce
376 07238 74S10 I.Co
376 0246 745280 1.Ce EC6502
376 0256 75113 1.C.
376 Q010 22 PIN IC SNCKET BURNDY » DILBZ22P1
377 006Q 2102A-4 / 2102-1 / Q10283 RAM
510 7214 7214 PRINTED CIRCUIT ROARD
377 0308 # 2101-1 RAM T1,.C,
270 0365 * 928M2 CHASSIS ASSY(50HZ)
000 0001 LABOR SUS-SYSTEMS
000 0011 LABNR OUALITY CONTROL
210 7205 # 7205 MODULE (MR) (PRELIMINARY)
000 0001 LABOR SUB-SYSTEMS
000 0011 LARNR QUALITY CnNTRnL.
279 0301 PLUNGFR GUIDE ASSFMBLY 6815-51 EC6338
451 4066 301 MICRO-SW BRACKET C5933-116 (2
478 0068 301 PLUNGER GUINDF RS933-117 (2
325 2305 11SM]1 MICRO SWITCH FOR CP-1 ECA338
325 9034 PUSH RUTTNAN RED ALCN¥#C1?2 FC633R
350 0011 225-21521-110 PC CONN SOLDER TYPE £ C6330
350 0021 225-22221-110 SOL TYPE EC6330
350 0027 <= 261-100722-2 PC CONN (SHNRT)
350 0039 44 POS P.CeCANN SOLDER TYPE(CINCH) EC6330
370 0027 LAMP (ORANGE(LFDIMVS154 RF 2251
380 4000 EMA03 / IN4AOO4 RECTIFIFR QF 2281
461 305K 301 SWITCH PLUNGER R5Q33-114 EC6338
510 7205 # 7205 PQINTED CIRCUIT ROARD
650 N32n P2=5€& X 1 RD HD NYLON MS EC6338
652 0091 2-56 NYLOM HEX NUT EC633R
A4 1108 2 PNS PIN HFANER ASSY AMP 380 200-1 RF 2251

v

A «
[ )

#=STATUS ITEM

#H#=FRACTIONAL

QUANTITY

1.00
200
7.00
3.00
600
2000
3,00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
200
1.00
200
1.00
14,00
200
1.00
1.00
200
1.00
B¢ 66
173
1.00

67

o 13
100
1,00
1.00
100
100
7.00
8.00
200
4,00
1.00
1.00
1,00
100
200
200
1.00

QTY

e
(XL

naw
L X4




RTCVISED AS NF WANG LABRIRATNR]IES s INCe PAGE L]

/7 7/ HIILL NFE MATFRIALS 02/1R/77
ASSFMILY PART NUMBFR 177 a20p LFGEND
ASSFEMALY NESCRIPTIOM KE3IC MASTCR *¥=KIT TAC w¥#=STATUS ITEM rwuw=FRACTIONAL QTY
PART NUMRER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
2P0 0117 740 AC CONN CARILF A46400-30 200
000 0001 L ARMNR SUR~SYSTEMS o111 Ry
000 0011 LARQOR QUALITY.CONTROL ’ «02 NN
420 1003 PAWFR CARBLF 3 COND 18 GA wW/SVT ECA96FR 292 ann
654 1180 SOCKET HOUSING 1-480303-0 100
654 1162 © SOCKET 20-14 GA(RFFL)YAMD 61117-4 EC496R 3,00
220 1042 PN22 WIRE € LUG ASSY(2LCRT)INKRQGRP—1? 2000
000 0001 LAROR SHR-SYSTEMS e 01 arn
A00 0054 WIRE 1R GA GRFEN/YELLOW UL «33 e
654 005N n A QING TONGUF RFD RA16-AM(2K /RFFL ) .00
654 00AD #4 FORK LUG RED BAIEF -6V (2K /REFL ) f.00
220 1094 PNAaR WIRE f LUG ASSY R 1.00
N00 0001 ILAROR SUB=-SYSTEMS e 02 I n
600 NOO0O WIRE 1R GA RLACK UL e Q0 un
654 004F © FASTON TEPMINAL RED AMP 4725009-4 1.00
654 0084 QR FASTON TERMINAL(BLUF)IADY#PO ]14R2SAM 1.00
w 220 1095 PO049 WIRE £ LUG ASSY(Q2RM1)R6482-12 100
b 000 0001 LABOR StIB-SYSTEMS 01 X L4
N A00 7000 16 GA BLACK STRANNDED WIRE e?9 yan
654 00R4 R FASTON TERMINAL(RLUC)BDY#PQO 14R25AM 100
220 1096 POSO WIRKF £ LUG ASSY(Q2RM1)RAA82-12 100
000 0001 LARNR SUB-SYSTEMS «08 (X1
000 0011 LABNR QUALTTY CONTRNL e 02 Xl
600 7000 16 GA RLACK STRANDED WIRE ¢S50 (XX
AS4 00R4 R FASTON TERMINAL (BLUF)RDY#PQ 14R25EM FCE131 100
220 1097 POS1 WIRE & LUG ASSY(O2RM1)BR&K48?2—-12 100
nnoo 0001 LARNOR SUB-SYSTEMS e 01 N
600 7000 16 GA RILACK STRANDFD wlQF 1.10 #an
6584 0084 N FASTON TEQMINAL(RLUF)RDY#PQ 1A4RPSBM 1.00
220 1098 POS? WIRE €& LUG ASSY(928M])IRNKAER 2—12 1.00
000 0001 LARNR SUR-SYSTEMS «01 non
ANDO 7000 16 GA WHITE STRANDED WIRF 110 AN
654 00R&4 © FASTOM TERMINAL(BLUF)ARDY¥#PQ |4R?5AM 100
220 1009 POS3 WIRFE £ LUG ASSY(Q28M1)R648B2—-12 1.00
000 0001 LASNR SUR-SYSTEMS «02 yan
600 7004 16 GA YL STRANDED WIRE 58 Xy
H54 1163 R SOCKET 20-14 GA(RESEL)AMP A1117-4 100
2270 1100 POWER CORPD CASLF(Q2BM1)R6482-116 1.00
000 0NNl LAlNR SUR-SYSTF MG e10 ' ry;
000 0011 LARNR QUALTITY CONTROL 04 any
420 1004 CORND PAWER 1O0AMP SELDEN #1741 Q=S 1.00
ANDO NNQCG WIRF 12 GA WHITF

SR LEX ]

[ 4 4




€E-¢

' D $ e : ) .
‘ ; ‘ ) ’
R

“WISED AS 0OF WANG LARNRATNRIFS, INC, PAGF Q
/7 7/ AILL OF MATERIALS o2/71a/77
ASSFMILY PART NUMRFR 177 Q202 LFGEND
ASSFMALY NDFSCRIPTION 5530 MASTFR *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITFM ###=FRACTINNAL QTY
PART NUMBCR NFSCRIPTINN QUANTITY
654 0017 FASTON TEPMINAL AMP 42R44-1 1.00
654 0048 R FASTON TERMINAL RFD AMP 425Q9-4 1.00
654 0052 R #6 RING TONGUF RLU SA14-6M(2K /RFFEL) 1«00
654 0084 R FASTON TFRMINAL(BLUF)RDY#PQ 14R258M FC6131 2.00
270 0366 14PR CONN PLT £ CABLE ASSY N6840-25 EC6780 1.00
350 1036 BNC SOCKET (F) CONN UG10N94A 14.00
350 2078 TNC BULKHEAD CONN(F)(PANFL)BW311403 14,00
452 2158 PLATE+CONN REAR 14 PAIR C6840-103 1.00
510 6703 6703 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 1.00
600 2000 * WIRE 24 GA RLACK UL 63.00
600 2002 * WIRE 24 GA RED W 31.50 oy
600 2005 * WIRE 24 GA GREEN UL W/0FF-76 31.50 nan
A0S 1004 * CARLE TYEe PAN-TY PLTIM-M 25.00
652 0010 4-40 PEM NUT CLS440-2 6000
654 1011 378" GROUND LUG HH SMITH 1497 28.00
270 3063 HEATSINK HARNESS(028M1)D6482-117 1.00
000 0001 LABNR SUIB-SYSTE MS e19 yar
Nn0o0 0011 LAROR QUALITY CONTRNOL e 04 L AL
600 0002 WIRE 18 GA REND W 1.75 N
600 6009 14 GA WHITE STRANDED WIRE 175 ooy
600 7004 16 GA YFL STRANDED WIRE 1.00
600 7006 1A GA BILUE STRANDED WIRE 159 L AL
605 1004 CABLE TYEe PAN-TY PLTIM=M 3.00
654 1148 SOCKET HNUSING 1-480318-0 1.00
654 1140 PIN HOUSING 1-480305-0 1.00
654 1163 R SOCKET 20-14 GA(REEL)AMP 61117-4 200
654 1164 R PIN TFRM 20-14 GA(RFFL)AMP 61118-4 3.00
300 3050 124x UF 15V ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR 1.00
300 3067 11K UF 50V ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR 1.00
300 3069 27000 UF 30V ELECTROLYTIC CAP 1.00
300 9004 CAP CLAMP 1 3/4%3LUG SC#115-058-13 1.00
300 9006 CAP CLAMP 2 1/2 INCH 3 LUG 100
300 9010 CAP ROOT FOR R00-3042 1.00
300 9021 CAP CLAMP C TYPF 2 INCH 2 LUGWOFF74 1.00
300 9022 CAP CLAMP 2 1/16 INCH 3 LUG 1.00
310 0010 10 TERMINAL STRIP 1.00
325 0021 ON~-OFF ROCKER SW SPDT T2201 Tw-R 100
331 3012 12K OHM 1/2 ¥ 10% RESISTOR 200
331 3022 22K OHM 1/2 W 10% RFSISTOR 1.00
360 0001 FUSKE HOLDER STR CONTACT 1.00
360 Q000 RUMARFR WSHR FNR 360-0N00 / 360-0001 1.00
3”0 AN02 HEX NUT FOR 3A0-0000 / 360-0001

1.00




ve-¢€

QEVISEN  AS
7 7

ASSITMALY PART NUMAER
ASSENMRBLY NESCRIPTION

PART NUMBFR

360
ars
37s
380
3RO
400
410
410
420
449
450
451
451
as1
451
45
452
461
a61
462
462
452
462
47R
478
605
605
615
650
650
650
650
650
650
651
651
651
651
651
6c?
552

@

(alS

9007
104R
9014
3000
5000
1011
0111
2005
1005
0101
0061
1103
2146
307¢
aove
3079
2569
2273
3274
00s7
0063
0141
0173
0061
0327
0015
1004
03R3
2120
2400
3120
3240
3246
6160
1005
1014
1020
1024
1030
ooo~a
063z

”00N
4

WANC LARNRATORIES, INCe
BTLL 0OF MATERTALS

177 Q20?2 LS GEND

S930 MASTER

NFSCRIPTION

*

DD LD

LOCK WSHR LF#905023(FNR 360-0000/1)
TRANSISTOR 2N5301

INSULATNR XTOS VMOUNT WECKFSSEO TM-|
IN1200A RECTIFIER

130 VOLT VARISTOR VI3NLAL1OD £C6280
FAN SKELETON(10SCFMIRNTRNN MU2A?
MMC SA8S CVT AKO0HZ(MI/M2)CS0S5R-1N7
LINF FILTER S5 AMP CNRCOM SKI

POWFR CORND RNOTRON FAN 16415 FCh349
FAN GUARD 4Y(RLACK)NS300-1085

WANG TAG (RLANK) C5300-1049
CHASTIS(Q268M1/M2)EAR40—-118

RFAR COVER(928M1/M2)DABA0-115

PANFL 4FRONT DRESS(Q28M1/2 )DARAN-112
PANFL s INNFR FRONT(928M1/2)D6BA0-114
PANEL sOUTER FRONT(92AM2)N6840-250
PLATE «CLAMP(Q28M1/M2)CERA 0~-100
ROD+CLAMP (Q28M1 /M2 )36P40~-101
STUDLOCK ING(92RM1 /M2 )B6840-1 02
SPCRLFIRFR #4 X 1/4 X 3/8L SM#2 3¢
CA SPACER SMITH 2321 &6-32

SPCRe PHENOLIC CURRENT 4-250

TY SPACER,SHIM H5776-143

700 PROGRAM CLAMP NUTS RASQQ00-27 (2
HEATSINK (02A MASTER)CAR40-107

#3 CLFAR TURING

CARLE TYE, PAN-TY PLTIM=M
ROABRD ¢ DUMMY F INGFR(Q2RM])RE6R4N~-126
4-40 X 3/8 PAN HD PHL MS SS§ SFMS

4-40 X 1 1/4 FL HD PHL WMS S<
6~32 X 3/78 PAN HD PHL MS SS SfMS
6-32 X 3/4 PAN HD PHL MS sS§
6=32 X 374 PANEL SCREW WANG GPRAY

10-32 X 1/2 PAN HD PHL MS S& SEMS
STUN SELF-CLINCH DFEM FHS-440-F
PFM STUD FHS=/=32-10

10-32 X 3/8 PFM STUN FHA 10-32~F
6-32 X 4/4 PFM STUND FHS A32-17
THRED STUND 4'-40X1" 77-1A-104-13
=32 DFEM NUT wCIl. A3P=D

A=32 LNCK-NUT KFPS 3]11-061800-0N

4-40 HEX MYT <S5 ’

*=K1T TAC

PAGF 10
02716777

#=STATUSC

ITEM

»N¥A=FRACTIONAL QTY
QUANTITY

1.00
1.00
1.00
200
1400
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1:00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
1.00
100
100
2.00
1600
200
4,00
200
200
100
100
1500
7?00
6600
4,00
29000
3.00
4600
4.00
200
200
2¢00
6600
12.00
29,00
11.00
‘?.no




Ve -« o 4 e =
® -

RFVISFD AS 0OF WANG LAMORATORIESs INC, PAGE 11
/7 7/ 3ILL OF MATFORIALS 02/1R/77
ASSEMALY PART NUMRFR 177 9202 LEGEND
ASSFEFMALY DFSCRIPTION §530 MASTER *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITFM @##=FRACTIONAL QTY
PART NUMRER NESCRIPTION QUANTITY
652 2004 4-40 SMALL PATTSRN HEX NUT SS 1600
65?7 3004 6—-32 SM PATTFRN NUTNAS &71—CA 500
653 0006 MICA WASHER(LARGE)IFNR POWFR XTISTOR 100
653 2000 NOe. 4 FLAT WASHFR 16,00
653 2002 NDe 4 INT T LK WASHFR 18.00
653 3000 NDe 6 FLAT WASHER 500
653 3001 NOe 6 INT T LK WASHER 100
653 3003 NNe 6 SPLIT LNACK MED WASHFR 500
654 0048 R =% FASTON TERMINAL RED AMP 425Q9-4 2.00
654 0074 A«CoRECEPTACLE F 1540MS 2.00
654 1006 #6 GROUND LUG 3.00
654 1010 #10 GROUND LUG 9.00
654 1150 SOCKET HOUSING 1-480303-0 1.00
654 1163 R ¥ SOCKET 20-14 GA(RFEL)AMP 61117-4 2.00
654 1214 GROMMET, HEYCO 6P3-4 (704ROF 1.00
¥ 654 1289 SNAP BUSHING SB-500-6(1/2HOLE3/8I0) E6280A 2.00
& 278 ao0o00 L FLOPPY DISK DRIVE 1.00
000 0005 LARDR PRODUCTION SYSTEMS 250 pey
000 0011 LABOR QUALTITY CONTROL 50 any
177 0063 DISKETTE (FLOPPY) 1.00
220 3011 FLOPPY DISK CABLE C64R2-62 1.00
000 0001 LAROR SUB-SYSTEMS 32 won
000 0011 LABNR QUALITY CONTROL «06 apn
350 0021 225-22221-110 SOL TYPE ECS5323 100
350 0402 B 40 PIN FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR BOTTOM ECS5323 2000
350 040? C 40 PIN FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR COVER 2400
420 0045 * 40 COND FLAT CARLF 2433 san
510 6766 6766 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD EC5323 1.00
510 6767 6767 ORINTED CIRCUIT RDARD ECS323 1.00
452 4032 GUIDE +BOTTOM(FLOPPY)C6805-102 ECS5312 100
478 0294 CATCH(FLOPPY DRIVE)R6R0S-104 FC5312 1.00
650 2081 4-40X174 FL HD PHL MS SS MAGNFTIC FCcs312 500
650 4320 8-32X1 PAN HD PHL MS SS ES312A 2400
650 4401’ B-32X1 1/4 FLAT HD OHL MS SS ES5312A 1.00
650 9039 WINC SCREW 1/4-20 X 1 1/8 200
AS52 0062 NUT,TFE 1/4-20 DOT SS58685 £C5312 200
653 4001 NOeo 8 INT T LK WASHER £C5312 2000
653 4003 #8 FLAT WSHP (3716 7/16 3/64)CAD PL FCS5312 2400
725 00521 # FLOPPY NDISK(IAM COMPATIALFE)SHUGART 1.00
725 0081 91 DOORSFLNPNY NDISK (SHUGART) 1.00
279 1014 BOATTOM PAN ASSY (Q2RMI /M2 ) 6R40-12 FCH46S 1.00
451 1026 A ROTTOM PAN(O213M] /M2)E6B40-110

1.00




9e—¢

REVISFD AS OF WANG LARQRATORIES, INC. PAGE 12

/ / RILL 7 MATFRIALS 02718777
ASSTVRLY PART NUMRER 177 9202 LK CGEND
ASSIEMRLY DESCRIPTION &30 MASTFR *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM
PART NUMRBF R DFSCRIPTION
452 255F STIFFENER CHASSIS(MI/M2)CAROB-104
651 0402 RIVET AVDFL 11210A1% /16 X 7/16 LG
655 0205 FUMPER 4yWHITE #2006SW

360 1031 SR 3 AMP FUSF SLO RBRLO 250v

41 2145 A TOP CNVER(Q28M]1 /M2)D6KAR4N-117

451 4505 BRKTSTAT GND LH DISK DR RH6BA0-128 EC6465

4A1 3275 STUDs6-32 X 3.75 B6840-120

462 0265 SPACFR.0C PPARD(F/F)ICHB15-13

615 1073 UNIVERSAL IN LAREL(LARGF)CS300-1066

650 4123 A=32X3/R TRUSS HD PHL MS SS EC6h465

A0 4161 B 8-32X1/2 FL HD PHL MS (8LACK)

650 A121 10-32%3/8 TRUSS HD PHL MS §¢

650 Q012 1/4-20 X 3/4 FLANGE WHIZ LOCK MS

A52 0041 6—-32 ACNRN NUT NICKFL PIT,

652 3006 6-32 WING NUT CAD PLATF

653 4001 NOe, R INT T LK WASHER

654 1274 CARBLE CLAMP ANH.BACK NDKLSP 021-037%

###*#**#*#***********#t##**##‘#********t‘t*#“‘#t**#t#‘*t#t*#t‘##t‘t*‘Q“##‘t‘ttt*tt#“.t“‘t‘tttt##‘t‘****#‘tttt‘
#*#tttt*#t*#*ttttttt*‘##tttt*tt##tt##*##“#tttt*tt*##**t#‘###*t**#‘**#“##‘*tt*“t‘t#‘*t*‘#‘t*“‘*#‘#‘#‘t#‘i##‘.*#

¥4¥=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTITY

100
4,00
4,00
100
1.00
1,00
200
8.00
100
3.00
600
200
4000
200
200
2000
2000




LE-E

-

REVISED AS NF

/

ASSEMI3LY PART NUMBER
ASSEMARLY DFSCRIPTION

PART NUM
000 0002

0no 0011
177 Q210

210 7201

/

BER

*
220 0108

7?5 0056

000 0011
209 7201

Ve

WA

177 9202 A

5530 MASTER CPU(CARINFT STYLE)

NFSCRIPTINN

LABOR
LABNR

10 MEG

3
000
000
210

3%0
350
350
420
S10
605
660

000
000
300
300
300
300
300
330
330
330
330
375
376
3745

0001
0011
7185

0401
0401

NG LLARORATNRIFES, INC,
RILL OF MATERIALS

LEGEND

CALCULATING SYSTEMS
QUALTTY CONTROL

DISK DRIVE(928D)

DISK CARLF ASSY(928D)D6482-138

300
330
350
350
462
510
650
652
654
;)
C

2057 HW

0043
6587
0132
0026

# 7201

0001
0011
1270
1900
1e30
1931
4022
1011
1011
2027
3022
1050
000>
000k

*
4022
2010
0401t
2057
0200
7185
2283
2001
1162

LARNR SUB-SYSTE MS
LARNR QUAL ITY CONTROL
7185 MODULE (PRELIM 928D)

*=KIT TAG

PAGF

02/18/77

ECE309

15 UF 20V 10X TANT CAPACITOR (BR)

#=STATUS ITEM

R *
a

100 OHM §/4W 10% -R RESISTNR

36 PIN FLAT CABLE CONN ROTTOM 337a8
S0 PIN CONN BLNOCK WIN# MRACSOS

174 RD X 172" #4 SPCR RICHCN €S4-4

7185 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
4-40 X 7/8 FILLISTER WD SS
4-40 HEX NUT NYLON

SOCKFT PIN SOLDFR WINCHESTER 8125

36 PIN FLAT CABRLE CONN BOTTOM 3378
36 PIN FLAT CARLE CONN CNOVER 3378
HARDWARE FOR 350-2057 WIN#JTC60S
36 COND FLAT CABLE 3M 3405

6587 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

CABLF JACKETSFLAT 3w

TAPFE o COPPER FOIL 2 1/4"W #1181

MODFL 44B 10 MEG NDISK DRIVE(DTARLO)
A % # 7201-A MODULE(A/I)
000 0003

LARQOR
LABNR

w/u

CALCULATING SYSTEMS
QUALITY CONTROL

NLNANDED SOCKETS(A/1)
LARNR SUB-SYSTEMS
LABRNR QUALITY CONTROL

270 PF 10X CERAMIC CAPACITNR RF 2248
«05 UF 12V +80-20% CERAMIC CAP PCRFNL
el UF S0V 4+80-20% CFRAMIC CAP(HIFRQ

1 UF CERAMIC CAPACITOR(HIGH FREQ)

15 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITOR (R)

10 NHM 1 /4W S¥ .4 RESISTOR PCRFNL
10 NHM 1/4 W &% =R RESISTOR OC BFNL
270 DHM 1/4 W 10X —-R RESICSTN® PCE~=NL
2.2K DHM 1/4 W 10% -R RFSISTNR P CBFNL
TRANSISTNR <0S6HS 1

700N [NTFGRATEN CIRCULT

7474N INT=GRATEN CIRCUIT €CA320

QUANTITY

Q.75
195
1.00
1.00
107
21
100
2.00
19.00
2.00
1.00
4,00
100
4,00
4,00
5000
200
4,00
100
1200
200
Se 66
1132
100
100
200
«40
100
3.06
G
4,00
34,00
3200
23.00
10,00
1.00
800
3.00
4c 400
4,00
2000
e 00

##¥=FRACTIONAL QTY

L X L
L X2

nay
en

e
(£ L4

ayN

yen
yan




REVISED AS N< WANC LARCIATORIFES, INCe. PAGF 2

/ / RILL NF MATFRTALS 02/18/77
ASSFMALY PART NUMRER 177 0202 A LEGEND
ASSENRLY NESCRIPTION A530 “MASTFR CPU(CARINFT STYLE) *=KIT TACG =STATUS 1TEM #a#a=FRACTIONAL QTY
PART NUMRER NEFSCRIPTINN QUANTITY
376 0008 7442N INTTGRATED CIRCUIT 2.00
376 0010 7A0AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 3.00
376 0011 7493N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 2.00
376 0016k 7402 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT 200
376 004 NA2FAAA INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT 2.00
376 0048 74153 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 200
376 0049 74155 INTTGRATED CIRCUIT 1.00
376 00R1 7408 INTEFGRATFD CIRCUIT 200
376 0CcAR 74197 INTFGRATEN CIRCUIT 2.00
376 0naQR 74372 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 2.00
376 0125 7427 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT 1.00
376 0171 74148 1.Ce 1.00
376 017A 759322 1e.Ce 2.00
376 0179 74368 / ROQR [.C. ECS5833 14.00
376 0183 74173 T1.Ce 4.00
276 0194 7411 1.C, 1.00
? 376 0197 74504 [.Ce. 1.00
g 376 0z00 74S0R 1 4Co 1.00
376 0202 74S74 1.Ce FC 6329 3.00
376 0228 74500 1.Ce 1.00
376 0231 74510 1.Ce 1.00
376 9001 14 PIN IC SOCKET (SOLDER TAIL) 200
376 9003 24 PIN IC SNCKET RURNDY 4,00
376 a014 18 PIN IC SOCKET 36,00
510 7201 # 7201 PRINTEN CIRCUIT ROARD 1.00
377 0314 # TMS4050 RAM 4K (18 PIN) 36.00
377 0317 # 2708 INTEL PROM 4,00
210 7202 A x g 7202-A MONULE(A/T) 1.00
200 7202 ¥ 720? W/UNLNADED SNCKETS(A/1) 1.00
non 0001 LAROR SUR-SYSTEMS 3e54 L XL
000 07011 L ARNR QUALITY CONTROL 71 ON
300 1082 B2 PF 10% CFRAMIC CAPACITNR RE 2254 1.00
300 1A80 680 PF 10% CFRAMIC CAPACITOR 1.00
200 1900 «05 IF 12V +R0-20% CERAMIC CAP FC5832 31.00
370 1903 el UF 25V $+R0-20% CERAMIC CAP 1.00
300 t199e «001 115 200V 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR F£C6068 1.00
300 4022 15 UF 20V 10% TANT CARPACITQ® (R) 500
321 oo0on= 10 MC ,0&8% HI_TILFY AXW NSCILLATOR 1.00
321 001R 171 MHZ NSCILLATOR 1.00
325 1502 £ NANK RNCKFR SWITCH 1.00
325 wo47 * B AANK ROCKFR SWITCH CAP (325-1503) FCSa32 100

330 1011 10 PHY Y /4w 5% ,4 QF STNR @oOO
® . .
) e« .




6€-¢€

/ 7/

ASSFMALY PART NUMBER
ASSEMALY DFSCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

330
330
330
330
330
330
330
375
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
37¢
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
76
276
510
377 0°A0Q
210 77203

177 9202 A
5830 MASTKFR CPU(CARBINFT STYLF)

DFSCRIPTION

2033
2082
3010
3010
3022
3082
4010
1050
0002
0003
0004
0005
0004
ooor
0010
0016
0034
0041
0050
0053
ons1
0083
0093
0094
009A8
o119
0125
0139
I A
0174
0178
0179
0185
0194
0197
01QaQ
0208
OD?FI
an11
720°

DU DD

* % * *

WANG LARORATORIFS.

¥ 72072
ANDRNA M1

* ¥ 7003 MANULF(A/LT)

INC,
AILL OF MATFERIALS

LEGEND

330 OMM 174 W 10%
820 OHM 1/4 W 10%
1K OHM 1/4 W 10%
IK OHM 1/4 W 10¥%¥ -R RFSISTOR
22K NHM 1/74 W 10% ~R RESISTNR
ABe2K OHM 1/4 W 10% R RFESISTOR
10K OHM 1/4 W 10X —-R RESISTOR
TRANSISTOR SPS6551

T7T400N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT

T7TA10N INTEGRATEND CIRCUIT

T420N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7473N INT=GRATED CIRCUIT

T7474N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT

T7442N INTEGRATEN CIRCUIT

7404N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7402 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

748AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
NAR26A69 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

741 R0 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

74193 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7408 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

74197 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7432 INTEGRATYED CIRCUIT
7416179316 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
74174 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT

74175 INTEGRATEND CIRCUIT

7427 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT

7414 [,Co

74148 1.Ce

74367 /7 8097 14Ce

75322 1.Co

74268 / 8098 1.Ce

ATAR
7411
74504 1 ,Ce

74502 1.Ce

T4S532 1e4Co

74500 1 .Ce

40 PIN 1C SNCKET RUNRNDY # DILRKRZA0P1
PRINTED CIRCUIT RNARD
CQ(]DDI'\CFSQ(\!)

4 RESISTOR
4 RFESISTNR
¢4 RESISTNR

TeC
TeC

*=KIT TAG

PA GF 3
02/18/77

#=STATUS I1TEM

ECS832

ECS5948

ECS5832

ECS5832

EC5832
ECS832

FECS832

ECS832

#¥n=FRACTIONAL QTY
QUANTITY

2.00
2.00
3.00
5400

40,00
8,00
Q.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
1.00

11.00
4,00
4,00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
6.00
1.00
3.00
6400
3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6400
1.00
4.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00 .
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00




oy-¢

RCVISFED AR NF WANG LARNDRATORIFS, INC. PAGF 4

/ / RILL NF MATFEQLIALS 02/1R/777
ASSFMRLY RPART NUMRKER 177 Q202 A I.FE.GFEND
ASSEMRLY DFESCRIBTION 539 MASTFR COUY(CARINET STYLE) *=K]1T TAG ¥=STATUS ITFM AN¥Y=FRACTINNAL OTY
PART NUMRFEQ NESCQINTICN QUANTITY
000 0001 LARANR SUY~SYQTEMS 3.09 LE X s
000 0011 LARNR QUALTTY CONTROL e 62 (214
300 1560 H60 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR 7?00
300 1900 «N5 UF 12V +8N0-20% CEFRAMIC CAP PCRFNL 36e00
300 1030 el UF 50V +°0-20% CFRAMIC CAP(HIFRQ FC6HITH 100
300 2010 «001 UF 100V MYLAR CAPRPACITOR FCh27A 1.00
INO 20AR eNOFR UF 100V MYLAR CARPACITNR 1.00
300 4022 18 1F 20V 10% TANT CAPACTITNR (1) 200
330 201R 1FO OHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RFESISTNQ ECSR29 100
33N 20272 P20 NHM 1/4 W 10%X o4 OFSISTOR PCRFNL 100
330 2022 R * 220 OHM 1/4 w 10% —R DFGICTNAR PCRFNL 13.00
230 2033 330 OHM 1/4 W 10% o4 FESISTOR PCARAFNL 500
320 2033 r * 330 OHM 1/4 W 10¥% -0 QFCICTNO PCAFNL 9,00
330 3010 1K OtM 1/8 W 10% .4 QFCISTNR PCRFNIL. 1.00
330 3010 R * IK OHM 1/4 W 10Y -RP RESISTMQ RF27P61 700
330 3022 P * 22K MHM /a8 w 10% -RP RFSISTNR FCSR2a 2600
330 3047 447¢ OHM 1/4 W 10% .4 RFSISTNR 100
330 4010 10K NHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RESISTOR FECAP27TA 2000
375 1009 PN2270 SILICON TRANS]ISTNR 100
375 Q001 TRANSIPAN HG?77RF7-1 LARGF FCS5R2Q 100
376 0007 TA00N INTFG?ATED CIPCULIT 600
376 0003 T7410N INTFGRATFN IRCULT FCS5R3s 5400
376 0004 7420N INTFEGPRATED CIQCUIT 100
376 000A 7474N IMTFCOATED CIPCULTY 1700
376 0010 7a404N INTFGRATFN IQCULITY 4,00
376 0011 749N JNTEGRATED CIRCUIT 200
376 0016 740> INTFGRATFND CIRCUTT 3.00
376 0040 NE2a:-N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT ~e00
376 0045 T4HO4N INTFGRATID CIRCULT 100
376 004R 74153 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT 4000
376 0053 74193 INTTGPATEN Cl1RCULIT 200
376 0081 7408 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT RF226R Bs00
376 0093 7432 INTEGRATEND CIPCUIT 500
376 0094 74151/79316 INTFGRATEND CIRCUTIT 3.00
37A 0097 74105/9300 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT PCA+VNL 200
376 0104 QAN INTFGRATFD CIRCUIT 100
376 0119 74175 INTFGRATFN CIaCuUrrT 3.00
376 N102R P43 INTLCGRATED CIRCUIT 8,00
3?76 0O\75K TO43IR? / PLO7 1,C, 200
375 01R2 74172 [ .Co. 2400
37 0194 7411 TeCe CCSH2O 7e00
. 374 n.‘:F-n ANl 140, - ‘1.00
V4
* A3 >




19—t

QK!lSED AS

/ 7/

ASSEMABLY

PART NUMBFR

376
380
510
210 7206
000
000
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
331
331
331
332
332
332
334
334
336
375
375
378
376
76
37A
3R0

P ART NUMRER
ASSEMALY DFSCRIPTION

1 * ‘

OF WANG LARNRATNRIFS, INCe.
BRILL NF MATFRIALS

177 9202 A
5530 MASTFR CPU(CARBINET STYLE)

NESCRIPTION

9001 14 OIN JC SNOCKFET (SOLNEFR TAIL)
2120 IN7S9A 12V ZENER DIODF

7203 # 7203 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

x ¥ 7205 MNDULE(A/])

0001 LABNR SUR-SYSTEMS

0011 LAROR QUALITY CONTROL

1100 100 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR

1330 330 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITNOR

1900 «e05 UF 12V +RN=-20% CERAMIC CAP
1906 001 UF 200V 10% CFRAMIC CAPACITOR
2147 «0D4A7UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITOR

305¢#8 2000 UF 20V FLFCTROLYTIC CAPACITOR
4022 1S UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITOR (R)
4032 10 UF 35V 10% TANT CAPACITNOR (C)
1027 27 OHM 1/74 W 10¥% .4 RESISTOR
2010 100 OHM 1/4 W 10X .4 RESISTOR
2022 220 OHM 1/4 W 10%X 4 RESISTOR
2048 R * 470 OHM 1/4 W 5% -R RESISTOR

2068 6RO NHM 1 /4 W 10%X <4 RESISTOR
3010 1K OHM 1/4 W 10X .4 RESISTOR
3018 1.RAK NHM 1/74 W 10X .4 RESISTOR
3023 R * 2e2K ™HM 1/4W 5% -R RESISTOR

3028 U®R 27X OHM 1/4 W S% UR RESISTOR
3047 47X NDHM 1/4 W 10% .4 QFSISTOR
4010 10K OHM 1/4 W 10X o4 RESISTNR
4019 18K OHM 5% 1/4W .4 RESISTOR

0010 1 OHM 1 /2W 10% RESISTOR

0022 22 OHM 1/2W RESISTOR 10%

3022 Pe2K OHM 1/2 W 10% RFSISTOR

2082 820 OHM 1 W 10X RFSISTOR

3012 162X OHM 1 W 10% RESISTOR

3015 15K OHM 1 W 10% RESISTOR

0012 NDISC 3 NHM 11 W RFESISTOR

0025 7e5 OHM 7W 5% RFESISTOR

1014 1K TRIMPQOT ©0 DG MOUNT RFCKMAN#72X
1052 TRANSISTOR 2NA3E7 (PLASTIC)

1053 TRANSISTNR RCARPQ3A (PLASTIC)
9016 MICA INSUL#DF103RB FNR 375-1034/1035
0066 723 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT

0134 LM304 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

0240 LM339 T,.C.

0000 aB e43 GFRVANIUM NINNF

PAGE 5
o2/s18/777

LEGEND
*=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM

QUANTITY

EC65113 1.00
1,00
1.00
1.00
2041
48
1,00
1,00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
3.00
200
1,00
200
1.00
4,00
200
1.00
200
4,00
200
200
200
100
200
100
100
100
100
ie00
1.00
1.00
4,00
2000
200
4,00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

EC5827

ECS5R4Q
ECSR49

N¥#=FRACTIONAL QTY

yaw
yon




REVISEN AS OF WANG LARNRATORIFS, INC. PAGF 6

/7 7/ STLL OF MATERIALS 02718777
ASSTMALY P ART NUMRFR 177 Q202 A LEGEND

ASSTMBLY NDFESCRIPTION SH30 MASTFR CPRU(CARINET STYLFE) *=K]JT TAG #=STATUS ITEM ###=FRACTIONAL QTY

PART NUMBER DFESCRIPTION QUANTITY

380 1001 R * D035 SIL DIODF 30Vs 100MA AT 1V TRQ FCS5R409 3.00

380 2048 ING230/eS5M4 77252 447V 1/2W 2% ZENFQ ECSTTS 2.00

30 2111 INS241/.5M112ZS2 11V 1/2wW 2% ZENER FCS775 1.00

380 2113 INA7434 13V 7FENFR DINDE 1.00

3RA0 3002 R IN471Q QECTIFIER 4,00

3”0 3008 A15A RECTIFIFD 200

478 0326 HEATSINK 4RECG 9N (QZ8M1 /M2} C6RA0-10% 1.00

S10 7206 # 7206 PRINTED CIRCUIT ROARD 1,00

650 3080 6-32 X 1/4 PAM HD PHL MS SS SEMS 2.00

650 3131 6-32 X 3/8 NYLON COVERED FIL HD SLT ECSR27 4,00

210 7214 1A 7214-1 MONULE EC6313 1.00

209 7214 1 =% 7214-1 W/UNLOADFD SNCKETS (5520/20) 1.00

000 0001 LARNR SUBR-SYSTEMS 4,00
000 0011 LARQOR QUALTITY CONTROL « 80 s

360 1900 ¢ 05 UF 12V +80-20% CERAMIC CAP EC6&502 5800

300 2118 «eN15 UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITOR EC6502 1.00

r 300 4022 15 UF 20V 10¥ TANT CAPACITOR (R) EC6502 11,00

S 300 S017 DISC 0022 UF 500V SX MICA CAP 2.00

330 1092 © Q1 OHM (/4 W §X ~-Q BESISTOR 14,00

330 2011 uvR 100 OHM 1/4wW SX US RESISTNR 14,00

330 202/ R 270 OHM 1/4 W 5% -R RESISTOR 14,00

330 2040 R 300 OHM 1/4 W 5% -R RESISTOR 14,00

330 3010 1K NHM 1/4 W 10%X o4 RESISTNR FC6502 1.00

330 30?22 ? = 22K OHM 1/4 W 10¥ =R RFSISTOR EC6502 44,00

330 3047 Q7K NHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RESTISTOR EC 6502 1.00

330 a0t 10K NHM 1/4 W 5% o4 RESISTOR EC6502 1.00

3320 4047 A7 OHM 1/4 W 10%X o4 RFSISTOR FC6502 1.00

350 0021 225-22221-110 SOL TYPF 1.00

376 0002 T7400N INTEGRATEN CIRCULITY 4,00

376 0N0O3R 7410N INTFGRATED CIRCULIT ECKAS0? 3,00

376 000A 747a4aN INTFGRATED CIRCUIT 7.00

376 000A TAAPN INTFGRATED CIRCULIT 200

376 0010 T7404AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 5.00

376 N01A 7402 INTFEGRATED CIPCUIT 600

37/ N04G1 NA2AHAR INTFARATEN CIRCUIT FCES0? 1.00

376 N04N TaHN4! INTFCRATEND CIRCUTT 1.00

A76 0047 74151 IMT=GRATED CIRCUTT 200

376 0ONRY 7405 INTEOGRATFD CIRCUTIT EC6R0? 2,00

376 0082 7A157/Q3272 T,.Ce TC6502 200

376 00923 Ta3> INTFARATFD CIRCUIT 9600

376 6094 Ta1651/931F INTECRATEN CIICUYLT 6600

37 0NQY T41065/9700 INTFGQATE cIRCUNY 4,00

. 4 s ‘ » )
PR LI 4 s o . -




£yt

1

RFVISED AS (F
/ /

ASSTMALY PART NIMRER
ASSFEFMALY NFSCRIPTTNN

PART NUMRARCR

377 0308
270 0365 *
000 0001
000 0011
210 720%

376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
37&
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
377
510

177 9202 A
5730 MASTER CPU(CARINET STYLE)

NFSCRIPTINON

0104
013R
0146
017+
0179
0183
0194
0199
0200
0202
0205
0217
07237
0238
024A
0256
Q010
ons°
7214

¥ 2101-1

WANG LARORATNRIFS. INC,

AILLL NF MATERTIALS

LEGEND

9602 INTEGRATEND CIRCUIT
74298 1.Ce.

75107 1eCo

74367 / R0Q7 1.Ce

74368 / 809f 1.C,

74173 T.Co»

7411 1.Co.

74502 1.Ce

74508 1.Ce.

74574 1.Ce

74532 1.Ce

745157 J+Ce

74511 1.Co

74510 I.Ce

745280 1.Ce

75113 JeCe

22 PIN 1C SOCKET RURNDRY # DILBRZ?2P1
2102A-4 / 2102-1 / Q102R RAM
7214 PRINTED CIRCUIT 8S0ARD

RAM 1,Ce

928M2 CHAGSIS ASSY(60HZ)

000
000
276

32s
325
350
350
350
350
370
380
461
S10
A50
652
h54

LABOR
LARNR

SUR-SYSTEMS
QUALITY COANTRNL

# 7205 VONULE(MR) (PRELIMINARY)

0001
0011
0301

2305
9034
001
0021
0027
no2a
onz27
4000
3056
720%
0320
naal
119¢%

451
478 006R

)

LA3NR SUR-SYSTEMS
LARNR QUALITY CONTRNL
PLUNGEZR GUIDE ASSEMALY AR1S5-51

301 MICRO-SW RRACKETY (C5933-116
301 PLUNGFR GUIDE BSQ33-117

11SM1 MICRO SWITCH FOR CP-1

PUSH RUTTON RFED ALCO#C12
225-21521-110 PC CONN SNLNER TYPE
225-22221-110 SOL TYPF

2A1-10022-2 PC CONN (SHORT)

44 PNS P,CeCONN SOLNDFER TYPEF(CINCH)
LAMP NRANGE (LED)IMVS 154

EMA03 / INANO4 RECTIFIER

301 SWITCH PLUNGER 85Q033-114

7205 PRINTEND CIRCUIT AROARD

2=5Ff X 1 N HN NYLON MS

2-5A NYLON HEX NUT

2?2 PNS PIN HFEADFR ASSY AMDP 35020G-]

*=K1T TAG

PAGE

02/718/77

#=STATUS

FC6502

EC6502

EC6502
EC6502

EC650?

EC633R

EC6338
EC6338
EC6330
EC6330

FC6330
RF 2251
RF2251
EC6338

FC6338
EC6338
RF 2251

2
(2

QUANTITY

i«00
200
700
3.00
(e 00
200
3.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1,00
200
1.00
200
1.00
14,00
200
1.00
1,00
200
1,00
8¢ 66
1.73
1.00
67
o 13
1.00
100
1,00
100
100
7.00
800
200
4,00
100
100
1.00
100
200
?.00
1.00

#¥#=FRACTIONAL QTY

yun
NN

N
nan




79-¢

REVISFED AS QOF

/ /

ANSTMELY PART NUMARER
ACGSTEMRLY NFSCRIPTICON

PART NUMBF R

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

0117
ong
000
420
54
654
10472
000
600
654
654
1094
0ono
600
54
654
10985
000
600
AKa
1 00aA
000
o000
600
654
10907
000
600
654
109A8
000
A00
654
1 00¢
(o XeX o)
A00
A5 4
1100
000
onao
420
ADND

177 Q202 a

WANG LARORATORIFS, INC,
ATLLL OF MATERIALS

LFE GEND

PACF a

02/718/77

5520 MASTER CPU(CARINTT STYLE) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS

NFSCRIPTINN
740 AC CONN CAQLE AK4Q9-30

0001 LARNR SUB-SYSTEMS

0011 LABNR QUALTITY CONTRNL

1003 POWTR CARLFE 3 COND 1B GA W/SVT EC4968

1150 SOCKET HOUSING 1-480303-0

1163 R SOCKET 20-14 GA(K EL)AMP A1117-4 FCA496Fr
PN22 WIRE £ LUG ASSY(2LCRT)DAGAR?2-1?

0001 L ARMOR SUR-SYSTFE MS

0054 WIRF 18 GA GRFEN/YSLLOW UL

0050 P #A RING TONGUE RQED BA16-6M(2K /RFEL )

0062 r ¥4 FORK LIIG RED BA16F—6M (2K /RFFL )
PN4R WIRF £ LUG ASSY R

0001 LAROR SHUR~SYSTEMS

0000 WIRF 18 CA RLACK UL

0onN4H R FASTON TERMINAL RED AMP 425Qa0-4

ong4s R FASTON TERMINAL (RLUE)RDY#PQ 14R258M
POAQ WIRF F LIIG ASSY(O2RM1)Q96482—-12

0001 LABCR SUB-SYSTEMS

7000 16 GA RLACK STRANNEN WIRF

0084 R FASTON TERMINAL (RLUE)RDY#PQ 14RPSRM
POS0 WIRE £ LUG ASSY(Q28M1)RA482-12

0001 LASNR SUB-SVYSTEMS

o011 LASOR QUALITY CONTROL

7000 16 GA BLACK STRANDED WIRE

0NR4 R FASTON TFRMINAL(RLUS)RNY#PO 14R258M EC6131
POS]1 WIRE & LUG ASSY(O28M]1)R6482-12

onco1 LARNR SUB-SYSTEMS

7000 16, GA RILACK STRANDFD WIQF

ona4a R FASTON TERIMINAL(BLUF)BNY#PQ 14R258M
PNS52 WIRE £ LUG ASSY(928M1)R6482-12

0001 L ASNMPR SUIR-SYSTE MS

70090 15 GA WHITE STRANDED WIRE

008a n FASTON TERMINAL(RLUF)RDY#PQ 14R?258M
PNS3 WIRE £ LUG ASSY(028M1)R6487—~12

0001 LARMR SUR-SYSTEMS

7004 16 GA YFL STRANNDED WIRE

1163 Q SOCKFET 20-14 GA(RFEL)IAMP A1117-4
PAWER CORN CARILLF(G928M]1)RA4R2-11F

cno0d LARNR SUR-SYSTFMS

0on11 LARBNN QUALTITY CANTRrL

1704 caRnN POWER 10AMP RELDEN #)74]10-5

nnno WIRFE 1R GA WHITF 1L

ITEM

QUANTI TY

2.00
e 11
.02

2.92

1.00

3.00

2.00
«01
.33

1.00

1.00

1.00
.02
90

1.00

1.00

1.00
+01
.29

1.00

1.00
.08
.02
*50

1.00

1.00
.01

1.10

1.00

1.00
.01

1.10

1.00

1.00
.02
.58

1.00

1.00
.19
.04

1.00
.58

L

Y#A=FRACTIONAL OTY

LA L
ann
ann

L X4
yon

AN
yrw

yan
N

e
LA 4]
L XL

e
L X 44

L L1
yun

AN
oy

L
ow

L &L




Sh-t

" ‘ ’ : ' ' ) ) .
. ' ) : '

REVISFD AS OF . WANG LARNRATORIFS, INC, PAGE Q
/7 7/ AILL OF MATERTALS 02/1R/77
ASSFMBLY PART NUMBER 177 9202 A LF GFND
ASSEMALY DFSCRIPTION S530 MASTER CPU(CABRINET STYLF) *=KIT TAGC #=STATUS ITFM ###=FRACTIONAL OTY
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTICN QUANTITY
654 0N17 FASTON TEPMINAL AMP 42R44-1 100
654 00486 R FASTON TERMINAL RED AMP 42509-4 1.00
654 0052 R #6 RING TONGUE RLU RBA14-AM(2K/RFEL) 100
654 0084 R FASTON TERMINAL(SLUF)SDY¥#PQ 14R25AM FC6131 200
270 0366 14P° CONN PLT & CARLE ASSY DAK8B40-25 ECK?B0 1.00
350 1036 BNC SOCKET (F) CONN UGI1N94A 14,00
350 2078 TNC BULKHEAND CORN (F)(PANEL )RW311403 14.00
452 2158 PLATE ,CONN RFEAR 14 PAIR C6840-103 1.00
510 6703 6703 PRINTED CIRCUIT B0OARD 1.00
600 2000 * WIRF 24 GA RSLACK UL 63.00
600 2002 * NIQEI%Q GA RED WL 31.50 L X
600 2005 * WIRE 24 GA GREEN UL W/O0FF-76 31.50 L AL
605 1004 * CARLFE TYE, PAN-TY PLTIM-M 25.00
652 0010 4-40 DEM NUT CLSA440-2 6400
654 1011 378" GROUND LUG HH SMITH 1497 28.00
270 3063 HEATSINK HARNESS(928M1)N6482-117 1.00
000 0001 LAROR SUB-SYSTEMS 19 L XL
000 0011 LARNR QUALITY CONTROL 204 yaw
500 0002 WIRF 18 GA RED UL 175 paw
600 6009 14 GA WHITE STRANDED WwWIRE 175 nAN
600 7004 16 GA YFL STRANDED WIRE 1.00
600 7006 16 GA BLUFE STRAMDFD WIRFE 159 LA
605 1004 CARLE TYEs PAN=TY PLTIM-M 3.00
654 114F SNCKET HDUSING 1-4R0318-0 1.00
654 1149 PIN HOUSING 1-480305-0 1.00
654 1163 R SOCKET 20-14 GA(RFEL)AMP A1117-4 200
654 1164 R PIN TERM 20-14 GA(RFEL)AMP 61118-4 3.00
300 3050 124K UF 18V FLECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR 1,00
300 3067 11K UF SOV FLECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR 1.00
300 30K9 27000 UF 30V FLECTROLYTIC CaP 1.00
300 9004 CAP CLAMP 1 3/4"3LUG SC#115-058-13 1,00
300 9006 CAP CLAMP 2 1/2 INCH 3 LUG 1.00
300 9010 CAP R0O0OT FNOR I00-3042 100
300 9021 CAP CLAMP C TYPF 2 INCH 2 LUGWOFF74 1.00
300 9022 CAP CLAMO 2 1/16 INCH 3 LUG 1.00
310 0010 10 TERMINAL STRIP 1.00
325 0021 ON=-QFF QQOCKFR SW SPNT TR201 Tw-R 1.00
331 3012 162K OHM 1/2 v 10% QRFSISTOR 200
331 3022 242K NHM 1/2 W 10% RESISTOR 1.00
360 0001 FUST HOILDER STR CONTACT 1.00
36N Q000 RIMPER WSHPR FNR 3/0-0000 / 360-0001 1.00
3”0 Q002 HEX NUT FNR 2A0-0000 / 360-0001

1.00




RFVISFD AS OF WANG LAVNRATOARISS, INC. PACE 10

/7 7/ YTLL OF MATFRIALS 02/18/77
ASSEMALY PART NUMRER 177 9202 A LFGEND
ASSEMALY DESCRIPTION S530 MASTER CPU(CARINET STYLF) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM ###=FRACTIONAL QTY
PART NUMBER PESCRIPTION QUANTITY
360 9003 LOCK WSHR LF#Q0%5023(FOR 360-0000/1) 1.00
375 1048 TRANSISTOR 2N4301 1.00
375 9014 INSULATOR XTOQ ¥NUNT WECKFSGER Tv—] 1.00
380 3000 IN120NA RECTIFIER 2.00
3R0 5000 130 VOLT VARISTOR VI30LALO0 FC6280 1.00
400 1011 FAN s SKELETON( 10SCFMIRNTRAN MUIPAD 1.00
410 0111 A MMC 5855 CVT 50HZ(M1/M2)CS068—-107 1.00
410 2005 LINF FILTER S AMP CORCOM SK1 1.00
420 1005 POWFR CORD ROTRON FAN 16415 FC6349 1.00
449 0101 FAN GIIAQD 4" (ALACK)NS300-10RS 1.00
450 0061 WANG TAG (JLANK) C5300-1049 1.00
451 1103 A CHASIS(G2RM]1/M2)EARAN-]18 1.00
451 2146 A RFAR COVFR(O28M1/M2)N5840—-115 1.00
451 3076 9 PANFLFRONT DRESS(Q28M1/2 )DAR4G0-112 1.00
451 307A f PANEL INNFR FRONT(QP8M]1 /2 )DAB4O-114 1.00
¢ 451 3079 PANEL yNUTER FRONT(QP8M2)ID KB40 -250 1.00
= 452 2569 PLATE «CLAMP (928M1/M2)C6RAD—-100 1.00
461 3273 ROD ,CLAMP (928M1 /M2 )S6840-101 1.00
4aK1 3274 STUDGLNCKING(Q28M] /M7 )BEB40—102 2.00
462 0057 SPCRFIAFR ¥4 X 1/4 X 3/8L SM#2336 16400
462 0063 CA SPACFR SMITH 2321 6-322 2.00
462 014 SPCR, PHENNLIC CURRENT 4-280 4,00
42 0173 TY SPACFR,SHIM R&776-143 2.00
478 0061 700 PROGRAM CLAMP NUTS RSQQ0N-27 (2 2.00
a7R 0327 HEATSINK (926 MASTER)CAB40-107 1.00
605 0015 * #3 CLFAD TUAING 1.00
605 1004 x CARLE TYE, PAN=TY PLTIM-M 15000
615 0383 A0ARD «DIMMY FINGER(Y28M])RE6BG0O-126 2.00
650 2120 4-40 ¥ 3/R PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS 6.00
650 2400 4-40 X 1 1/4 FL HD PHL MS S§ 4,00
650 3120 6-32 X 3/8 PAN HD PHL MS S§S SEMS 29.00
650 3240 6-32 X 3/4 DAN HD PHL MS SS 3.00
650 3246 6-32 X 3/4 PANEL SCREW WANG GRAY 4400
650 6160 10-32 X 1/2 BAN HD PHL MS SS§ SEMS 4.00
651 1005 STUN SELF-CLINCH PEM FHS—4840-¢6 2.00
651 1016 PEM STUD FHS=—A-32-10 2.00
651 1020 10-32 X 3/8 PFM STUD FHS 10-372-6 2.00
651 1024 6-37 X 3/4 PEV STUD FHS 632-12 6.00
651 103F THRED STUN 4-40%X1" 77-16-104—13 12.00
652 000K 6-32 PEV T #CL A3P=2 29,00
52 0032 6=32 LOCK-NUT KEPS S11—=061R00=00 1100
. A52 2000 , 4-40 HEX “MUT <g .

2000 0
e v .




AR v
) N

RIFEVISTD AS OF WANG LARORATORIFS, INCe.

/ / “JTLL NF MATFRIAL S
AGSEMALY PART NUMBFQ 177 9202 A LEGEMND
ASSTMALY DFESCRIPTION §530 MASTFR CPUICABINFET STYLE) *=KIT TAG

PART NUMBER

vt

~ 27R 4000

3n0 1031
451 4508

652
652
A5
53
683
6573
653
653
654
654
654
654
654
654
654
€54

000
000
177
220

452
arn
650
650
650
650
£52
652
=3
774
775

sQ

DESCRIPTION

2004 4-40 SMALL PATTERN HEX NUT SS
3004 6-37 SM PATTERN NUT.NAS 671-C6
0006A MICA WASHFR(LARGE)IFNR POWFR X ISTNR
2000 NOe 4 FLAT WACSHFR
2002 NN, 4 INT T LK WASHER
3000 NNe 6 FLAT WASHER
3001 NOe 6 INT T LK WASHFR
3003 NCO. 6 SPLIT LNCK MFD WASHFR
0048 R % FASTON TERMINAL RFED AMP 42599-4
0074 AsCeRECEPTACLE F 1540MS
1006 #6 GRNOUND LUG
1010 #10 GROUND LUG
1150 SOCKET HOUSING 1-480303-0
1163 R % SOCKFT 20-~14 CA(RFFL)AMP 61117-4
1214 GROMMET , HEYCN 6P3-4 (70RO F
1289 SNAP AUSHING SA-500-6(1/2HOLE3/RIN) E62R0A
* FLOPPY DISK DRIVF
0005 LABOR PRODUCTION SYSTFMS
0011 LARNR QUALITY CONTROL
0063 DISKFTTF (FLOPPY)
3011 FLOPPY DISK CARLF Ch4aB2-67?
000 0001 LARNR SUB-SYSTEMS
000 0011 LARNR QUALTITY CONTROL
350 0021 225-22221-110 SOL TYPE
350 0402 R 40 PIN FLAT CABLE CONNECYOR S0TTOM
350 0402 C 40 PIN FLAT CARLF CNNNECTOR COVFR
420 0045 * 40 COMD FLATY CARLE
510 6766 6766 PRINTED CIRCUIT ROARD
510 6767 6767 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
4032 GUIDE +BNTTOMI{FLOPPY )CAHBO0S—-102 EC5312
0294 CATCH(FLOPPY NRIVE)IRABOS-104 EC5312
2081 4-40X1/74 FL HD PHL. MS SS MAGNETIC FC523212
4320 8-372X1 PAN HD PHL MS SS ES312A
4401 8-32X1 1/4 FLAT HD PHL MS SS £5312A
9039 WING SCRFW 1/4-20 X 1 /8
0n62 NUT+TEE 1/4-20 DOT SS5B68S FEC5312
4001 MDe B INT T LK WASHFR ECS531?
4002 #R FLAT WSHR (3/16 7/16 3/64)CAD PI. FC531?2
0052 4 FLOPPY NISK(IYM CNMPATIRLE) SHUGART
0082 0] NOONRLFLOPPY DISK ( SHUGART)

2 AME FUSE SLN ALn 250V
QKT L"TAT GND LH DISK DR A6R40-12K ECRAEAS

PAGF 11
02/1R/77

#=STATUS ITEM

ECS323
FCS5323

F£CS323
FCS323

A#NN=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTI TY

16.00
Se00
100

16,00

1800
S e 00
1.00
500
200
200
3.00
Q.CO0
1.00
200
1.00
200
1,00
2¢50

50
1.00
1.00

32

« 06
1.00
2.00
2.00
233
1.00
1,00
1,00
100
S.00
200
100
200
2.00
2?00
2.00
1.00
1. 00
1.00
100

yan
o

ey
L 44




OTVISFD AS OF WANG LLAHQRATORIFS, INC. PAGE 12

/7 7 _ SILL. OF MATFRIAL S 02718777
ASSTMILY DART NUMRARER 177 Q202 A LF GENN

ASSEMALY DFESCRIPTION S&30 MASTFR CPU(CARINET STYLE) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM #44=FRACTIONAL OQTY
PART NUMBFR DFSCRIPTINN QUANTI TY
ARy 2275 STUN +F=32 X 3,75 AKF40-120 2.00
462 0265 SPACER,0C RBOARD(F/F)CHARIS-12 8400
615 1973 * UNIVERSAL ID LAREL(LARGF)CSE200-1066 1.00
650 41213 8-32X3/R TRISS HD PHL MS §S EC6K465 3.00
650 4161 B A-32X1/2 FL HD PHL MS (8SLACK) 6400
650 K121 10-32X¥3/R TRUSS HD PHL MS SS 2.00
650 any 2 1/4-20 %X 3/4 FLANGE WHIZ LOCK MS 4,00
652 0041 6-32 ACNRN NUT NICKFL PLT. 2,00
652 3006 6-32 WING NUT CAD PLATE 2.00
652 41001 NOe, R INT T LK WASHFR 200
654 1274 CABLE CLAMP ADH.BACK DKLSP 021-037€ 2.00

#**#*#**t‘###t"###t#*###.*it#*‘#l““‘t#ttt‘##t‘tt#t“t‘##t““t*t‘t‘“t“‘t‘t#‘#‘##.#“.‘.“‘."..“.t“““““‘
® ‘###*tttt"***"#‘#t*t*‘t#t“‘ttt‘t##t.“t‘ttttttt.‘ttt““.tt‘t‘##‘t.ttt““tt‘t.t‘tt““‘..t#““.“t‘t“““““




69—t

A v .
(] \

RFVISFD AS (OF WANG LANORATORIFS s SNCe

/ /

ATLL NF MATFQTAL®

ASSTMILY PART NUMARER 177 Q204
ASSEMALY NFQCRIPTION SS82A WORK STATINN(QPAW2)

PART NUMRFR

000 0N03R
000 nnt1
210 7067
000
000
300
300
300
200
300
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
332
333
336
336
375
37s
375
375
376
376
376
380
478
510
650
660
210 7225 A
000
000
209

NFSCRIPTINON

LABOR CALCULATING SYSTEMS
LARNR ODALTTY CONTRNOL
* # 7067 MODULF (AUTO-INSERTFD)

0001 LLARAOR SUR-SYSTFMS
0011 LABOR QUALITY CNONTRNOL
2010 «001 UF 100V *“YLAR CAPACITOR
2022 «0022 UF 100V MYLAR CAPACITNR
3010 S0 UF SOV ELECTROLYTYIC CAPACITOR
4018 18 UF 15V 10X TANT CAPACITOR (R)
4032 10 UF 35V 10X TANT CAPACITOR (C)
1027 27 NHM 1/74 W 10X .4 RFSISTOR
2068 680 OHM 1/4 W 10X o4 RESISTOR
a0 s 1e5% OHM /74 W 10Y .4 RFSISTOR
3022 R * PePK MM 1/746 W 10Y -R RFSISTOR
3027 2e7K OHM 1/4 4 10X o4 RFSISTOR
3033 3.,3K NHM 1/74 W 10X 4 RESISTOR
3039 3.9K OHM 1/4 W 10X .4 RFSISTOR
1022 22 OHM 1 w 10% RESISTOR
onsge S.11K OHM 1/8%W 11X RESISTOR
1014 1K TRIMPNT 90 DEG MNOUNT RFCKMANSNT2X
1022 2K OHM TRIMPOT 90 DEG MT SFCKMN#72X
1024 2Na234 TRANSISTOR
1052 TRANSISTOR 2N63R7 (PLASTIC)
1953 TRANSISTOR RCAB8203A (PLASTIC)
9016 MICA INSUL#DF103B FOR 375-1034/103S
0019 7404N INTEGRATED CIRCU. T
00AA 723 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
0134 LM304 INTFGRATFD CIRCUIT
3008 A1SA RECTIFIER
0316 HEATSINK . (F)REGULATOR BD R6A29-145
7067 ¥ 7n0ET7 PRINTED CIRCULIT ROARD
3131 6-32 X 3/8 NYLON COVERED FIL HD SLT
0123 * THFRMAL COMPOUND DOW#340(14 07 TURE
* # 7225-A MONDULEC(A/T)
0003 LABOR CALCULATING SYSTEWMS
0on11 LARNR QUALITY CONTROL
7225 # 7225 W/UNLOADED SOCKETS(A/1)
nooC 0001 LAS (R SUB-SYSTEMS
000 0N11 LARNR QUALITY CNANTROL
220 11173 CRT ARN (W?2)(CNAX IREAR2~122
000 0NNy LABOP SUR=SYSTF MS
000 N011 LASOR QUALTITY CON

LF GEND
s=KIT TAG

£C6381
FCAIR]
PCBFNL
RF215°2
PCBFNL

FCS876

£EC6381
£C6381

PCRFNL

EC6165
PCBFNL

PCBFNL
PCBFNL

TROL

PAGE

02/18/77

#=STATUS ITEM

£CSa07

QUANTITY

Q.75
1.95
1.00
1.19

.24
4,00
?2.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
6.00
100
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
4,00
1.00
1.00
3.00
«01
1.00
1.50
« 30
1.00
4,97
«99
1.00
.16
.03

#WN=FRACTIONAL QTY

nan
[ X2

v
s

e
LA L4

L X L4
aAnN

L XA
AN



REVISFD AS nF WANC LARNRATORIFS, INC, P AGF 2

/ / AILL NF MATFRIAL " 02/18/777
ACSFMYLY DART NIUMHEFER 177 9204 LF GEND

ASSHVALY NISCRIPTION 5624 WNIK STATINN(QPRAW?) =K1Y TAG #=STATUS ITFM™ SNN=FRACTIODNAL QTY

PART NUMRr D DFSCRIPTINN QUANTITY
a20 00A”1 RG=174/1) CNAXTAL CARLF « RA (X X

654 1150 SOCKET HOUSING 1-490303-0 1.00

654 118 D SNCKET 3I0-22 GA(RFEL)AMP 35000 7R-4 2.00

360 1047 47 PF 10X CFRAVMIC CAPACITNR 3.00

300 1180 150 PF 10X CFRAMIC CAPACITNR 1,00

ann 1220 220 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR FCS82R 1,00

N0 158”0 20 PF 10Y CFRAMIC CAPACITNR 100

300 1900 e NS UF 12V +AN=-20% CFRAVIC CAP 46,00

300 19002 N1 UF 28V +480-20% CERAMIC CAP 100

300 193n el UIF S0V +4R0-20% CFRAMIC CAP(HIFRO 14,00

3n0 ann? el UF 37V 10X TANT CAPACITNR (A) 1.00

300 401F 33 UF 1SV 10Y TANT CAPACITOR (A) 1.00

ann any R 1R UF 15V 10X TANT CAPACITOR (R) 1.00

300 4020 AT YF 15V 10¥% TANT CAPACITOR (C) 1,00

300 a0?? 19 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITN® (R) EC606K67 8.00

IN0 a02a 33 UF tOoV S% TANT CAPACITNR (R) 1.00

w 300 4n3o 3.3 UF 13I8V 5% TANTY CAPACITOR (R) EC6067 1.00

Jn 321 omia 171 WH? OSCILLATNR 1.00

° 330 1011 10 OHM )1 /aW SX .4 RESISTAD 2.00

330 201% 11.0 OHM 1/4 w 10% .4 PFSISTMN QF 2249 1.00

330 2022 220 OMM 1/4 W 10X .4 RESICTOR EC6067 1.00

320 203 330 OHM 1/4 W 10X .4 RESISTOR 200

330 ~2n3o 390 NHM 1 /4 w 10X .4 RESISTNR FECSR28 1.00

330 2047 A70 OHM 1/4 W 10X .4 RESISTOR RF 2249 4,00

II0 205~ S60 OHM 1/4 W 10X .4 RPESTISTOR FC K067 100

320 3010 1K NHM 1/4 W 10X .4 QFEC]ISTOQ FC6067 16,00

330 302> 2e¢?K DHM 1/4 W 10X 4 RESTSTNR FC6067 5500

330 047 Q7K NHYM 1/74 w 10Y .4 RESISTOR 1.00

330 0R?2 Ae2K MHM 1/4 W 10X 4 RFSISTOR 1.00

330 4010 10K NHM 1/4 W 10X <4 RESISTOR FCE60R? 13,00

330 am @ 1AK OHM 1/4 W 10% o4 RESISTOR 1.00

330 an>7 27 NHM 1/4 W 10X o4 RFSISTNR 100

330 4023 33K OHM 1/4 w 10X .4 RES]ISTOR FCE067 1.00

330 4047 A7 OHM 1/4 W 10X 4 RESISTOR FC60RT 200

330 sn1n 100K "M 1/4 W 10% .4 RFSISTOR 100

331 1010 10 NHM 1 /2 w 10X RESISTNR 1.00

331 107F 75 NHM 1 /2 W 5% QFSISTNR 100

336 1014 1¥ TRI¥PAT a0 NFG MOUNT BFCKMANAN72X FC 6&O67 1.00

375 1021 PMS 199 S ILICNON TRANSISTNR 1.00

375 10§80 TRANSISTNR SPSASS 1 200

375 anoy TRAMSIP AN RQ77RR7 -1 LLARAGF cCRa2p 1.00

3I7A NON D T4a00ON INTZGRATED CIRCUIT 2006




1S-¢

'
Q’SED AS (OF

/ /

ACSSFMQLY PART NIMAFR
ASSTMALY NDFSCRIPTION

PART NUMRFQR

376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
37A
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
37
376
37A
3I7F

177 Q204
S 826 WORK

DESCRIPTINN

o002
0004
0nneR
0007
NOOR
0010
0012
0016
0031
0032
004 Q
0050
0059
0081
onaz2
0093
0094
0oaRr
o104
o110
0128
0126
01309
0160
0176
o17e
o179
o183
018%
0194
0197
019c¢
0200
0202
020S
or2F
07230
0r37
023%”
Qann 2

WANG ILASQRATORIFS, INCe PAGF 3
[ILL. OF MATFRIALS o2/718/77
LFGEND
STATION(Q2RW?2) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM
741 0N INTEGRATED CIRCUITY EC6067
TAa20N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT EC6067
7474N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT FCs828
T4a76N INTEGRATED CIRCUTITY rcss2e
TA4A 2N INTFGRATED CIRPCULIT
7404N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT
7ASIN INTEGRATED CIQCUITY
7402 INTEGRATFD CIRCUILIT
7430 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT
7445 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT EC60K7
74155 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT
74180 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
7495 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT
7408 INTFGRATFD CIRCU!IT
74157/9322 1,Ce
7432 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
74161/9316 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT
74174 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
9602 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
74175 INTFGRATFD CIRCUIT
7427 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT
555 SIGNETICS 1.Ce
7414 1.Ce
T74LS17S 1.Ce
TA3R7? / 8097 1,Ce ECS5B2R
75322 1eCe
74368 /7 B8098 1.C. ECS828
74173 1.Ce.
8TQR 1.Ce ECSR28
7411 leCe EC®067
74504 TeCe
74502 1.Ce EC6067
74508 1.Ce
74574 1.Ce RF 2240
74532 1.Ce EC6067
74500 T1.Ce
74520 1eCe EC6067
74511 1e.Co EC6067
74910 1.Ce EC6067
16 PIN TC SNCKET NURNDY ECHN67
24 DIN IC SNCKFT 8UONDHY ECERNR

ano 3
any |

40 DIN 1C SNCKET QURNNY # DILIZ40D]

#NN=FRACTIONAL QTY
QUANTITY

3.00
2.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
<00
;.oo
3.00
3.00
4.00
5400
4.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
5.00
1.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
1.00
2400
2.00
2.00
2400
2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
24,00
1.00
l.oo




REVISEN AS NF WANG LAORATONIFS, INCe. PACGH 4

s 7 STLL OF MATFRIALS 0210777
ACSTMALY PART NUIMEED 177 G204 LFGFND
ALSOMRBRLY DFSCRIOTINMNN 5520 WwNRK STATINN(QDPRW? ) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM uar=FRACTIONAL Q1Y
PART NUMRFQ NDESCRIPTINN QUANTITY
S10 7725 # 7225 PRINTED CIRCUIT ROARD 1.00
| A05 1004 * CASLE TYFE, BAN=TY PLTIM-M 1.00
377 0069 2102A-4 /7 2102-1 / Q102R RAM FCOORT 24.00
377 0760 BOBOA MICRNPRNCESSNR 1.00
irz o7 ¥ 2708 INTFI. DnOm 2.00
210 7226 A % 4 7P2¢.-A MONULF(A/]) 1.00
000 0003 LAROR CALLCULATING SYSTE g 2.00
000 0011 LARNR QUAILTTY CONTRNL .40 oon
2009 7724 4 TP2F W/UNLOADED SOCKFTS(A/1) 1.00
0no 0nrna LARMR SUR-SYSTEMS 3.00
000 N0y LARNR QUALITY CONTROL e 60 L
300 1279 270 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR 4.00
300 1900 *05 UF 12V +A0-20% CFRAMIC CAP 17.00
3n0 1030 e1 UF S0V +80-20% CFRAMIC CAP(HIFRQ 23.00
300 193 1 UF CERAMIC CAPACITOR(HIGH ERF0) 22.00
300 4022 15 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACTITOR (9) ECH5A31 10,00
¢ 320 1011 10 NH" 1/4W SX .4 RESISTOR 8400
o 330 302> 2e2K OHM /4 W 10% 4 RESISTOR RF 2247 18.00
375 1050 TRANSISTOR SPS6E5S1 4,00
376 0007 7400N INTFGRATEN CIRCUIT ECSR36 2.00
376 0003 7410N INTEGRATED CIRCUTT 1.00
376 0N0a 7420N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 1.00
375 000K 7474N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 2.00
376 0008 7442N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 1.00
376 0010 7404N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT 1.00
376 0012 745 1IN INTEGRATEN CIRCUIT 1.00
376 NNR2 74157/9327 1.C. 4,00
376 011° 74175 INTFGRATED CIRPCUIT 2.00
376 017R 75322 I.Ce. 200
aze o1 7c 743A8 / BNIKB l.Ce ECSR31 11.00
376 0192 74173 1.C. 4,00
376 0iR° BT97 1.C. 1.00
376 0194 7411 1.C, 1.00
376 0202 74574 1.C. 2.00
37/ 022% 74500 1,.C, ECSR3F 1.00
376 2001 14 PIN 1C SOCKET (SOLDER TAIL) 2.00
376 onox 24 PIN 1C SNCKFT RURNDY 1.00
A7/ 9014 1P DIN 1C SOCKET 36.00
810 726 # 7724 PRINTED CIPCUIT ROARN 1.00
377 2314 # THSAONCO RAM 4K (1P PIN) 36.00
210 7227 X # 7227 MNANULE (AUTN-INSFRTED) 1.00
0n0 0qO1 , LAsno SUB-SYSTFUS ‘ - 12632
. o . " . -




€S-t

QFUISFD AS NF

/ /

ASSIrMRLY PART NUMAEN
ASSFTMBLY DFSCRIPTIMN

PART NUMBFR

000
300
300
300
300
300
300
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376

0011

1100
1220
1900
1907
1913
4022
1092
2011

202k
2040
3022
3022
4022
4033
4039
0002
0003
0004
0006
0010
0011

0012
0016
0031

0036
0050
0081
oos82
ooa3
onq?
0093
0094
0097
00983
0104
o119
0146
0194
0197
0199
0200

D330

2

WANT LAYORATNNIFS, INC,
ATLLIL NS MATFRTALS

177 Q204
K624 WNRK STATIWN(92Rw?)

D=SCRIPTIDON

® % % »

L ARNR OUALTTY CONTRNL

100 PF 10% CFRAM'C CAPACITOR
220 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR

« 08 UF 12V +80-20% CERAMIC CAP

«0015 UF 20NV 20X CFRAMIC CAPACITNR
«002 UF 200V 20X CERAMIC CAPACITOR
15 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITNR (8)

Q1 OHM 1/4 W 5% -R RESISTOR
100 OHM 1/4 W 5% -R RFSISTOR
270 OHM 1/4 W 5X -R RESISTOR
390 OHM 1 /4 W S% -R RFSISTOR
262K OHM 1/4 W 10X .4 RESISTOR
22K NHM 1/4 W 10X ~R RESISTOR
22K OHM 1/4 W 10%X «4 RESISTNR
33K OHM 1/4 W 10X <4 RESISTOR
39K OHM 1/4 W 10X o4 RESISTOR
7400N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
741NN INTFGRATED CIRCUIT
T7420N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
T7TA74N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
7404N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
7493N INTEGRATEN CIRCUIT
74SIN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7402 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7430 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT

748AN INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT
74180 INTEGRATED CIRCUIY

7408 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
74157/9322 1.C.

74197 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7425 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT

7432 INTEFGRATED CIRCUIT
74161/79316 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT
7419579300 INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT
74174 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

9A02 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

74175 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT
75107 T1e.Co

7411 1.C.

74504 T.Ce.

74S02 1.C.

74508 T1.Co

LFGFND
*=KJ]T TAG

EC5Aa10

FC58A8
FCS586°
£C5869
ECS586R
ECS586R

EC5868

FCS5868

PA CGF S
02/1Rr/777

#P=STATUS ITEM

¥NN=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTITY

PY-Y.
1.00
1.00

46,00
1.00
1.00
4,00
1.00
‘.oo
1.00
1.00
1.00

33.00
100
1.00
1.00
2.00
200
100
7.00
3,00
200
1.00
100
1,00
100
100
4,00
4,00
100
1.00
4,00
500
3.00
2400
200
200
100
100
1.00
100
100

any




REVISFD AS OF WANG LATMNQATORIFS, INC, PACE 6

/ / AILL OF MATERTALS 02/18/77
ASSEMALY PART NUMPREW 177 9204 LFGFND
AGSEMBLY DFESCRINTION  RC2FA WNRK STATINN(OQ2AwW?) *=K1T TAG F=STATUS ITFM YNO=FRACTIONAL OTY
PART NUMQFR DZSCRIPTINN QUANTITY
| 376 0202 74574 1.C. 3.00
37A 0229 74SC0 TeCe 200
A76 0237 74511 1.C. 200
376 02318 74510 1.C, 1.00
37A 0255 75113 l.Coe 1.00
5107227 4 7227 PRINTEN CIRCUIIT ROARN 1.00
220 1104 CARALF 4 T(CNAX) BAIR2-1213 FCsRaQ7 1.00
000 0001 LARNR SUR-SYSTEMS s14 vy
000 0011 LARNR OUALTTY CNNTRNL «03 any
420 0NA1 RG=-174/11 CNAXTAL CARLF e 66 [ XX
654 1140 PIN HNUSING 1-4R0305-0 1.00
654 11A6 R PIN TFRM 30-22 GA(REFL)AMP3R00079-4 2. 00
270 0345 * # 928W? CI'ASSIS ASSY ABAL-25 100
000 0001 LAROR SUR-SYSTEMS 607 e
000 0011 LABNR QUALITY CONTROL 1.21 yan
210 722R * ¥ 7228 MNDULE (MR) (PRELIMINARY) 1.00
¥ 0n00 0001 LABNR SUR-SYSTEMS .28 vy
g 000 0011 LARCOR QUALTTY CONTROL « 06 L2
220 3014 24 COND 1A4"FLAT CABLF C-6482-79 1.00
000 0001 LARNR SUR-SYSTFMS e 06 Ay
000 0011 LAROR QUALTTY CONTROL o 01 yan
350 0407 24 OIN FLAT CARLE PLUG 200
420 0050 24 COND FLAT CASBLF 3M 3365/2a NS 4 ran
350 o011 ?25-21521-110 PC CONN SOLDER TYPE 4.00
350 0021 225-2027221-110 SOL TYPF 6400
250 0030 44 POS P,C.CONN SOLDER TYPE(CINCH) 4,00
376 Q017 24 POS ANTI-WICKING WAFER 1.00
510 722Ff ¥ 722P PRINTEN CIRCUIT RANARN 100
654 11073 3 PNS P.CeHFADFR ASSY AMP 350210~} 1.00
654 1194 4 PNS P.C.HFANER ASSY AMP 350211-1 100
220 1001 6 172 ALACK WIRF + LUG DF482-12 FC6094 2400
000 0NO1 LABOR SUS-SYSTE MS «01 naw
A00 0000 wWIRL 18 GA RLACK UL 54 1 X2
AS4 NOA”R? P ¥4 FORK LUG RED RAIAF—-6M (2K /REFL) 1.00
220 1047 PN22 WIWF €& LUG ASSY(2LCRT)INAAB?2-12 F(CS0QA 1.00
noo 070 LAj R SUB-SVYSTEMS «01 AL
D00 0054 WIRF 18 GA GREEMN/YFLLNW UL 33 LELL
54 NNSC Q #E CING TONGUE QFD NAT6—AM( 2K /QEEL ) 1,00
AS4 00A? R ¥4 FNORK LUG RED RA1AF-6M (2K /RFFL) 1.00
2270 1074 CABILF PC/MA(F CHASSIS )RA422-01 1.00
nno neni Lagne SUR=-CYSTE MG 13 LX)

. nN0 0011 LARNR  QUALITY crwv.. . , +03
) ’




WMSED AS NOF WANG LAMORATORIES, INC.

SS—¢

/ /

ASSFM3LY P ART NIMRER
ASSTMALyY DESCRIPTION

ARILL 0OF MATERIALS

177 9204

O AGE 7
02718777

LFGEND

5526 WOAK STATION(92Rw2) *=KIT TAG W#=STATUS ITFM #~WN&=FRACTIONAI QTY
PART NUMBF QR DFSCRIPTION QUANTITY
600 0000 WIRFE 18 GA SLACK UL RF 2277 e79 oo
600 0002 WIRE 18 GA REND L RF 2277 «79 ey
600 0003 WIRE 18 GA NRANGE UL 75 AN
600 0004 WIRF 18 GA YFLLOW UL e 75 nan
A00 0006 WIRF 18 GA BLUE UL «75 an
600 000A WIRF 1R GA GRAY UL 75 naw
600 0009 WIRE 18 GA WHITF W 75 nan
605 0102 TIBING S/16 ALACK e 56 L XX
605 1004 CAALE TYE. PAN-TY PLTIM-M 200
554 1150 SOCKET HOUSING 1-480303-0 1.00
654 1163 R SOCKET 20-14 GA(RFEL)AMP A1117-4 700
654 1195 4 POS SOCKFET HOUS ING AMP 1-4804724-0 1.00
220 1076 POWER CORD ASSY(F CHAS)R6482-Q5 100
000 0001 LAROR SUB-SYSTEMS e?1 nan
000 0011 LABNR QUALITY CONTRNL « 04 Ll
420 1000 CORD POWER 3 COND 100
600 0000 WIRE 18 GA SBLACK UL RF 2279 «38 (X1
600 0054 WIRF 18 GA GREEN/YELLOW UL e 62 ry
605 0101 TURING 1/4 RLACK e54 AL J
A0S 1C0a CARLE TYF, PAN=TY PLTIM=-M 1.00
654 0048 R FASTON TERMINAL RED AMP 425Q0Q9-4 3.00
654 0052 R #6 RING TONGUE BLU BA14-6M(2K /REEL ) 100
220 1077 P04A3 WIRPE & LUG ASSY(F CHAS)B64a8206 100
000 0001 LAROR SUR-SYSTE MS «02 L X4
600 0009 WIRE 18 GA WHITFE W 75 LEL
654 004AR R FASTON TERMINAL RFD AMP 42599-4 100
654 0084 R FASTON TERMINAL (BLUE)BRDY¥#PQ 14R2SAM 1.00
220 1094 P0O4R WIRE £ LUG ASSY R 100
000 0001 LARNR SUB-SYSTE MS «02 pay
600 0000 WIRF 18 GA RLACK UL - 90 pan
654 0048 R FASTON TERMINAL RED AMP 42599-4 100
654 0084 R FASTON TERMINAL(RLUE)RDY#PQ 14R25ARM 1.00
220 1101 POS4 WIREELLUG ASSY(FE CHAS)6482-12 EC6094 200
000 00921 LAROR SUR-SYSTEMS «01 LR L
600 0054 WIRF 18 GA CGRFFN/YFLLOW UL 25 ann
654 0050 R #6 RING TNONGUE REN BA16-6M(2K/RFEL) EC 5924 100
300 3050 174« UF 15V ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR 1.00
300 306R He2K LIF 25V ELECTROLYTIC CAP 200
300 900A CAP CLAMP 2 1/2 INCH 3 LUG 100
300 900° CAP CLAMP 1 1/4 INCH 2 LUG CMC-22 200
320 n300 SPFAKFR 3" OF CTANGULAR FILMNR TS-27 1.00
325 0033 TOCGLFE SWITCH(SPNT)ICAK Ul IRP3YZQ FCRa2s 100




95—t

REVISFD AS NF

/ /

ASSEMBLY PART NUMRER
AGSFMARLY DFESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

325
331
332
336
336
350
350
350
360
360
360
360
360
375
375
380
380
410
410
420
451
451
451
451
451
45?2
461
461
ah”?
462
478
510
600
600
600
605
605
A5 0
650
650
65N

@

2112
3011

2010
0033
003a
000R
1036
2078
0000
1150
Q9000
9002
9003
10ar
9014
3000
5001

0106
2005
100€
1100
1101

3627
4436
6446
2562
1544
1545
o141

0193
031=
6749
0054
3000
3005
0006
0015
2123
2200
2240
3080
3120

2

177 9204

582K/ WORK

WANG LASNRATORIFES,
PILL DOF MATERTALS

DEFSCRIPTINN

* ¥ * *

b 1)

STATION(Q28wW2)

SLIDE Swe.115/230 VAC

1K OHM
100 OHM )

100 DM 2w
250 OHM 2w 20% PNT(1/2“SHAFT)
30 PIN PC CNNN.SOLDFR TYPF

172w

ANC SNCKET

TNC RULKHFEAD CONN(CF)(PANFL)IRW311403

FUSF

15 AMD FUSE
RUIRER WSHR
HEX NUT FNR
LNCK WSHR LF#Q05023(FOR 360-0000/1)

5% RESTSTOR
10% RFSISTOR

INC.

(F) CONN UG109aA

(CIU/7AMD)

HOLNDER Q0 NEGRFE CONTACT

3ov
FOR 360-0000 / 3A0-0001

260-0000 / 360-0001

TRANSISTOR 2NS301

INSULATOR XTNR MOUNT WECKFSSER TM-1

IN1200A RECTIFIFER
250 VOLT VARISTOR V250LA20

MMC 5734-2 TRANSFORMFR(FEF)IDSO06RIN3

LINFE FILTER AMP CORCOM SK1

S

POWFR CNRND RNTRNN FAN 16415
CHASS IS CRT (F)6R29-106
CHASS1IS,,PWR SUPPLY(F)IDKR2Q-137

PANFL sREAR(928W)D6B4]1 ~-103

B8RKTLPC RN

SUPPT RRKTMOTHFR BN(E/F)C6829-153
STIFFENFRMNTHER ARN(FEF)C6829-119

SUPPDORT BLOCK +LLARGE (928W2)BKB841-250
SUPPORT BLNCK +SMALL (928W2 )BAR41-251
PHENOLTIC CURRENT 4-250
INSULATED STANDOFF
HEATSINK . (F)PNWER SUPPLY R6R829-144

SPCRy

RETAINFR(F )R6829-246

(FORKED)

6740 PRINTEND CIRCUIT ROARD
18 GA GREFN/YELLOW UL
WIRF 26 GA RALACK
WIRE 26 GA GRFEN
NBR 12 CLEAR

WIRF

rus ING

#3 CLFAR TURING
4-40 X 378

4-40 X S/R

4-40 X 3/4

6-32 X 174

6=-32 X 3/R

s v

RND
PAN
PAN
PAN
DAN

HD
HD
HD
HP
HD

PHL
PHL
PHL
PHL
PHL

MS
MS
Ms
MS
Mg

AK
SS
ss
SS
SS

ox
SEM<
SFMS
SEMS

L N

LF GEND
*=K]T TAG

FC6135

FC6135

EC59QR

EC600a

FCSa9R

FC6283

FC6135
EC6135
EC613%
EChass

£ChH004

FCh282
EC6094

P A GF a8
027186777

#=STATUS

1TEM

#¥¥4=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTITY

100
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1,00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
200
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
Se 00
1.00
1.00
100
1.00
125
e 67
«30
150
4,00
Ae 00
500
1.00
15.00

RN
fan
YRR
rAN




/4%

. - Ve e .
‘ ¥ ) X ’
RF

FD AS nF WANG LAAORATORIFS, INC. PAGE Q
/7 7/ 8ILL OF MATFERIALS 02/718/77

ASSFMALY PART NUMBER 177 Q204 LEGEND

ASSEMALY DESCRIPTION 5524 WNPK STATINN(9?78W?2) *=KIT TACG =STATUS ITFM  ###=FRACTIONAL QTY

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTICON QUANTITY
650 3160 6-32 X 1/2 PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS EC6094 500
650 4120 8-32 X 3/R PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS 2400
651 0401 RIVET.POP 1/8 X 3/16 ADA42ARS EC6135 4,00
651 0455 10-32 RIVNUT A10-130 700¢Ca 4,00
651 1006 STUN SFLF CLINCH PEM FHS 632-6 600
651 1008 8-32 OEM STUD #FH-8-372-6 2.00
652 0007 PFM NUT CL R32-2 64,00
65?2 0008 6-32 PEM NUT #CL 632-2 4,00
652 0010 4—-40 PEM NUT CLS440-2 4,00
65?2 0029 8-32 LOCK-NUT KFPS S11-081800-50 6,00
652 0032 6-32 LOCK-NUT KEPS 511-061800-00 FC609a 12.00
652 2000 4-40 HEX NUT SS 2.00
652 3004 6-32 SM PATTERN NUT,NAS 671—C6 EC6094 6.00
653 0005 MICA WASHFR (LARGE)FOR PNOWER X ISTOR 1.00
653 2000 NNe 4 FLAT WASHER 6.00
653 2002 NOe 4 INT T LK WASHFR 2,00
653 3000 NOe. 6 FLAT WASHER 2.00
653 3001 NOe 6 INT T LK WASHER EC6094 2.00
653 3003 NNe 6 SPLIT LNOCK MED WASHFR FC6094 3.00
654 0074 A+C.RECEPTACLFE F 1540MS 1.00
654 1006 #6 GROUND LUG 2.00
654 1010 #10 GROUND LUG 6,00
654 1011 378" GROUND LUG HH SMITH 1497 200
654 1238 HEYCO STRAIN RELIEF SRS5P-a 1.00

271 1122 * # 928 KEYROARD £ BP ASSY 6841-10 1.00
000 0001 LABOR SUB-SYSTEMS 3.18 oy
000 0011 LABDR QUALITY CNANTROL e 64 L XL
300 1900 «05 UF 12V +80-20% CERAMIC CAP 4,00
300 1906 «001 UF 200V 10X CERAMIC CAPACITOR 1.00
300 3010 S0 UF S0V ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR 1.00
300 4022 15 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITMR (R) 1.00
320 0049 KEYAN CLICKER ASSY F-8600-40-01A 1.00
32% 2450 * SWITCH.HALL FFFFCT 1001SD4&A2R 22.00
32725 2451 * SWITCHeHALL FFFECT 1001SDABR2K 3.00
325 2452 * SWITCH HALL EFFFCT 1001SNDAA2ZK 4.00
3725 2453 * SWITCHsHALL FFFFCT 1001SD4B28 45,00
325 2454 * SWITCH HALL FFFECT 1001SD4R3K 1.00
375 2455 * SWITCH,HALL FFFFCT 1001SND4B2A 3.00
3725 9051 “ SPACF RAR MADULS SDIOR7FH 2,00
325 9053 SPACE 8AR FLLTY PAD SW10117 FCsaz? 1.00
330 1082 AT NHM 174 W IN” ,4 RESISTOR 1.00
330 2027 P70 NHUM 1/4 W 10% <4 RFSTSTOR

1.00




8G-¢

REVISED AS OF WANG LARNRATORIES, INC, PAGE 10

7 7 AILL NF MATERIALS 02/18/77

ASSEMSLY PART NUMBER |77 Q204 LF GFND

ASSEMALY NFSCRIPTINN G824 WORK STATION(Q28W2) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM ###=FRACTIONAL QTY

PART NUMRER DESCRIPTINN QUANTITY
320 2039 390 NHM 1/4 W 10% .4 RESISTNR 1.00
330 2056 SA0 OHM 1/46 W 10% .4 RESISTOR 1.00
330 3010 I 0OHM 1/8 W 10% .4 RESISTOR ~ 1.00
330 3015 1.5 OHM 1/4 W 10¥ .4 RFSISTOR 1.00
330 3022 2.2K OHM 1/4 w 10% .4 RFSISTOR 1.00
330 306K 6.8K OHM 1/4 W 10% .4 RESISTOR 25400
330 3082 Re2K OHM 1/4 W 10% .4 RESISTNR 1.00
370 0004 1762 WHITE LAMP 1.00
375 0017 2N3014 SILICON TRANSISTOR 1.00
375 1016 USE 375-1017 (RCF ECN 5644) 100
375 1027 2N3725 TRANSISTOR 1.00
376 0081 7403 INTECRATED CIRCUIT 1.00
376 0171 74188 1.C. 3,00
376 9016 24 PIN IC SOCKET (CAMBION) 1.00
376 9017 24 PNS ANTI-WICKING WAFFR 1.00
380 4000 EMA03 / 1N40O4 RECTIFIER 1.00
451 4456 ARKT.CLTICKER MTG(92B¥W)IR6841-100 1.00
452 1052 A BFARING PLATE(928W)D6841-104 1.00
458 0185 722 LFVELING RON 36409-59 ECS5922 1,00
46?2 0274 SPACER,HEX 6£-32X1/4X9/16 LG SM#B833 1.00
478 0323 PLUG,KEYBOARD(978W)R6841~105 1.00
510 7229 # 7220 PRINTED CIRCUIT ROARD 1.00
5§50 0200 *  KEYRUTTON NO LEGEND 2SW3 2.00
550 0201 * KEYSUTTNN 1 2SW101 M-01 1.00
550 0202 * KEYRUTTON @ 2 2SW101 M-10 1.00
550 0203 ¥ KEYRUTTON # 3 2SW101 M-03 1.00
550 0204 * KFYRUTTON € 4 2SW101 M-04 1.00
550 0205 * KEYRQUTTON % S 2SW101 M-05 1.00
S50 0206 *  KEYRUTTON 6 2SW101 M-21 1.00
550 0207 *  KEYAUTTON £ 7 2SWIN1 M=22 1.00
550 0208 *  KFYRUTTON * 8 2SWi01 M-23 1.00
550 0209 * KEYBUTTON ( 9 2Sw101 M-24 1.00
550 0210 * KEYAUTTON ) O 2SWI01 M-25 1.00
550 0211 * KEYBUTTON _ — 2SW101 M-26 1.00
550 0212 * KEYSUTTON + = 25W101 M-27 1.00
550 0213 * KEYSUTTON 0 2SW105 0-02 1.00
550 0214 * KEYAUTTON W 2SW105 0-02 1.00
550 021% *  KEYRUTTON E PSW105 0-04 1.00
550 0216 *  KEYRUTTON @ 2SW1NS 0-0°, 1.00
550 0217 X KEYRUTTAN T PSWI10E 0-06 1.00
550 0218 *  KEYRUTTON Y 25W105 0-07 1.00
550 02ia % 4 KEYRUTTON ) 25W108 0-08 . .0 .. Yeoo




65-¢€

ASSEMRLY PART NUMRER
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

550
550
550
§50
S50
550
550
550
550
5§50
550
550
S50
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
550
8§50
550
550
550

0220
0221

0222
0223
0224
0225
0226
0227
0228
0229
0230
0231

0232
0233
0234
0235
0236
0237
0238
0239
0240
0241

0242
0243
0244
027245
0246
0247
0248
0249
0250
0251

0252
0253
0254
025S
0256
0257
0258
0259
0260
0261

177 Q204

WANG LARNRATORIES, YN’
BILL

0OF MATERIALS

5826 WORK STATION(928w2)

DESCRIPTION

% % ¥ ¥ B % % ¥ X R ¥ ¥ ¥ F ¥ 3 3 ¥ H % # ¥ F ¥ ¥ X ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ F ¥ % F* * ¥ ¥ *

KEYRUTTON
KEYSUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYBUTTON
KEYRUTTNN
KEYRBUTTON
KEYRBUTTON
KEYBUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYBUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYBUTTNN
KEYRUTTNN
KEYRUTTON
KEYBUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYARUTTON
KEY3UTTON
KFYRUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYSUTYON
KEYRUTTON
KFYBUTTNN
KEYBUTTON
KEYBUTTON
KEYBUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYBUTTON
KFYBUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYBUTTON
KEYRUTTNN
KEYRUTTON
KEYBUTTON
KEYBUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYRUTTON
KEYBUTTON
KFEYRUTTON

25wW105 0-09
’?SwW10S 0-10
2SW105 0-11
2SwW1 01
2SW1 54
2SwW1 09
2SwW1l1 16
?SW1 19
2Sw1 22
25v1 27
2SwW1l1 31
2Sw1 32
?SW109
2Sw100
25wW109
2SW109
2SwW109
2SW109
2SW109
. 25w109
e o 2Sw109
7?7 /7 2SwW109
LT+T BRKTS
GL 25W105
P T 2Swl 490
LU 2SW1 1848
TAB 3SD259 SL-01

P-02
P-03
P-04
P-05
P-06
P-07
P-08
P—43
P-44
P-11
2SW105 0-70

TZOKCKOXNITACQIONOOV>® D0 ~

SHIFT 13SD283 SG-1
SHIFT 3SD279 SF-1
LOCK 3SD273 Sy-1

RETURN 2€w311 LX-~1
BACKSPACE 2Sw255 K-01
SPACFRBAR

INDENT

PAGF

CFNTER

DEC TAB

FORMAT

MERGE

NOTE

sSTOP

SRCH

LFGEND
*=KI17T TAG

PAGE 11
02/18/77

#=STATUS ITEM

LHN=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTITY

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
100
1.00
1.00
100
100
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
100
1.00
100
1.00
1.00
1.00




RFVISED AS 0OF WANG LABNRATORIES. INCe. PAGF 12

/7 7/ BILL OF MATERTALS 02/18/77
ASSEMBLY PART NUMRFR 177 9204 LEGEND
ASSEMALY DESCRIPTION 5526 WORK STATINN(Q28W? ) *=KI]T TAC #=STATUS ITEM W#N¥##=FRACTIONAL QTY
PART NUMBER DFSCRIPTION QUANTITY
550 0262 * KEYRUTTNN REPLC 100
5§50 0263 * KEYRUTTON COPY 1.00
550 0264 * KFEFYRUTTON MQVE 1.00
550 0265 * KEYRUTTON CNMMAND 1.00
550 0266 * KEYSUTTON GO TO PAGE 1.00
550 0267 * KEYRUTTON CANCEL 1.00
550 0268 * KEYSUTTON EXFCUTE 2Sw33 1.00
550 0269 * KEYBUTTON INSERT 2SwWl 1.00
550 0270 * KEYRUTTON PREV SCRN 2Swil 1.00
550 0271 * KEYRBUTTNN NELETE 2SW1 1.00
550 0272 * KEYBUTTON NEXT SCRN 2Swi 1.00
550 0273 * KEYRBUTTON ARROW 4.00
650 32423 6-32 X 3/4 PAN HD MS SS 1.00
651 0023 SCR#2X3/16 PLASTITE PAN HD PHIL EC5Q22 27.00
652 0032 6-32 LOCK-NUT KEPS 511-061800-00 1.00
¥ 652 0066 10-32 NUT RFTAINER 3.00
A 660 0005 ELECTRICAL TAPE VINYL 3/4% BLACK ECS922 50 van
660 0085 SPONGFE TAPE 1/2 X 3/4 NFOPRENE €C5922 08 Y7
279 1012 C * BASE ASSY 928W2(COPPER COAT)6841-27 FC6396 100
440 009¢ C BASE+928W2 (COPPER COATED ES900-147 1.00
451 2134 A CNVERWBNDTTNM(FLF)INEB29-122 1.00
458 0392 GROUND,STATIC CRT(928WS)B6841—110 2.00
651 0400 RIVET AVDFL 11250412 1/8 X 3/8 LG 16.00
651 0401 RIVET.POP 1/8 X 3/16 AD42ABS 4,00
651 0402 RIVFT AVDEL 11210615 3/16 X 7/16 LG 4.00
651 1010 SONIC SERT POLMAN #313132 4,00
655 0205 BUMPER WHITE #2096SW 4.00
360 1030 3 AMP FUSFE 250 V 1.00
400 1010 FAN,SKELETON(75CFM)ROTRON WR2H? 1.00
449 0101 9 FAN GUARD 4" (WHITF)NS5300~1085 1.00
449 0111 9 A BEZFLW17"CRT(WHITF)ID66GAA—-104 1.00
449 0143 C COVER,928W2 (COPPER COATEN6829-125 EC6396 1.00
ac2 2337 A FINISH PLATE(Q9?AW)D6R41—-102 1.00
452 2517 700 PROCRAM CLAMPS R5G00-39 (2 2.00
452 351 R 2200 CRT CHASS!S SHTELD B6422-143 1.00
462 0265 SPACFR,PC RNARD(E/F)CAR15—1]3 6400
478 0061 700 PROGRAM CLAMP NUTS R5900-27 (2 2.00
478 0323 PLUG +KEYBOARD(928W)R6R41~105 1.00
615 0378 PROGRAM STRIP(928W)CAR41~-107 100
615 1073 * UNIVERSAL 1D LABFL(LARPGE)CS300-1066 1.00
615 1304 LABEL<CONN ID(F)(2P0/PNLL)COHA20~136 FCAHIOA 05 e

650 '0 6-32 X ? 1/78 PAN HD PHL MS §§ ‘ - €00
) .




19-¢

LY .t . * « . .

REVISED AS OF WANC LARQRATORIFS. INC, PAGE 13
/ 7/ BILL OF MATERIALS oz/18/77
ASSEMBLY PART NUMRBFR 177 9704 LEGEND
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION 5526 WORK STATINON(Q28W2) *=KIT TAC #=STATUS ITEM ###=FRACTIONAL OTY
PART NUMBER DFSCRIPTION QUANTITY
650 4133 8-32 ¥ 3/8 FLANGE WHIZ7-I.OCK MS ZINC 4.00
650 4243 W 8-32 X 3/4 PAN HD PHL(OYSTER WHITE) 4,00
650 6121 10-32X3/8 TRUSS HD PHL MS SS 4,00
650 A241 10-32 X 3/4 FL HD PHL MS SS 200
650 6243 10-32 X 3/4 TR, HD, PHe MS. SSe 2.00
650 6360 W 10-32X1 1/8 TRUSS HDN PHL SS(WHITE) FC6396 ?2.00
651 0021 w SCR#8X1/2 SELF TAP TRUSS HN(WHITF) 6.00
651 0222 STAPLF 3/16" LONG (AIR GUN) EC639F 10,00
652 0029 8-32 LNCK-NUT KEPS 511-081800-50 a,00
652 30606€ 6—-372 WING NUT CAD PLATSZ ?00
653 3000 NOe. 6 FLAT WASHFR 2.00
653 3001 NNe 6 THT T LK WASHER 2.00
653 6002 #10 FLAT WSHR (7/32X1/2X1./716ZINC PL 4,00
654 1276 CABLE CLAMP ADH.,BACK DKLSP 021-0375 2.00
655 0009 9 PLUG RUTTON(WHITE)BG6B41-108 2.00
655 0012 VENT ,AIR NKY]IS—-17 8.00
655 0157 612/712 KNOA ALCO KN700RA 2.00
660 0058 * NFOPRENE SPONGE TP GREENE 2218 378w «34 X1
660 0076 * HOOK TAPE (ADH.BACK) «34 Y'Y
660 0077 * LOOP TAPE (ADHBACK) e34 ' X1/
725 0033 * # 12"CRT DISPLAY 1.00

AR kR Ak e dokoK Aok R KR KR OK K o e ook ok ok ko o o oK ok ok ok ek ok o ook ook ook ok ook ok oK ok e sk ok ook o o o o ok o o o o ol o ok o o o oo e ok ok R ol R R R R R ok
Ak ok ok ok ok ook ok ol ko ok ok ko ook ok ook okl Kok K Ko K ok ok ok ok ol sk e ik okl kol ok ool ol sk o e ok kol o ok ol ol o o ok ok R o o ok ol oo o ok ko ol ke ook R ok ol ok R KR kS ok o




REVISFD AS NF WANG LLANORATORIES, 1INC,. PAGE 1

/7 7 RILL NF MATERIALS 02/1R/77
ASSECMALY PART NUMRER 177 o207 LFGEND
ASSFMHLY DFSCRIPTION G5R1 DAISY DRINTER(W/EL)(C28P1) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM ###=FRACTIONAL QTY
PART NUMRER DFSCRIPTINN QUANTI TY
000 0011 LABOR  QUALITY CONTRNL .52 wun
000 0021 LABNR PFRIPHERAL SYSTFMS 12.61 wan
210 7248 * # 7245 MODULE (KR) 1.00
000 0001 LABNR SUB-SYSTEMS 39 Wy
000 0011 LABOR  QUALITY CONTROL 0B  #aw
220 3020 14PIN PQINTFR KYBD CABLF C6482-14 1.00
000 0001 LAROR  SUB-SYSTEMS 0S5  wmn
000 0011 LABNR  QUALITY CONTROL e 01 'TT
350 LI00 14 PIN FLAT CABLE PLUG 3M 3406 2.00
420 0042 14 COND FLAT CARLE M 3365/14 1.25  aww
325 2305 11SM1 MICRD SWITCH FOR CP~—1 2.00
370 001% CMB-820 CLEAR L \MP (NRR 9) 6.00
370 1020 1200 LAMPHOLDER B5776-895 6.00
376 9008 IC PAD 16 PIN TEKNA #4330 PCBFNL 1.00
510 7245 # 7245 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 1,00
w 65?2 3002 6-32 NYLON NUT 6.00
& 210 7246 # 7246 MODULE(A/1) 1.00
N~ 000 0001 LABNR SUB-SYSTEMS 1.81 Il
000 0011 LAROR  QUALITY CONTROL 36  wwn
300 1220 220 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR _ 1.00
300 1470 470 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR FCS5RS6 2,00
3200 1900 «05 UF 12V 4RO-70Y CFOAMIC CAP FCSAS6 26.00
300 1901 el UF 10V +-20% CEQAMIC CAPACITNR 1.00
300 1906 «001 UF 200V 10% CERAMIC CAPACITNQ 9,00
300 4018 18 UF 15V 10X TANT CAPACITOR (A8) 1.00
300 4020 47 UF 15V 10X TANT CAPACITOR (C) 1.00
300 4022 15 UF 20V 10X TANT CAPACITOR (R) FC5856 2.00
330 2022 R * 220 DHM 1/4 W 10X —-R RESISTOR 5400
330 3010 IK OHM 1/4 W 10% .4 RESISTOR 1.00
330 3022 2.2k OHM 1/4 W 10% .4 RESISTOR 1.00
330 3022 R %  2,2K (OHM 1/4 W 10%¥ —R RFSISTOR 16,00
330 3082 B.2K OHM 1/6 W 10% 4 RESISTOR 1.00
330 401R 18K OHM 1/4 W 10X +4 RESISTOR 1.00
376 0002 7400N INTFGPATFD CIRCUIT FC5856 3.00
376 0003 7410N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 2.00
376 0004 7420N INTEGRATEN CIRCUIT 1.00
376 0006 7474N INTEGRATEN CIRCUIT 3.00
376 0008 7442N INTEGRATED CTIRCUIT 2.00
376 0010 7404N INTEGRATFD CIRCUIT 4.00
376 0031 7430 INTEGRATCD CIRCUIT 1.00
376 0055 740A INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

2400
‘ 376 0081 . 7408 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ' ECSRSA * 42.00

« ® «




€9-¢

o -
REVISFD AS OF
/7 7/

ASSFEMBLY PART NUMBER
ASSEMOLY DFSCRIPTION

PART NUMBER
376 0093
376 0098
376 0104
376 0119
376 0126
376 0137
376 0179
375 0194
376 0197
376 0238
S10 7246
210 7247 A
209 7247
000
000
300
300
300
300
300
330
330
330
375
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
376
374
376
376

. ‘
‘ @

WANG LARORATORIES, INC.
RILL OF MATERIALS

177 9207
5581 DAISY PRINTER(W/FL)(928P1)

DESCRIPTINN

7432 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
74174 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
9602 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
74175 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
585 SIGNETICS YeCeo
8710 JeCe
TAa368 / BO098R 1.Ce
7411 TeCe
74S04 1.Ce
74510 J.Ce

# 7246 PRINTED CIRCUIT RDARD

* ¥ 7247-A MODULE

# 7247 W/UNLOADED SOCKETS(A/1)

PAGE 2
02/718B/77

LEGEND

*=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM

0001
o011
1270
1903
1930
1931
4022
1011
2022
3022
1050
0002
0003
0004
0006
0008
00110
0012
00/ >
0094
o11@
0176
017R
0179
0183
022F
0237
Q001
9003

R

LABOR SUB-SYSTEMS

LAROR QUALTITY CONTROL

270 PF 10X CERAMIC CAPACITOR
«01 UF 2S5V +80—-20X CERAMIC CAP

el UF SOV +80-20X CERAMIC CAP(HIFRQ
1 UF CERAMIC CAPACITOR(HIGH FREQ)
TANT CAPACITOR (B)

15 UF 20V 10X
10 OHM 1/4W S%X .4 RFESISTOR

220 OHM 1/4 W 10X -R RESISTOR
22K OHM 1/4 W 10X -R RESISTOR
TRANSISTOR SPS6551

7400N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7410N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7420N INTFGRATED CIRCUIT

7474N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

T7442N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

7404N INTEGRATEND CIRCUIT

7451IN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
7415779322 1.Ce.

741F1/9316A INTFGRATFD CIRCUIT
74175 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

74367 / 8097 1.Ce

75372 l1eCe

7436R / BOO9R [4Ce

74173 T1.Ce

74500 I.Co.

74511 1.Co.

14 2IN 1C SNCKFT (SNLNEFR TAIL)
24 PIN IC SOCKFT RURNDY

ECS857
ECSBS7
EC5857

FCS857

FC5857

FC5857
ECS857

ECS857
FCS5857
EC&BS7
ECS5RS7

#¥#=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTI TY

200
200
100
2000
100
300
300
100
100
100
100
100
100
232
46
200
1700
12.00
9. 00
Se.00
4,00
4,00
24,00
2000
1«00
1.00
100
4400
100
100
1«00
4,00
4.00
4.00
100
1.00
1000
4400
100
100
100
100

nyn
oy




%9-¢

REVISED AS NF WANG LAHORATNQIFS, INC. PAGE 3

VA QILL NF MATRRIALS 02/10/77

ACSEMALY PART NUMSFO 177 9207 LEGFND

ASSEMALY DESCRIPTIOM 5§%A1 NATGY PRINTER(wW/CL ) (02 02P]) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS JTEM w##=FRACTINNAL OTY

PART NUMBFER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
376 9014 18 PIN IC SOCKET 18,00
S10 7247 # 7247 PRINTED CIRCUIT RNARD 1.00

377 0214 # TMS4050 RAM QK (16 PIN) 18,00
210 7248 A * ¥ 7248-A MODULF(A/I1) 1.00
209 7248 ¥ 7248 W/UNLOADED SNCKETS(A/1) 1.00

000 0001 LABOR SUBR-SYSTE MS 2eR2 arr
000 0011 LARNR QUALITY CONTROL « 56 rn
300 1100 100 PF 10X CERAMIC CAPACITOR ECS938 2.00
300 1,80 AR0 PF 10% CERAMIC CAPACITOR 1.00
300 1900 «05 UF 12V +P0~-20% CERAMIC CAP FCS5856 264,00
300 1907 «0015 UF 200V 20% CFRAMIC CAPACITOR 1.00
300 1913 «002 UF 200V 20% CERAMIC CAPACITOR PCHFENL 1.00
300 4020 47 UF 15V 10% TANT CAPACITNR (C) 1.00
300 an?2? 15 UF 20V 10X TANT CAPACITOR (9) ECS867 6.00
321 001R 17¢1 MHZ NSCILLATOR 1.00
330 1011 10 DHM 1 /4w S% 4 RFESISTOR 2.00
330 1092 R = 91 OHM 1/4 W SX -R RESISTOR ECS867 1.00
330 2011 R « 100 OHM 1/4 W 5X -R RESISTOR ECS5R67 1.00
330 202R R % 270 NHM 1/4 W 5% —-R RESISTOR ECSRA7 1.00
330 2032 330 OHM /4 W 10% o4 RESISTOR : 2.00
330 2040 R * 390 OHM 1/4 W SX -R RESISTOR ECS5867 1.00
330 3022 R % 22K NHM 1/4 ¥ 10X -R RESISTOR ECSB67 53.00
330 3033 363K HM 1/4 W 10% <4 RFSISTOR 1.00
330 4010 R * 10K OHM 1/4 W 10X ~-R RESISTNR 0,00
330 4027 22K NHM 1/4 w 10X <4 RESISTOR FCS5946A 1.00
330 4033 33K OHM 1/4 W 10% <4 RESISTOR PCBFNL 1,00
330 4030 30K OHM 1/4 W 10X .4 RESISTOR 1,00
375 1050 TRANSISTOR SPS6551 2000
376 0002 7400N INTEGRATED CIRCUITY 1.00
376 0003 7410N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 200
376 0NNNS 7473N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 1.00
376 000~ 7474N INTSGRATED CIRCUIT 7000
376 0010 7404N INTFGPATED CIRCUIT FCSAR58 200
376 0012 745 1IN INTFGRATEND CIQCUIT 1.00
376 0016 7402 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT PCBFNL 1.00
376 003A 746N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 1.00
376 noso0 741 R0 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FCEASA 200
376 0081 7458 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FECSRSR 4,00
376 00R? 7415779322 T.Ce 4,00
376 00Q?2 7425 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT 1.00
376 nnan 7432 INTEGRATFD C IRCUIT

2.00

‘ 376 0094 7T41A1/931A INTEGQATF‘,QQ('U]T FCS8s5e 4,00
L]
' 4

1) e




S9-¢

3

RFVISED AS NF WANG LARNRATORIFS,. INCe. PAGE 4
/7 7/ RILL OF MATERIALS 02/1R/77
ASSFMALY PART NUMBER 177 9207 LFGEND
ASSEMALY DFSCRIPTINN 581 DAISY PRINTER(W/FL)(928P1) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITFM
PART NUMBFER DFSCRIPTION
376 0097 74195/9300 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0098 74174 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0104 9602 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
376 0139 7414 1,Ce
376 0146 75107 TeCo FCS5867
376 0176 74367 / B8097 l.Ce. ECS85A
376 017~ 75322 1.Ce
376 0179 74368 / B098 leCe ECS858
376 0185 8798 I.Ce. ECS858
376 0194 7411 1.Ce.
376 0197 74504 TeCe
376 0199 74502 1eCe
376 0200 74508 1.Ce.
376 0202 74574 JeCe
376 0205 74532 JeCe
376 0228 74500 1.Ce
376 0237 74511 1.Ce
376 0256 75113 1.Co
376 9011 40 PIN IC SOCKET BURNDY # DILBZAOP1
380 1001 4R D035 SIL DINDE 30V, T0OOMA AT 1V .48
510 7246 # 7248 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
377 0269 8080A MICRNDPROCFSSOR
210 7249 * ¥ 7249 MODULE
000 0001 LABOR SUB-SYSTEMS
000 0011 LABMOR QUALITY CONTROL
300 1330 330 PF 10X CERAMIC CAPACITOR
300 1900 «05S UF 12V 480-20% CERAMIC CAP
300 1903 «01 UF 25V +80-20% CERAMIC CAP
300 3078 R.2K UUF 25V ELECTROLYTIC CAP(AXIAL)
300 4022 15 UF 20V 10% TANT CAPACITOR (R)
330 004 7 4.7 NOHM 1/4 W 10X 4 RESISTNR
330 2048 UB 470 OHM 1/74W 5% U8 RESISTOR
330 206¢ 6RO NHM 1/4 W 10X o4 RESISTOR
330 3018 1e8K NHM 1/74 W 10% .4 RFSISTOR
330 3023 R 22K NHM 1/4W 5% —-R RFSISTOR ECSRaP
330 3028 P2e7K NHM 1/4W 5% .4 RFSISTOR
331 0010 1 OHM 1/2W 10% RESISTOR ECSP66
331 2010 100 OHM 1 /2 W 10% RESISTOR
334 1014 1K TRIMPNT Q0 DFG MNUNT B FCKMAN#72X S CSF4P
375 1026 PN3467 TRANSISTOR
375 105°2 TRANSISTOR 2N6387 (PLASTIC)
375 9001 TRANSIPAD RQA77RR7—-1 LARCFE

###=FRACTIONAL QLY

QUANTITY

3.00
2000
2,00
1.00
1.00
4,00
1.00
3.00
200
1.00
200
1.00
100
4.00
1. 00
1.00
100
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1«00
1.0
1.05

W21
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
Se¢00
1.00
100
100
3.00
1.00
2000
1,00

vy
AN




RFEVISED AS QF WANCG LARNRATNRIFS, INCe PAGE s

/7 7/ HILL 0OF MATFRTIALS 02/1R/77
ASSFVMBLY PART NUMBER 177 9207 LECEND
ASSEMALY DESCRIPTION S&@1 NDAISY PRINTER(W/FL )(Q2RP]) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITFM ###=FRACTIONAL QTY
PART NUMBER DEFSCRIPTICON NUANTITY
375 9016 MICA INSUL#DF103R FNR 375-1034/1035 2.00
376 0065 723 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT ?2.00
376 0134 LM304 INTFGRATED CIRCUIT 1.00
380 32008 A1SA RECTIFIER FC6165 2000
451 4460 RRKT+TRANSISTNR(928P1)CABA3-100 1.00
451 4464 RRKTSPC BN LEFT(9PAP]1)ICHRA3-117 ECS5021 1.00
510 7249 # 7249 PRINTED CIRCUIT ANARD 1.00
605 1004 * CABLE TYE, PAN-=TY PLTIM-M EC5Ra8 ?2.00
650 3061 6-32 ¥ 3/16 PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS 3.00
650 3131 6-32 X 3/8 NYLON COVERED FIL HD SLT FC5R48 2.00
220 0148 25'DUAL CNAXIAL CABLE C64R2-109 EC6111 1.00
000 0001 LABNR SUB-SYSTEMS 57 (T2
000 0011 L ABOR QUALITY CONTROL o11 T2
350 2074 TNC CASBLE CONNECTOR BW261122 2.00
350 2075 BNC CABLE CNNNECTOR BWi6&l 110 «00
x 420 0057 PUAL COAXIAL CAALE RELDFN #9246 2b.00
S 270 0340 * # 928P1 PRINTER CHASSIS ASSY EC6111 e50 'l
000 0001 LABOR SUR-SYSTEMS 7.91 ' X7
000 0011 LABOR QUALITY CONTROL $.58 wewy
210 7243 * # 7243 MODULE(M.B,)(PRELIMINARY) 1.00
000 0001 LABOR SUR—-SYSTEMS 36 'Y
000 0011 LAROR QUALTITY CONTROL .07 Tz
220 301a 50 POS FLAT CABLE B6482-119(928P1) ES5923A 1.00
000 0001 LABOR SUB-SYSTEMS o1} nen
000 0011 LABNR - QUALITY CONTROL 002 way
350 0404 50 PIN FLAT CABLE SOCKET CONNFECTOR 1.00
350 0405 B S0 PIN FLAT CABLF CONNECTOR RO TTOM 1.00
350 0405 C S0 PIN FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR COVER 1,00
420 0056 S0 COND FLAT CABLE 3M 3365/50 2.00
350 0011 2725-21521-110 PC CONN SOLNER TYPE RF 2261 4,00
350 0021 225-22221-110 SOL TYPFE 6.00
350 0030 44 POS PeCeCONN SOLNER TYPE(CINCH) 3.00
376 001> 14 PIN JIC SNCKFT CAMAION RF 2261 1.00
510 77243 # 77243 PRIMTEN CIRCUIT ROARN 1.00
654 1194 4 ONS P,C.HFANER ASSY AMP 350211-1 ECS869 1.00
654 11Qr 2 PNS PIN HFADER ASSY AMP 350200-]1 RF 2261 .00
27270 0154 PWR SUPPLY CARLE(Q2RP1)C6482—-118 E£CS5023 1.00
000 0001 LARN? SUR-SYSTEMS 1.19 won
000 0N11 L ARNR NUALTITY CONTRQL .24 YT
350 2n79 14 POS(F)ICONN WITH wnnD 1.00
/00 0NOD .2 * WIPF 18 GA¢ CRANGE 1L £EC 6232 63 wrn

’ 600 00oNn? * WIRF 1R GA VINLLCT b EC&23? - « 63
! s




L9-¢

L »
L4 '
REVISED AS COF
/7 7/
ASSEMRLY PART NUMRER
ASSEMSLY DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

600
600
600
600
600
600
605
654
654
654
270 3064
000
000
410
as1
600
600
605
605
654
654
654
654
654
300 3049
300 3070
300 9006
300 9010
300 9021
300 9022
320 0300
3725 0021
331 3010
332 2010
350 1036
350 2078
360 0001
360 9000
360 9002
360 9003
375 1048
375 9014

17

5581 DAISY PRINTFR(W/FL)(Q28P1)

NDFESC

6000
6002
6003
6009
7003
7009
0104
o087
1163
1198

0001
o0t
0108
44K3
0000
6000
0015
or32
0048
0o8a
1148
1163
1195

WANG

7 Q207

RIPTION

14
* 14
14
14
16
16

TUBING

LARORATNRIFS, INCe.
AILL OF MATERIALS

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

LF GEND

BLLACK STRANDFD WIRE

RED STRANDED WIRE

NRANGFE STRANDFD WIRF

WHITE STRANDED WIRE

ORANGF STRANDFD WIRE

WHITFE STRANDED WIRF
1/72 RLACK

SOCKET CONTACT SOLDFR TYPF
R % SOCKET 20-14 GA(RFFL)AMP A1117-4

4 PNS SOCKET HOUS ING AMP 1-4B0424-0
TRANSFORMER HARNESS(P1 60HZ)6482120 EC5923

SUB-SYSTEMS
QUALTTY CONTROL

A MMC S838—] XFMR(928 PRTR)CS068-10%
* BRIKT ¢ TRANSFORMER(Q2RP 1)C6R843-114
WIRF 18 GA RLACK UL
14 GA BLACK STRANDED WIRE
#3 CLEAR TUBING
* TUBING»3/8 ID HEATSHRINK

LABOR

LASOR
R FASTON
R FASTON

SOCKET
R SNCKFT

TERMINAL RFD AMP 42599-4
TERMTINAL (RLUE)RDY#PQ 14R258M
HOUSING 1-480318-0

20-14 GA(REFL)AMP 61117-4

4 POS SOCKET HOUSING AMP 1-480424-0
77000 UF 1SV ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR

S3000 UF 2S5V ELECTROLYTIC CAP
CAP CLAMP 2 1/2 INCH 3 LUG ECSQ23
CAP BONT FOP 300-3042 ECS5923

CeAP CLAMP C TYPE 2 INCH 2 LUGWOFFT7a
1716 INCH 3 LUG

RECTANGULAR FIILMOR TS-27

ON-OFF RNCKFR Sw SPNT TR201 Tw-R

CAP CLAMP 2

SPEAKER 3w

1K CHM 1/2

w

10% RESISTNR FC5Q23

100 DHM 1 W 10% RESISTNR ECS5a23
BNC SOCKET (F) CONN UG10N94A

TNC SULKHFAD CONN(F)(PANEL)RW311403

FUSF HNLNDFR STR CNANTACT

RURNRER WSHR FAR 2R/K0-0000 / 360-0001

HEX NUT FNR 2A0-0000 / 360-0001

LOCY WSHR LF¥90c023(FMP 3A0-0000/1)
TRANSISTOR 2NS301

INSULATNR XTNR MOUNT WECKFSSFRP TM-|

PAGF 6
02718777

*=KI1T TAC #=STATUS ITEM

EC6232

VENDOR

EC6203

##¥N=FRACTIONAL OQOTY

QUANTITY

666
4.78
3.25
3.08
3'8
3.08
2.00
700
4.00
1.00
1.00

«46

« 09
100
4.00
4,00
2¢76
2.84

17
2.00
2.00
1.00
6.00
1. 00
1.00
2.00
20,00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
?.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1200

N
N
L XX
YN
o
yan

v
AR

L L. 44
N
ray




89-¢

QREVISFD AS F WANCG ILASORATQRIFS, [INC, PAGE 7

/ / ATLL OF MATFRIALLS 0?2/718/77
ACSEMALY PART NUMAER 177 9207 LEGEND
ASSFMRLY DESCRIPTION 5581 NAISY PRINTER(W/FL)(928P1) ¥=KIT TAG W#=STATUS ITEM ##4=FRACTIONAL OTY
PART NUMRFR DESCRIPTINN NUANTI TY
380 3000 IN1200A RECTIFIER e 00
320 S000 130 VOLT VARISTNR V130LA10Q 1.00
410 2005 LINE FILTFR S AMP CNRCNOM &K1 1.00
420 1000 CORD POWER 3 COND ECS5a23 ) 7?00
451 1227 A ADTTNM DANGFLFC(92891)E6R43-116 1.00
451 4457 ARKTLLATCH(92RP] )C6R43-105 1.00
451 4458 BRKT«LATCH(928P1)CAAR43~105 1.00
451 4465 ARKTLPC BN RIGHT(Q28P1)C6843~11R 100
458 0406 GRNDWSTATIC BOTTOM DAN RARRA3-]124 EC63S5F 200
458 0407 GRND ST ROT CNV,L,PTR CHBA3-]25 ECH6355 200
A6?2 008R SPACER 1/4 0D X 1/8 L SMITH 8880 EC5923 18.00
478 0328 C HCATSINK(G2RP1)C6RA3-110 100
600 0000 * WIRE 18 GA HLACK UL ECS5923 « 80 i 14
600 0007 * WIRF 18 GA VIOLFT UL FC5023 «50 yan
600 3000 * WIRF 26 GA SLACK £EC5023 ' 250 LA
600 3002 * WIRF 26 GA RED FC5923 125 yaN
600 3004 * WIRFE 26 GA YELLNW FCSQ23 175 rAN
600 3005 * WIRE 26 GA GREEN ECS5023 125 nan
600 3006 * WIRF 26 GA ALUF FC5022 125 LEL
600 6000 * 14 GA BLACK STRANDED WIRE FC5923 042 LEL
600 6002 * 14 GA RED STRANDEN WIRE EC5Q23 «50 L XL
600 6003 * 14 GA NORANGF STRANDFD WIRFE FC59223 168 yany
600 6004 * 14 GA YFLLOW STRANDED WIRE ECS923 1.68 N
600 6054 * 14 GA GRIN/YEL STRANDED WIRE £C5Q23 1.25 LA L]
600 7003 * 16 GA NDRANGF STRANDFD WIRF ECS5923 75 L1
600 7009 * 16 GA WHITF STRANNDED WIRE FC5023 150 L L
600 9015 * 14 GA TTINNED CNPOER AUS WIRE (UL) EC5923 « 50 o an
605 0012 * TURING #4 CLFAR ECS59223 « 50 uw
605 1004 * CABLE TYE, PAN=TY PLTIM=M FCS5Q23 1000
650 2160 4-40 X 1/2 PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS EC5023 200
650 3160 6-=32 X 1/2 PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS FC5023 200
650 3200 6-372 X 5/8 PAN HD PHL MS €§ EC5923 3.00
650 6120 10-32X3/78 PAN HD PHL MS S§S FC5023 3.00
650 6160 10-32 X 1/2 PAN HN PHL MS SS SEMS €C59023 1,00
650 6162 10-32X1/2 TRUSS HD PHL MS S& 200
651 0405 3716 X 3/8 POP RIVETY ECS5a23 4,00
651 1005 STUD SFLF-CLINCH PEM FHS=—440-A 200
651 1006 STUN SELF CLINCH PEM FHS £37-6 £C5023 12,00
651 1016 PEM STUD FHS-6-32-10 FC5023 2e0N0
651 1027 4-40 X 3/4 PEM STUD FHS 440-12 FCRQ23 19,00
652 0010 4-40 PECM NUT CL<440-2

4.00
' 652 O‘Oi" 10-32 PEM NUT SS5-032-2 ‘ £C5027 « e« 6,00
‘

. " e




/7 7/

PART NUMBER

652
652
652
652
653
653
653
653
6S3
653
653
653
654
654
654
654
654
655
270 0340 1
000
000
210

69-¢

220

DF!!SED AS QOF

0032
2004
3004
6002
0006
2000
2002
3000
3001
3003
6000
6001
1006
1010
1011
1 23R
1256
0205

0001

0011
7243

0154

ASSEMALY PART NUMRER
ASSEMALY DESCRIPTION

000
000
220

350
350
350
376
510
654
654

000
no0o
350

177 92

5581 DAISY ORINTER(W/FL)(928P1)

WA

o7

NG LARODRATORIES, INC.
PILL OF MATFRIALS

LEGEND

DFESCRIPTION
6-32 LOCK-NUT KFEPS 511-061800-00 EC5923
4-40 SMALL PATTFRN HEX NUT SS FCS923
6-32 SM PATTFRN NUT,NAS 671-C6 FC5Q23

10-32 LOCK NUT KEPS #511-101800-50 FEC5923
MICA WASHFR(LARGE)FMR PNWFR XISTOR

NOe 4 FLAT WASHFER FEC5023
NO. 4 INT T LK WASHFR EC5023
ND. 6 FLAT WASHFR

NOe 6 INT 1 LK WASHFR E£C5023
NDe 6 SPLIT LDCK MED WASHFR EC5023
NN, 10 FLAT WASHER FC50n23
NOe 10 INT T LK WASHER EC5023
#6 GROUND LUG ’ FC5023
#10 GROUNN 1LUG FCS50223
3/8" GROAUND LUG HH SMITH 1407

HFYCO STRAIN RELIEF SRSP-a

CLAMP, CABLE 1/?2 INCH £C5023

BUMPER,WHITE #2096Sw
928P1 PRINTFR CHASSIS ASSY(S0 HZ) ECAILD

LABD
LARO

R
R

SUR-SYSTEMS
QUALITY CONTROL

* # 7243 MODULE(M.B,.)(PRELIMINARY)

0001
ont1
3019
ono
000
380
350
350
420
0011
0021
0039
QN12
7243
1194
1193
PWR
0001
0011
207¢a

0001
0011
0404
0405
040%
0056

»

suppP

L ABNDR SUR-SYSTEMS
LASOR QUALTITY CONTROL
50 POS FLAT CABLF B6482-119(928P1)

PAGE 8
0oz2/718/777

*=K1T TAG #=STATUS 1TEM

ES5923A

LABROR SUB-SYSTEMS
LABNR QUALITY CONTROL
S50 PIN FLAT CAALFE SOCKET CONNECTOR
] S0 PIN FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR BOTTOM
C SO0 PIN FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR COVER
S0 COND FLAT CABLE 3M 3365/50
225-21521-110 PC CONN SOLDER TYYPE RF 2261
225-22221-110 SNL TYPE
44 PNS P4CCONN SNLNER TYPE(CINCH)
14 PIN IC SOCKET CAMBION RF 2261
7243 PRINED CIRCUIT ROARD
4 PNS P+.C+.HFADER ASSY AMP 350211-1 ECS869
2 PNS PIN HFEADER ASSY AMP 350209-1 RF 2261

LY CASLE(928P1)C6482-118 ECS923
LARNR SUUR-SYSTEMS

LAROR QUALTITY CONTROL

14 POS(F)ICONN WITH HOND

#2#=FRACTIONAL QTY

QUANTITY

3.00
9,00
25.00
1.00
1.00
11.00
11.00
200
1800
200
4,00
6.00
3.00
11,00
200
1.00
100
4,00
«50
791
1.58
100
36

e 07
1.00
oll1
«02
100
100
100
200
4,00
6000
3.00
1.00
1,00
100
200
1.00
119
e 24
100

e
LR L
Ry

N
AN

L R4
ans

n
LA L)




0L-¢€

REVISFD AS 0F
/ /7

ASSEMALY PART NUMBRER
ASSEMALY DESCRIPTINN

PART NUMREQ

600
600
600
600
500
600
600
600
605
654
654
654
220 1066
000
000
600
605
654
654
220 1102
00
020
609
. 6C<
300 3049
300 3070
300 2006
300 *010
300 902.
300 9022
310 000K
320 0300
325 0021
331 3010
332 2010
350 1036
350 207e
360 0001
3A0 9000
360 9002
360 9003

’ 375 1048

WANG LARNPATORIFS, INC, PAGE
BILL OF MATERIALS 02718777
177 9207 LEGEND
5581 NAISY PRINTER(W/FL)(Q2RP]) *=KIT TAG

DESCRIPTICON

0003 * WIRF 18 GA NRANGE UL

0no7 * WIRC 18 GA VIOLFT UL

6000 14 GA BLACK STRANDED WwIQE

6002 * 18 GA RPED STRANDED WIRE

6003 14 GA ORANGE STRANDFD WIRF

6009 14 GA WHITE STRANDZED WIRF

7003 16 GA DRPANGE STRANDFD WIRFE

7000 16 CA WHITE STRANDED WIRE

0104 TUBING 1/2 BLACK

onaz SOCKET CONTACT SOLDER TYPE

1163 R = SOCKET 20~14 GA(RFEL)AMD £1117-4

1105 4 PNS SNCKET HOUS ING AMP |—480424-0
FAN CABLE ,,LPD B64R2-78 FCc5985

0001 LABOR SUB-SYSTE MS

0011 LAROR QUALITY CONTROL

000~ WIRE 18 GA BLUE UL

0012 TURING #4 CLEAR

114¢ SOCKET HOUSING 1-480318-0

1162 R SOCKET 20-14 GA(REEL)AMP 6111 7-4
POSS WIRE/ZLUG ASY(28P1 SOHZ)DHKA4BP 12

0001 LABNR SUR-SYSTEMS

0011 LABNR OUALITY COANTRAL

6000 14 GA BLACK STRANDED WIRE

1163 R SOCKET 20-14 GA(REEL)AMP A1117-4
77000 UF 1SV FLECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR
53000 UF 25V ELECTROLYTIC CAP
CAP CLAMP 2 1/2 INCH 3 LUG EC5923
CAP BOOT FOR 300-3042 £C5023
CAP CLAMP C TYPE 2 INCH 2 LUGWOFF74
CAP CLAMP 2 1/1A INCH 3 LUG
6 TFRIVMINAL STRIP ECsags
SPEAKFR 3" RECTANGULAR FILMOR TS=27
NN—IFF ROCKFR Sw SPNT TR20] TW—R
1K DHM 1/2 w 10%¥ RESISTOR £Cs5023
100 OHM 1| W 10X RESISTOR ECs5¢©23
BNC SONCKET (F) CONN UG1094A
TNC BULKHEAD CONN(F)(PANEL)SW311403
FUSE HOLDER STR CONTACT
RURRER WSHR FNR 3A0-0000 / 360-0001
HEX NUT FOR 360-0000 / 360-0001
LNCK WSHR LF#005023(FOR 3A0-0000/1)

LI )

TRANSISTOR 2NS301) ‘

#=STATUS 1TEM

EC&232
EC6232

EC6232

EC6232
ECK232

ECS402

PHH=FRACTIONAL OTY

QUANTITY

63

63
Ae66
.25
3.08
3625
3.08
200
700
4,00
100
1.00

22

04
4,48
200
1.00
200
2.00

« 08

«02
1¢33
100
1.00
2.00
200
1.00
100
100
100
100
1.00
200
100
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
.‘ .oo

naw
L1
oy
yaw
oy
pay
Yan
N

yan
L L L4
ann

naw
ey
AN




TL-¢

LS o
\ \

R"Sf‘.') A< NF WANG ILLAAORATORIFS, INC,

/7 7/

RILL OF MATERTALS

ASSEMALY PART NUMRER 177 9207
ASSEMALY DFSCRIPTION SSP1 DAISY PRINTER(W/EL ) (92RP1)

PART NUMBER

37s
380
3A0
410
a10
420
451
451
as1
as51
as 1
as1
as8
458
452
478
60N
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
605
605
605
650
650
650
AS0
650
A5 0
651
651

DESCRIPTINN
QQC1la INSULATOR XTOR MOUNT WECKFSSFR Twm-1
3000 IN1200A RECTIFIFR
5001 250 VOLT VARISTOR V250LA20
0100 R MMC S5R39-1 XFMR(50 HZ)CS068-109
2005 LINE FILTER S AMP CORCOM G5K1
1000 CORD POWER 3 CNND
1227 A BNTTOM PAN,ELFC(928P1)EABA3-116
4487 BRKTsLATCH(928P1)C6R43-105
4458 ARKT+LATCH(928BP1)C6R43-105
4461 BRKTFAN(928P1)C6843~112
4463 * BRKT. TRANSFORMER(928P1)C6843-114
4465 BRKT.PC BN RIGHT(928P1)C6843-118
0406 GRND,STATIC BOTTOM PAN R6843-124
0407 GRND,.ST BOT COV,PTR C6B43-125
ooas SPACER 174 ND X 1/8 L SMITH B8R0
032A C HEATSINK(Q2RP1)C6843-110
0on0o * WIRF 18 GA RLACK UL
0007 * WIRY 18 GA VIOLFET UL
3000 * WIRF 26 CA RLACK
3002 * WIRF 26 GA PRED
3004 * WIRFE 26 GA YFLLNW
3005 * WIRE 26 GA GREEN
3006 * WIRF 26 GA 8LUE
6000 * 14 GA BLACK STRANDEN WIRE
6002 * 14 GA RFD STRANDED WIRE
6007 * 14 GA ORANGE STRANDED WIRE
6004 * 14 GA YELLNW STRANDFD WIRE
6054 * 14 GA GRN/YEZL STRANDFD ‘WIRE
7003 * 16 GA ORANGF STRANDFD WIRE
700¢< * 16 GA WHITE STRANDED WIRE
9015 * 14 GA TINNED COPPER BUS WIRF (UL)
0012 * TUBING #4 CLEAR
notrs * #3 CLEAR TURING
1004 * CARLE TYE, PAN=TY PLTIM-M
2160 4-40 X 1/2 PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS
3160 6-32 X 1/2 PAN HD PHL MS SS SFMS
3200 6-32 X S5/8 PAN HD PHL MS §§
6120 10-32%3/8 PAN HD PHL MS SS§
h160 16-32 X 1/2 PAN HN PHL MS SS SEMS
6162 10-32%1 /2 TRUSS HD PHL MS S<
oans 3716 X /R DN DIVFT
1005 STUN SELF -CLINCH PEM FHS-440-¢

P AGF 10

LEGEND
*=K]T TAG

£5923A

FC5923

VENDQOR

EC6355
EC6 355
ECS5923

EC5923
FC5923
FEC5923
EC5923
FEC5923
£C5923
EC5923
FC5023
£C5923
EC5923
F£C5923
EC5923
ECKo23
FC5023
FC5@~23
EC59223
FECS50RS
FC5023
EC5023
EC54023
FCan23
EC5023
ECS59Q23

FCS5@23

02/718/77

#=STATUS ITEM

#H#N=FRACTIONAL OTY

QUANTITY

1,00
6600
100
1.00
100
2400
1.00
1.00
1.00
1,00
4000
1.00
200
200
18,00
1.00
o« &0
¢« 50
2e50
125
1.75
1e2%
125
°42
«50
1.68
168
125
75
.50
«50
«50
1.00
10.00
200
3.00
3.00
1.00
2¢00
400
200

yon
ny
Y au
L X2
L X24
Ly 24
yun
N
»an
aw
naw
L& 1
yon
v
aan
L &.44




REVISED AS (OF WANG LARORATNRIFES, INCe PACE 11

/ / QTLL OF MATERIALS 02/18/777
ACSTMLY DPART NUMBER 177 Q207 LEGEND

ACSEUMRLY DIFSCRAIPTICON SRH1 DAISY PRINTEI/(N/TL)I(O28P1) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITEM ##P=FRACTIONAL QTY

PART NUMBFR NESCRIPTINN QUANTI TY

51 1N0A STUN SELF CILINCH PEM FHS 6372-5K FCRQ23 19,00

651 1016 PEM STUD FHS=-A=-322-10 EC5023 2?00

651 1027 4-40 X 3/4 PEM STIID FHS 440-12 F(C5023 19,00

6520010 4-40 PEM NUT CLSA440-2 4.00

652 0017 10-32 PEM NUT $S=-032-2 ECS5923 600

652 003? 6-32 LOCK-NUT KEPS 311-061800~-00 FC5Q23 3,00

652 2004 4-40 SMALL OATTFRN HEX NUT SS FC5023 9.00

652 3IN0A A-32 SM PATTERN NUTNAS 671-C6 ECS5985 2700

652 6007 10-32 LNCK NUT KERPS #%11-101800~-%0 FC59Q23 100

653 000F MICA WASHFR(LARGE)FOR PNWFR XISTOR 100

653 2000 NOe 4 FLAT WASHFR FC5023 11.00

653 2007 NfNe 4 INT T LL< WASHFR =C5022 11,00

653 3000 NN, 6 FLAT WASHFR 200

653 3001 NNe 6 INT T LK WASHER ECS98S 2000

653 3003 NNe 6 SOLIT LNCK MEN WASHFR FC5023 200

? 653 6000 NOe 10 FLAT WASHER EC5023 4,00

3 653 6001 NOe 10 INT T ILK WASHER EC5023 600

AS4 0048 Q FASTON TERMINAL RCED AMP 425Q9-4 FCs5o085 200

654 1006 #¥6 GROUND LUG FC5Q23 3.00

654 1010 #10 GROUND LUG EC5923 11.00

54 1011 378" GROUND LUG HY SMITH 1497 200

AS54 1163 R SOCKET 20-14 GA(RFCFL)YAMP A1117-4 £Csa8s 200

654 1195 4 PNS SNCKET HOUSING AMP 1-480424-0 FECS°985 100

654 1238 HEYCO STRAIN RELIFF SRS5P—-4§ 100

654 1256 CLAMP, CARBLF 1/2 INCH FC5023 100

655 0205 RUMPER 4WHITF #209KSW s 4,00

271 1127 PRINTFR KFYROARD ASSY AR41-14 ECAR?29F 100

452 1053 C BEARING PLATS(55R1/928P1)R6R43~115 1.00

550 0005 SM WHT KFY ©TFM 100

550 0006 S SM GRN KFY CAP 700

550 0013 KEY RFTAINEP 85000-32 7.00

550 0068 KFY STFM,SMALL LIGHTED R6P16-14 600

550 0740 NO 40 INSFRT GROURP (O2BP1)R6R43-10F 100

AS54 17200 GROMMET 1 /41D FNR 3/8HOLF 1/80PNL Se00

279 07247 FAN ASSIFMRLY(O2H8P1)CAHB4—1 ] FCSo14 100
09272 0001 LAROR SIIB=-SYSTEMS « 09 NN
00N 0N LARNR QUALTITY CONTROL e 0? L XX

400 1008 FAN(NN GUARN)IHOWARD 3I-90-R221 1.00

451 445K PHRKTWFAN(C22P]1)CHE43—-112 100
ADS 0012 * TURING #4848 CLLFAR ¢« S0 yay

650 A12N 10=232X3/28 DAN HND PHL NS §€ 200

. 653 600 , MNe 10 INT T LK WASHER ‘ p 200




€L-€

¢ . "o [ N ¢
’ ‘ ) ) i

REVISFD AS 0OF WANG LLARORAT(IPIES, INC. PACGF 12
/ / AL 0OF MATFRIALS 0271R/77

ASSEMALY PART NUMRER 177 ©207 LEGFND
AGSEMBLY DFSCRIPTION SG81 NAISY PRINTER(W/FIL)(Q28P1) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS TITEM ###=FRACTIONAL OQTY
PART NUMBER NESCRIPTINN QUANTITY

654 1147 PIN HOUSING 1-480319-0 1.00

654 1164 R % PIN TFRM 20-14 GA(RFEEL)AMP A111R-4 2.00

654 1251 CLAMP, CABLE 3/16 INCH 1.00
RA0 1025 SA 2-1/2 AMP FUSE SLO 8LO 1.00
450 0061 WANG TAC (RLANK) €C5300-1049 100
451 2150 COVFRPROTECTIVF FLFC(Q28P1)6RAR120 ECS041 1.00
ne2 2338 A FINISH PLATE(92RP1/P2)D6843-100 1.00
452 2570 CLAMPFINISH PLATF(028L]1)R6L43-104 S5.00
452 3516 CARLE SHIFLD.POLYMFR BS5776-2066 ECS906& 3.00
45R 0403 GRND +ST PTR TOP COV LeH.CHAB43~-176 EC6355 100
458 0404 GRND +ST PTR TOP COV R.H.CHAB843-123 FC6355 1.00
4A1 0107 NUT PLATE ,LH(928P1)CABA3-106 100
an1 010R NUT PLATE sRH(Q2RP1) 1.00
4n1 3272 STUDWLATCH(928P1)BAR43-107 4,00
4A2 0265 SPACFR,PC 80OARD(E/F)CHB15-13 6000
402 0277 SPACER,1/74 HEX 6-32X11/16 SM#BA39 ECS590A 2.00
615 0380 FISHPAPFR ,DIARLN PRTR.AN,R6R43-119 FCSANG 1,00
650 3080 6-32 X 174 PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS EChPQ6 1.00
650 3A40 =32 ¥ 2 PAN HD PH. MS SS§ EC6111 2.00
650 4133 8-32 X R/8 FLANGFE WHIZ-LOCK MS ZINC FC6111 200
AS1 0223 "se CLIP (C2181-025-4) FECA35% 2.00
652 4000 8-32 HFY NUT SS FC6t111 3.00
~53 4001 NOe. 8 INT T LK WASHFR FC6111 3.00
7725 0054 * # HYTYPE PRINTER 11 NTASLQO 1355wP 1.00
775 0NS4 D1 % FRICTINN PLATEN 2407S% 1.00
725 0NS4 R % CLOTH RIBARNON BLACK 24150 100
7?5 0054 T1 x% FORMS TRACTOR 24345 1.00
725 0054 w6 *x PRINT WHEFL PJCA 10 #38310 AUTFENC 1.00
775 0NS4 W7 % PRINT WHEFL VINTAGF 12 #3AR302 AUTENC 1.00

A okoR K AR K KoK o ok oo ok sk skl oK ok ol ok ok ok o o koo ok ok oK R ok ook ok oo sk ok ok ok ok o8 ok ok ok Aok o oo ok kol oo ok ok ok ok ok ok ol ok ol KR ok o ok o o o ok o ok oK R K
ot g Aok R RO OROR Rtk kR R oK S K KoK KoK ol R ok ook oK Kok ok Bk ek ook ok B ok ok oK Kok o ok ok oK AR oK R ok K K oK R R KK o KK K o ool ok o o ok ok ok ok oK ok




vL-¢

REVISED AS OF WANG LARAORATORIES, INC, PAGS 1

/ / RILL NF MATERIALS o2/718/777
ASSEMSLY PART NUMAFNR 177 Q210 LEGEND
ASSFEFMRLY DESCRIPTION 10 MEG DISK DRIVE(928N) *=KIT TAG #=STATUS ITFM ###=FRACTIONAL QTY
PALT NUMARFR NESCRIPTINN QUANTITY
220 ni108 3 DISK CABLFE ASSY (928N )NDKAB2-13AR 1.00
000 0001 LLARMR SU3-SYSTEMS 107 L AL
000 0011 LARNOR OQUALITY CONTRNL 21 - AaN
210 7185 * 7185 MODULE (PRELJM 928N0) FC6 309 1.00
300 4022 15 UF 20V 10X TANT CAPACITOR (R) 2.00
330 2010 R x 100 NHM 1/4W 10% —-R RFSISTNR 19.00
350 0401 R 36 PIN FLAT CABLE CONN BQTTOM 3378 2?00
350 2057 S0 PIN CONN BLOCK WIN# MRACS50S 100
462 0200 174 RD X 1/2"L #4 SPCR RICHCO SS4-4 4,00
510 718% 7185 PRINTEN CIRCUIT ROARD 100
650 2283 4-40 X 7/R FILLISTER HD SS 400
652 2001 440 HFX MUT NYLON 4.00
654 1162 SOCKFT PIN SOLDER WINCHESTER R125 S50.00
350 0401 R 3A PIN FLAT CABLF CONN RDTTOM 3378 2.00
350 0401 C 36 PIN FLAY CARLE CNNN COVER 3378 4000
350 2057 Hw HARDWARE FNR 3I50-2057 WIN#JTCE0S 1.00
420 0043 36 COND FLAT CARLF 3IM 3405 12.00
510 6587 # 65R7 PRINTED CIRCUIT ROARD 200
605 0133 CABLE JACKE T FLAT 3w 5.66 L AL
660 0026 TAPF o COPPER FOIL 3 1/4"w #118) 1132 you
725 0056 MODEL 44R 10 MEG DISK DRIVE(NIARLO) 1.00

A KR ok ok R KR R R R Kk R K K Rk o R K K A o o o o oK ok R o kol o ook ok oo o o Rk o ok ok ok ks kR oo o ok R R R B Rk
RAR A AR AR KRR KRR OK K ORARK AOK AKOK KR AR KORA R KR K K R K OR KO A Ko K o o ok R ok o ok ok R ok R o R




MODEL 5590-3

ASSEMALY PART NUMBER 279 8011
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION 928W STAND(928S1)

PART NUMBER DFSCRIPTION

000 0011 LABNOR QUALITY CONTROL

000 0020 LABOR PREP ARFA

220 1051 PN30 WIRE & LUG ASSY D6482-12

220 1052 P031 WIRE €& LUG ASSY D6482-12

220 1059 P0O37 WIRE £ LUG ASSY D6482-12

220 1063 P039 WIRE & LUG ASSY D6482-12

220 1093 PNDWER CNRD ASSY T-7 R6482-108

325 0021 ON-OFF ROCKER SW SPDT TR201 Tw-BH
360 000S FUSE HOLDFR LITTLEFUSE #341001AL
360 1100 10 AMP FUSE 250V

451 0127 ¥ TASLE TOP(30X32)WHT(928S1)E6846-100
451 0203 ¥ 2790 LFG SUPPORT (UPPER) R6422-102
451 0204 # 2290 LEG SUPPORT (LOWER) B6422-103
451 0228 # LEG.VERTICAL C6643-113

451 1218 ¥ BOTTOM PANPOWER(FS-1B)D6645-101
451 2128 # CNVER.PNWFR PAN(FS—-1B)C6645-102
451 2140 # COVER,POWER SWITCH(92RBS1)C6645~-107

451 3630 DRESS PANEL sREAR(92RS1)D6846-109 FCS968

451 3836 ¥ PANEL END SMALL LFEFT D6643-102

451 3837 # PANEL END SMALL RIGHT D6643-102

451 3845 # PANFL MODFSTY(FS-1B)D6645-103

650 4169 8-32 X 1/2 TRUSS HD PHIL PARK SCREW ECS5968
650 6162 10-32%x1/2 TRUSS HD PHL MS SS

650 6A01 SCRs10-32 X 1 7/8 RND HD PHL MS SS

650 9007 5/16=18 X 1 1/?2 HEX HD STOVE BOLY

650 9012 1/74-20 X 374 FLANGE WHIZ LOCK MS

652 0032 6-32 LOCK-NUT KFPS S11-061800-00

652 0068 B8-32 PEM NUT CLS 832-] ECS5968
652 3000 6-32 HF X NUT SS

653 3003 NOe 6 SPLIT LOCK MED WASHER

653 6000 NOe 10 FLAT WASHER

653 6001 NOe 310 INT T LK WASHER

653 6008 5/16 SPLIT LOCK WASHFR

654 0064 AeCoeCONVLOUTLET (SCRFW TERM)F#2538.9

654 1214 GROMMET .+ HEYCO 6P3-4 (70,80.F

654 1226 HEYCO GROMMET #7P-2

654 1274 CABLE CLAMP ADH.BACK DKLSP 021-0375

655 0010 CASTER GLIDE 1/4-20 CG293LD7746

3-75

QUANTITY

51
2455
3.00
300
3.00
1,00
1.00
100
1,00
100
100
200
2.00
200
100
100
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
100
4,00
9,00
6,00
8.00
12,00
6.00
4,00
2000
2000
6.00
1500
8.00
4.00
1.00
200
2.00
4,00




PART NUMBER

000 0011
000 0020
220 1051
220 1052
220 1059
220 1063
220 1064
325 o0n21
360 0005
360 1100
451 0128
a4%51 0203
451 0204
a51 0228
451 1222
451 1223
451 1941
451 2117
451 291~A8
as51 2919
451 2921
451 307s
451 3629
451 3848
451 3850
a51 3R”S1
451 3853
451 4452
452 3532
452 3533
461 3180
462 0271
462 0272
650 2083
650 3120
650 4120
650 4169
650 6127
650 6162
650 6247
650 6400
650 6560

MODEL 5590-2 (PG. 1)

ASSEMBLY PART NUMRER 279 8012

ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION

L 3 L R BR B R BE

L B B IR 3

DFESCRIPTINN

LARQOR QUALTTY CONTROL

LABOR PRFP ARFA

PO30 WIRE € LUG ASSY D6482-12

P031 WIRE € LUG ASSY D6482-12

P037 WIRE £ LUG ASSY N64B2-12

P039 WIRE €& LUG ASSY D64B2~-12

POWER CORD ASSY (T7-6)(FS-2)R6482~77
ON-OFF ROCKER SW SPDT TA201 Tw-B
FUSE HOLDER LITTLEFUSE #34100 1AL

10 AMP FUSE 250V

TABLE TOP(30X45)(WHT)92RS2 F6846200
2290 LFG SUPPORT (UPPER) HKA22-102
2290 LEG SUPPORTY (LOWER) B6422-103
LEGsVERTICAL C6643-113

BNTTOM PAN(FS2B)DAA43-125

BOTTOM PAN,POWER(FS?2P)D6643-124
SLIDEWACCURIDF C307-18LR
COVER,POWFR PAN B6K43-10S

DRAWER SHFLL ASSY(S?)F6846-26
DRAWER WELDMT ASSY(S2)D6RAE-252
SHELF 4CHASSIS SLIDE(928S2)EARA6-263
ORAWER FRONT(92852)C6482-256

PANEL sRFAR(Q28S2)DAABEEK-265

PANEL +FND SM LEFT(FS28)D6643-127
PANEL »BOX SIDE(FS2R)D6K643-121

PANEL +STDE WELDMT(FS2B8)F6643-120
PANEL sMNDESTY(RH) (FS28)N6KA3—123%
BRKT yMOUNTING SHELL (92852)Ch846-255
SHIFLN, SWITCH B66K43-112
GUARDSWITCH(OUTFR CAH.)B6650-108
1222ST STOP PIN R6620-44
SHIM(SPCR)SIDE(FS28)CHh643-126
SHIM(SPCR)IANDTTOM(FS?R)IR6643-127
4-40 X 174 PAN HD PHL MS BK QX

6-32 %X 2/P PAN HD PHL MS SS SEMS
8~32 X 3/8 PAN HD PHL MS SS SFMS
8-32 X 1/2 TRUSS HD PHIL DARK SCREW
SCR,y10-32 ¥ 3/8 FLAT HD PHL SS
10-32X1/2 TRUSS HD PHL MS SS

10-32 X 3/4 TRUSS HD PHL BLACK PARK
DISC 10-32 X 1 1/4 PAN HD PHL MsS
10-32 X 1 3/4 PAN HD PHIL MS

3-76

Q28M1/M2/W2 STAND(928S2)

EC5069

EC5969

EC5969

QUANTITY

58
288
300
300
3,00
1.00
1.00
100
1.00
1.00
1.00
200
200
2000
1.00
1.00
200
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100
1.00
100
100
100
100
200
1. 00
1.00
200
1.00
1.00
200
200

1200
200
800

13.00

11.00
200
600

4

-




.

v

PART NUMBER

650
, 650
650
650
651
652
652
652
652
652
653
653
653
653
653
654
654
654
654
654
655
655
655
655

9007
9012
9013
9039
0401
0029
0068
0069
2000
3000
2002
3003
6000
6001
500 A
0064
1203
1214
1247
1274
0010
0123
0226
0240 M

MODEL 5590-2 (PG. 2)

ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER 279 8012
ASSEMBL r DESCRIPTION Q2BM1/M2/W2 STAND(928S2)

DFSCRIPTION

5/16-18 X 1 1/72 HEX HD STOVE ROLY

1/74-20 %X 3/74 FLANGE WHIZ LOCK MS

1/74-20X 1/2 FLANGE WHIZ-LNCK MS ZNC

WING SCREW 1/4-20 X 1 1/8

RIVET,PNP 1/8 X 3716 ADA2ABS

8-32 LOCK~-NUT KEPS 511-081800-50

8-32 PEM NUT CLS 832-1 ECS5969
10=-32 CAP NUT DELRINSSEFLF LNOCKING EC5969
4-40 HEX NUT SS

6-32 HEX NUT SS

NDe 4 INT T LK WASHER

MOe 6 SPLIT LOCK MED WASHER

NOes 10 FLAT WASMER

NOe 10 INT T LK WASHER

5716 SPLIT LOCK WASHER

AcCoeCONVSNUTLET (SCRFW TERM)F#2538.9
GROMMEY 1/2 1IN FOR 5/8 HOLE

GRNMMET s, HEYCN 6P3-4 (70+80,F
GROMMET 2 1/2"ID FOR 3"HOLE FCS931
CASLE CLAMP ADH.BRACK DKLSP 021-0375

CASTER GLIDF 1/4-20 CG293LD7746

DRAWER HANDLE(1222ST)(EXTR)B6620-37
DRAWER ROLLER .88 DIA STEVENSON #15
CAP,STNP(MONIFIED 928S2)BABA6-264

3-77

QUANTI TY

.00
3.00
18.00
1.00
8000
12,00
200
200
3.00
200
3,00
200
6000
30,00
8,00
4,400
100
200
1.00
100
44900
1.00
4,00
1.00




MODEL 5590-4

ASSEMBLY PART NUMRBER 279 8013
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION 928P1/P2 STAND(92R8S3)

PART NUMBFER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

000 0011 LABODR QUALITY CONTROL «30 .
000 0020 LABOR PREP AREA 150 .
a51 0129 TABLE TOP(26X30)928S3 EAB846-300 1.00 ‘
451 0203 # 2290 LEG SUPPNRT (UPPER) R6422-102 200 )
451 0204 # 272790 LEG SUPPORT (LOWER) R6422-i03 200

451 0228 # LFG,VFRTICAL C6643-113 2400

451 1940 CHANNEL -SUPPQORT (928S3)D6846~301 200

451 3855 PANEL +MODFSTY (928S3)D6846~-303 1.00

452 2571 STIFFENERLLFG VELDMT(92853)068A6302’ ieU0

458 0117 702 PAPER RACK DS5776-356 EC597S 100

458 0343 RACK PAPER(QUTPUT JD6636~-811 ECSQ7S 1,00

458 0368 SUPPQORT 4LNWER(RACK 0OP)(S3)D68B46-304 100

650 6400 DISC 10~-32 X 1 1/4 PAN HD PHL MS 8400

650 6560 10=32 X 1 374 PAN HD PHIL MS 6.+ 00

650 9007 5/716=-1R X 1 1/2 HEX HD STOVE BOLT 8 .00

650 9035 1/4-20X1/2 ALLEN HEAD CAP SCREW 4,00

653 0034 WASHER HLK S/8 0D 11732 1D 1716 THK 4,00

653 6000 NOe 10 FLAT WASHFR . 14.00

653 6001 NOe 10 INT T LXK WASHFR 14,00

653 6008 5716 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 8¢ 00

654 1201 GROMMET 1/4 ID FOR 3/8 HOLF 200

655 0010 CASTER GLIDE 1/4-20 CG293LD7746 4,00

655 0228 BUMPER, PAPER RACK GREENE #6202 ECS5907S5 200

655 0239 BUMPER.BLACK GRFENE #308 2400

3-78




MODEL 5590-6

ASSEMBLY PART NUMRER 279 8016

‘ ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION 928 STORAGE/WORK TARLE(928S6)

PART NUMBER DFSCRIPTINN QUANTITY
b

000 0011 L ARBDR QUALITY CONTROL « 30
000 0020 LABQOR PREP ARFA 150
451 0029 STORAGE TABLE(BOX)(928S6)F6846-601 1.00
. 451 0130 TABLE TOP STORAGE TABLE(S6)E6846600 1.00
" as51 0233 LOWER LFG SUPPORT(928S6)C6846-602 2.00
© as1 1931 1272ST DRAWER & GUIDE RAIL D6620-48 3,00
451 1932 1222ST FILE SUPPORT RAIL C6620-4S 1.00
451 1933 1222ST CABINFT GUIDE RAIL C6620-49 6.00
451 3069 # 1222ST DRAWFR FRONT (LARGE JD6620—-4 1 1.00
451 3070 # 1222ST DRAWER FRONT (SMALL)D6620-42 2.00
452 2137 1222ST FILE SUPPORT PLATE C6620-46 1.00
452 2550 STIFFENER,DRAWER FRONT B6620-69 3.00
462 0227 1222ST LEG SPACFR B£620-65 4.00
650 4170 8-32 X 1/2 ROUND HFEAD WOOD SCREW 2.00
650 6121 10-32x3/8 TRUSS HD Pifi. MS SS 4 .00
| 650 6321 10-32 X 1 PAN HD PHL MY 4,00
650 6400 DISC 10-32 X 1 1/4 PAN HIX PHL MS 6400
650 9007 5/16-18 X 1 1/2 HEX HD STOVE ROLT 4,00
650 9024 5/16-18 X 3/4 HEX HD BOLT CAD PLTY 4.00
651 0401 RIVET,POP 1/8 X 3/16 AD42ABS 24.00
653 6001 NOe. 10 INT T LK WASHER 4.00
‘ 653 6011 S/16 INT T LK WASHER STEEL ZINC P1 8.00
655 0010 CASTER GLIDE 1/4-20 CG293LD7746 4,00
655 0123 DRAWER HANDLE(12”?2ST) (EXTR)B6620-37 4e -0
655 0226 DRAWER RMLLER .88 DIA STEVENSON #15 12. 90
660 0533 PAD,FOAM 1/8 X 3/8 X 1/2 B6620-70 12.00

3-79




ASSEMSLY PART NUMHFR 279 8017
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION 928 CONSOLE EXTENSIDN(928S57)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

451 0131 TARLE TOP.WEDGE(928S7)EAB846-702 1.00

451 0203 # 2290 LEG SUPPAORT (UPPFR) B6422-102 1.00 A
451 0204 # 2290 LEG SUPPORT (LOWER) R6422-103 1.00

451 022rR # LEGyVERTICAL C6643-113 1.00

451 1942 WEDGE SUPPORT(928S7)F6846-T701 1.00

451 4491 BRACKET yWEDGE (92RS7)E6846~703 2.00

650 6240 10-32X3/4 PAN HD PHL MS SS 4,00 ‘.
650 6560 10-32 X 1 374 PAN HD PHIL MS 3.00 .
650 9007 5/16-18 X 1 1/2 HEX HD STOVE BOLT 4,00

650 9034 1/74-20 X 3/R BTN HD CAP SCREW BK 0OX 2000

653 6000 NOe. 10 FLAT WASHER 7.00

653 6001 NOe 10 INT T 1K WASHER 7.00

653 6008 5716 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 4.00

ASSEMBLY PART NUMRBER 279 8018

ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTINN 978D DISK TOP (448) .
PART NUMBER PESCRIPTION QUANTITY
451 0132 TARLE TOPLHINGED E6846-500 1.00
451 2110 # COVER(FS-3)D6AA0~-10A 1.00
451 2120 # MAIN COVER(FS-3)E6640-111 1.00
458 0320 SPRING STOP(FS-3)B6640-107 2.00
458 0321 COUNTERWE IGHT ARM(FS-3)C6640-109 2.00
461 0058 702 NUT OLATE OHIO TP1716 ZINC PL 2,00
461 3122 730 GUIDE PFEG B6472-28 6400
461 3226 COUNTERWE IGHT (FS—3)B6640~108 2.00
465 0821 HINGE(FS=-3)Ch680~105 1.00
478 0177 1220 MOUNTING PEG B6106-125 6.00
650 2082 4-40X1/4 FL HD PHL MS PARKERIZE 4,00
650 6124 10-32%X3/8 PAN HD PHL MS PARKERIZE 10.00
650 6161 10-32X1/2 FL HD PHL MS SS 2.00 -
650 6321 10-32 X 1 PAN HD PHL MS 11.00
650 903% 1/4-20%X1/2 ALLEN HEAD CAP SCREW 4.00 :
653 6001 NNe 10 INT T LK WASHER 15.00 )
653 6000 1/4 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER 4.00 .
660 0530 5/8 DIA HOOK PAD 2.00
660 0531 S/8 NIA LOOP PAD 2.00

3-80




PART NUMBER

000
000
451
451
451
451
451
451
650
650
650
650
651
653
653
654
654
655
660
660

onti1
0020
0206
0207
0226
0227
2085
3860
6124
9007
9N13
Q030
0405
6000
6011
1233
1239
0010
0020
0078

ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER 279 8019
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION 928D STAND

L 3

DESCRIPTION

LARNR QUALTITY CONTROL

LABOR PREP ARFA

730 LEG SUPPORT CHANL LEFT B6472-33
730 LEG SUPPORT CHANL RGHT B6472-34
LFG.(VFRTICAL)AK4T2-64
LEG,(BOTTOM)IB64 7265

730 BNTTYOM PAN D6472-13

PANEL sMODESTY D68B45-103

10-32%x3/8 PAN HD PHL MS PARKERIZE
§/16-18 X 1 1/2 HEX HD STOVE AOLT
1/74-20% 1/2 FLANGF WHIZ-LOCK MS ZNC
5/16-18 X 3/4 ALLFN CAP SCREW

3716 X 3/78 POP RIVET

NQOe 10 FLAT WASHER

5/16 INT T LK WASHER STEEL ZINC P1
GROM.5/16 ID 7/16 HOLE A.l1.#2538
GROMMET 1/2 ID FOR 5/8 HOLE GRN#330
CASTER GLIDF 1/4-20 CG293LD7746

1 172" PROTECTIVE TAPE 3IM 341

1716 TH X 1 1/2 W NFOPRN (NON ADH)

3-81

QUANTITY

17

83
100
1,00
2. 00
200
100
2400
6.00
4,400
4,00
4,00
10.00
10.00
8.00
2000
4,00
4,00
6000
3.00




SECTION
4

SCHEMATIC AND

CABLE '
ASSEMBLY
DRAWINGS




THE SCHEMATICS, WHEN AVAILABLE, ARE ON THE LAST FICKE IN THIS SET.




SECTION
S
ELECTRONIC
CHANGE NOTICES




SECTION 5
ELECTRONIC CHANGE NOTICES

5.1 INTRODUCTION

Section 5 is dedicated to 928 Electronic Change Notices (ECNs).
Because of ongoing changes to 928 Systems for updating and reliability
purposes, it has been decided that Section 5 will be arranged for peri-
odic updates. These updates will be sent to each and every area that
has been issued a copy of the Preliminary 928 Volume II Manual. These
wdates will be in the form of an addendum that can be inserted by page
mmbers that will maintain the present arrangement of ascending ECN
mmbers that can be easily located by the user. Table 1 contains a
complete listing of ECNs and the PCBs affected. Table 1 page will
change each time the ECN listing is updated.

5.2 " INFORMATION ONLY" and "TO BE EXECUTED" ECNS

The ECNs included in this volume are republished from previous
documents, ISN #127, WPNL #3, #11, and supplemented with the latest
BCNs. The details of each ECN discussed fall into one of two cate-
gories "INFORMATION ONLY" and "TO BE EXECUTED".

5-1




REVISION O
MARCH, 1977
TABLE 5-1

928 ECN LISTING WITH ELECTRONIC REVISION LEVELS

’ KB # INFORMATION ONLY TO BE EXECUTED
MASTER CPU
. 7201 5947, 6228 6535
. 7202 5948 [1], 6068 [2]
L 2 i Ly e
| oo b, sane Gl sowe G
7205 (2] 6330 (2] 6128
7206 5775 5849
7214 6413
7214-1 6413
Master Chassis, Elec- 6361
tronic
WORK STATION
® 7067 5876 (also used in 2200F)
Al

7226 5836

7225 5845 (1], 5859 5873
6067 [4], 6067A [5], 6336

7227

6279

7228

7229

DAISY PRINTER

BEBReEE bEEE

, 7243

. 7246

) 7247
7248 5867 [1], 5938 [2], 5946
7249 5866

. Chassis, Printer 5941

5-3




5.3 '"'INFORMATION ONLY" ECNS

The following text describes all important '"INFORMATION ONLY" ECN's

. o pc boards in the 928 System Work Station, Master, and Printer to date.
HCN: PCB # DESCRIPTION:
[}
5775 7206 Substitution of zeners with better tolerance

specification (Master unit requires 2% toler-

ance).

Delete: Two 380-2047 (1N750A, 4.7V zener)
Add: Two 380-2048 (1N5250B, 4.7V, 1/2 W zener)

Delete: One 380-2110 (1N4741, 11V, 1 W zener)
Add: One 380-2111 (1N5241B, 11V, 1/2 W zener)

See pc board figures on '"TO BE EXECUTED"
ECN 5849.

® 5947 7201 Change PROM IC from 378-2029 R2 to 378-2029 R3.
This PROM must be used with Software 7.0 or above.
ECN's 5944 (7204) and 5948 (7202) are required
with this ECN. This change does not increment

the electronic level of the board.
6228 7201 Change PROM from 378-2029 R4 to 378-2029 RS.
REASON FOR CHANGE

1) Allows System 20 software to run on Sys-
tem 30 with minimal changes.

2) 1f the floppy door is open during disk
operation, system will not hang-up.

NOTE: All System 30 units must have REV 5
chip.

5-5




ECN: PCB #

6330 7205

DESCRIPTION:

This change will only be performed on future

units and does not have to be done in the

field on existing units.

REASON FOR CHANGE

To make System 20 and 30 master chasais universal.

END OF "INFORMATION ONLY'" ECNS d

5-6



5.4

FCN:

%5834

*5835

"TO BE EXECUTED" ECNS

PCB #

7204

7203

*See note on ECN 5877

5836

7226

7225

DESCRIPTION:

Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design Change.
*This ECN is to be performed simultaneously
with ECNs 5874 and 5944. See ECN 5944 for

the complete procedure.

REASON FOR CHANGE

Design improvement.

Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design Change.

This ECN will be installed simultaneously with
ECN 5877.

REASON FOR CHANGE

Design improvement.

Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design Change:

Delete: 7409 375-0002 (L57)
Add: 74SG@ 376-0228 (L57)

This board also has an etch error. L36 pin 6
must connect to L59 pin 12 (not to L59 pin 11).

Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design Change:

1) Change gate L90-5&6

LIO%
FROM: —5| >0%- To! _@i-
74 504 7410




5845

Cont.

7225

7206

2) Cut etch at pin 5 of L97 and tie pins
4 & 5 together.

1

Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design Change.
Per schematic below, add two 1Q, 1/2 W re-
sistors to +5 VR regulator; also, add one

2.2Q2 1/2 W resistor to the +12VR regulator.
Change 3 silicon diodes from 380-1000R to
380-1001R. See Figure 5-1 and 5-2. Figure
5-3 is a photograph of the installed ECN 5849
on the 7206 PCB.

ECN 5849 must be installed on PCB 7206 Rl art-
work (E-REV LEVEL goes from 0 to 1).

NON-COMPONENT SIDE

See Figure 5-2.

1) Cut etch close to BASE of Q3.

2) Cut etch close to EMITTER of Q2.

3) Cut etch close to BASE of Ql.

4) Cut etch on both sides of L1-1.

5) Cut etch between L2-1 and L2-10.

6) Cut etch close to L3-7.

7) Add wire jumper from BASE of Q1 to L1-1.

8) Add jumper wire from L1-10 to L1-6 (pin 10
should not connect to pad).

9) Add wire jumper from BASE of Q3 to etch
below cut at L3-7.

COMPONENT SIDE

10) Drill hole to install 1KQ resistor (Part
#330-3010) . (Do not damage etches on back
of board.) See Figure 5-1.




5849

7206 11) Mount resistor, passing pigtail on one end
Cont through drilled hole. Solder resistor to
ont.
Q3 BASE terminal on Comp. Side. On Non-
Comp. Side cut pigtail to proper length
and solder to Q3 BASE etch below cut.
13.’LVU LY‘ vu
3N
WW—9¢
. . I,
VeV
4 - Vecr ! ‘

InNPUT

Eia
1. (we 331 —oo:o)
;v'v‘

']awsso/

PLATE - THROUGHS wiTH
CAME CUCTNCAL

L2 _(723) K conmEcTon
i
B ]
b oE @ o
7206 PC 004\‘380-/00%
350~ —
ECN 5849 0002 T @ @ @ @
27,ﬁ 4.2, - . A
NG387 ‘_\‘\ g« 380-/001 /.
. & N
Q1 b X X .
/ wL#ng" +12 VR N} N
A/‘/( 0022) : !""r"" n d::z
2.2.0 4700. L
fz ] VVV A%

L1

1

SRPUNMLKJHFEDCOA
COMPONENT LATOUT

|
20

5-9




@ ® 0 - - - -
$ g 5 3
a- U DN
‘% ¢ Y OO R

MADE INUS A

+/2V Bus
TOVBUS
SYR BvS

'm.m_mzzq.xa::muoumq

FIGURE 5-1

5-10




. 220 —o-

4
&TPIeS
To
Prg 4
'
P 10 To Pine
T
ETcH
) (¢ =
K
"
e
g o
° N
® "

‘h MADE INUS A
0
TING

| |
_—‘_300 L— DEPTH Fog NKLEL RHODIUM pLAT!

‘LiiliiiIIIiIIIL.

. 2.002"

FIGURE 5-2

5-11




FIGURE 5-3




ECN: PCB # DESCRIPTION:

5849 7206 12)

Cont.

13)

14)
15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

Remove 3 resistors represented by (X) in
Figure 5-1. Their values are 4702, 6309
and 4709 reading left to right. (These
resistors are numbered 1, 2 and 3 for
reference.)

Install two new 19 1/2W resistors in par-
allel (Part #331-0010) as shown. Solder
resistors to Q2 emitter terminal. Thread
one of the soldered pigtails on the other
end into the plate through that was used
for the removed resistor 1 4709 and solder.
Cut etch on +5VR bus to the right of L2 key.
Install 680Q resistor (Part #330-2068)
from +5VR bus to plate through where
bottom of resistor 2 680Q was removed.
Add wire jumper from Q2 emitter terminal
to plate through of +5VR bus severed etch
(right of L2 key).

Solder one end of a 2.2Q 1/2W resistor
(Part #331-0022) and a sleeved 470Q 1/4W
resistor (Part #330-3023UB) to the Q1 BASE
terminal. Solder the other end of the
4709 resistor to the +0V bus. Solder

the pigtail of the other end of the 2.2Q
resistor to the plate through of the re-
moved 4709 resistor 3.

Add jumper wire from top plate through of
removed 680Q resistor 2 to bottom of etch
plate through shown in Figure 5-1.

Add jumper wire from 1.8K resistor to
+12VR bus.

Install 4700 resistor (Part #330-3023UB)
with sleeving on pigtail and solder to
+0V bus. Connect other end of resistor
to top end of etch plate through shown on
Figure 5-1.

5-13




5849 7206

Cont.

5859 7225

DESCRIPTION:

21) Remove 3 numbered 1, 2, 3 silicon diodes
(Part #380-1000R) and replace them with
Atom Diodes (Part #380-1001R). (Do not

replace them upside down.)

See Figure 5-3 which illustrates the in-
stalled ECN 5849. .

REASON FOR CHANGE

To add current limiting +5VR and +12VR.

Artwork/Schematic/Design Change:
From the output of L103-12, add gate L21-1 & 2

to divide load as shown below.

7 2 rv:L5=9,L4-7'L3-zL2-3

Li-7, L/o~//,anaz_s'

ECN 5859
5866 7249
5867 7248

J‘ 21027 Lo r: 1675, Lea-4, Léd 2,

and LYyg-2

Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design Change:
Acd 1Q, 1/2 W current limiting resistor as

shown below:
Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design Change: .

1) Change artwork as follows:
a) L13-8 etch missing. (Jumper L13-8
to L13-6) +0V.
b) TP's 5 & 6 must move:
1) Y3 to W3 (TP6)

2) 213 to 193 (TP5) .

5-14




Change 75182 to 75107A only for artwork
rev board (Rl & up).

5867 7248 2)

Cont. 3) See additional changes below on illustration.
REASON FOR CHANGE
. 1) Artwork Errors.
. 2) Design Change.
LY
. &)
20! FW @
12 ISGF) o @g
2Ne387
+/R2 VR
M
)
gl 2 2.2K
+0 7249 PC - ECN 5866
723
(o B

L3

® s
cs <
INV]
I
PCB # DESCRIPTION:
7225 Artwork/Schematic Change:
1) Etch on L39-3 must be moved to pin L39 pin 4.

2) Etch on L91-3 must be moved to L9l pin 1.

REASON FOR CHANGE

Etch errors on 50 Hz version.

5-15




WL,

Hh,04 08 M 2700=330-2028
3,4 /3,4 27; /100N.=3230~-201!
390 -n. =330 ~2050
+ 5 Y -N=23O~/0%2
> 276~ 0/%¢
270 75107 A
AW o
143 O—= :
% ,00
/5, . ———%
./rw Yt HE—— 45y
W
/2.3 *q [ » 224K %c— /. -5y
BNC(-) /Zuc i, T Lot 7248 PC
50O Jzi , 77 = = 20v ECN 5867
9
0-——12.
8 T ———rerLacEs
L28
iR 7]

*5874 7204

3876 7067

Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design Change.
Add a jumper wire from pin 61 to L61 pin 10.

*This ECN is to be performed simultaneously
with ECNs 5834 and 5944. ECN 5874 duplicates
the addition of a jumper that was to be per-
formed on ECN 5834. This step is only per-
formed once in the procedure listed with ECN
5944 .

REASON FOR CHANGE

Design improvement.

PCB 7067 was originally designed for use in

the display unit - Model 2200F. It was adopted
for use in the 928 system Model 5526 (work sta-
tion). ECN 5876 brings the board to E REV
LEVEL 1 because of changes listed below:

5-16




5876 7067 1) Change R16

FROM: 1KQ Potentiometer WL #336-1014
TO: 2KQ Potentiometer WL #336-1022
. 2) Change R17

FROM: 5.6 KR Resistor WL #330-3056
TO: 5.11 KQ Resistor WL #333-0088

Cont.

. REASON FOR CHANGE

Because of resistor tolerances -12VR voltage

adjustment is marginal.
5877 7203 Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design Change.

Perform the following operations on PCB 7203
to bring the board up to E-REV LEVEL 2. ECN
#5835 will be installed with this change.
Refer to Figures 5-4 and 5-5.

*CB 7203 ECN's 1) Cut etch at location shown which runs be-

' 5835 and 5877 tween L73-10 and B4°

2) Cut etch between L45-2 and L46-13.

3) Cut etch between L45-1 and plate through.

4) Cut etch between L68-11 and BA’

5) Add 1K resistor between L68-11 and L68-14
(+5V) . "

6) Add IC 7410 (Part #376-0003) at location
L22A making sure pin 7 is connected to
+0V and pin 14 to +5V.

7) Add jumper wire between L22A-1 and plate
through which goes to L28-11.

8) Add jumper between L22A-2 and L64-11 at
plate through.

9) Add jumper between L22A-3 and BA'

10) Add jumper between L22A-4 and 5 and L68~-11.

11) Add jumper between L22A-6 and L3-13 at

plate through.
12) Add jumper between L22A-13 and .52-9.

5-17







S ° .. ®
W — 7203 Rl -
= O~ = —=——___ ™" ¢

;
'!
‘;

THUULEIG
[ leanndolon lle

6T-S

G-G 3AN9I4




5877

Cont.

938

PCB i

7203

7248

DESCRIPTION:

13) Add jumper between L22A-12 and L39-10.

(Lift pin 10 on L39.)

14) Add jumper between L45-1 and L3-13 at

plate through.

15) Add jumper between L45-2 and L73-10 at

plate through.

16) Change E-REV LEVEL sticker to 2 on back
of PC board.

REASON FOR CHANGE

To improve design.

Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design Change:

Add one 100 pf ceramic capacitor (WL #300-1100)

between L38-6 and +0 volts, and perform other

changes shown below on indicated illustrations.

Listed below are bonded units that have ECN

5938 incorporated, which deals with the range

problem on the 7248 printed circuit board.

Starting with serial number FC1085, all units

will have this ECN incorporated.

FC1078
1073
1075
1016
1045
1077
1074

FC1046

5-20

1034
1020
1035
1036
1037

FC1058
1026
1057
1056
1059
1042

FC1060
1062
1064
1024
1048
1055

FC1054
1053
1061
1081
1082
1083



rd
>
G
- |«

®
QOO
z2
I

20v
Of o {L
wwr [BL
. sec |1
“v
. LS
>. <
- o138 e
. | 1]
n
. o
4]
»
o
4
L, < g
o Aqf
1.!'(3 ¢
' 4 L
v . -
{ aps
Mewd
v -Sv 15 oiiv

/
o I

B8P
B ey

7248 PC - ECN 5938

(see next page, also)

. 5941 CHASSIS: Add a ground wire between motherboard and bottom
|, (PRINTER) casing using the following hardware and illustra-
. tion shown below.
. WL i QTY. DESCRIPTION

220-1042 Wire & Lug Assy.

220-1105

Wire & Lug Assy.

SCR, 6-32 x 1/4 Pan Hd. Phl.
#4-40 Hex Nut

650-3080

Q 652-2000

NN




(44

7248 PC -

NI e MR eIN e, i Bewed Siat
CIIM o m ot S an o DOy
ALOW ot PO e Ve e Bl

ECN 5938 continued




DESCRIPTION:

653-2000 2 {4 Flat Washer
653-3000 2 ##6 Flat Washer
451-2150 1 Cover, Protective Electrical

This prevents static interference.

Listed below are serial numbers of units in

bonded that have ECN 5941 incorporated.

Starting with serial number FC1084, all units

will have this update.

FC1048 FC1055 FC1037 FC1057

1064 1020 1026 1056
1060 1034 1058 1042
1024 1035 1059 1053
1054 1036

DAISY PRINTER CHASSIS

MOTHERBIARD

————\,

_Qom~ ° l
G)“'-—Aoo GREUND WIRE l
|

BO7T7Irm CAS//NVG

ECN: PCB #
5941
Cont.
5
'\
o
/‘ ’
Adld
Lt
To 6
Iredf-/aT

(FRONT)

KEYPLATZ

ToP CoVER — UNDERSIOE

5-23




ECN: PCB i DESCRIPTION:

*5944 7204 Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design changes
per schematic below. ECNs 5948 (7202) and 5947
(7201) are required to be done prior to this ECN.

See Figures 5-6 and 5-7.

*Perform ECNs 5834, 5874 and 5944 simultaneously

as outlined in the following procedure. .

PCB 7204 ECN'S #5834, 5874 AND 5944 :

CUT AI', ETCHES

1) Cut etch @ L33-1.
2) Cut etch @ L47-4.
3) Cut etch @ L47-5.
4) Cut etch @ L48-6.
5) Cut etch @ L61-13.
6) Cut etch L80-6 towards L8l1.

@

@

@

@

@

@

7) Cut etch @ L55-4.

8) Cut etch @ L44-8. .

9) Cut etch @ L15-3.

10) Cut etch @ L15-11.

11) Cut etch @ L35-5.

12) Cut etch @ L44-10.

13) Cut etch @ L55-5.

14) Cut etch @ L55-6.

15) Cut etch @ L61-12.

16) Cut etch @ L61-11.

17) Cut etch @ L63-5.

18) Cut etch @ upper right side of L75. 4

19) Lift pin on IC L28-5 and insert into plate
through @ left of IC as shown on diagram. *

REMOVE, REPLACE, AND ADD COMPONENTS

1) Remove L63 (7408), replace with 74S08
WLI #376-0200. ®

5-24




YA
9-9 N9I4

»

>
e T e eeaa
gy 1 g

o9 J oo
[ odl Lol [od | L4
[ o d [od 1 £od
[od 1 Lo
oo § | o0

N

R 12484t A

@Lﬂ

———
31313338 « 22282212

Aol IOl ) K

i
| lé 3 | i \ FL
St e (7 gl

15?1 '

— 9
—e
— " " e

H.r

@ NoTE : LIET PN oN
Ll LC 4~28 AND INSEAT

WIRE IN PLATE THAR0JGAN,
. Slele|~v|afu]s] winf=| '_aﬁlulin]=]iﬂ.|'|*]D|“[b[_p‘]ﬂ;]

. R | /
° 23 ! " ]
1
; / l
° L | ] g . H
a9l H b 154 g
*llele e ! ? \ i¥ ¢ N
9 H W o ¥ NY,/ e F
o 4 ' ) ) It !
*dre dls & ] v R | X
- < N 5
¢ AL 5 77
- UL Z. 2
- ~ana XYY Xér
3 Sl et S 1 T P T T L clxpxjejclelalols[FzTelo AT F AP I ]
ALt » D lo :
ja >
P sPRRBER
e elal3lalalzls eIRIGIGIZTS GlE elvlojulaluln t

~ =




- o
"1 o=
- o=
- o=
— - - o=
a o=

-

— ]

— -
—— - L
-)
e
-
-
o

a»
—o

9Z-¢
(-G J¥NII4

—s — —— R
7204 RI f}.r_/_\'._ =0 o= o ——s ——2_—
M‘“ NUSA Ao L\‘L___’—————Ti—‘, — —e
[ ham———




LS

—————
—
M bt

74367 L7b 74362

» a] 2l H ¢
PR
B

Aisn] Aon] M

743467
g

£ O DuM ORI MM

Mn A poc

YT

LY
L8e . ) J—-—’-«sm EC” L|
%2 12 nsj;ﬂ———tm Sqq
oy p2 ol T oy
g 2, b 2T e
N st T 15, A8 FOUD
Ml 75| mtee)rmacay | WANG LABORATORIES INC.
R 51y X & one | ANG. A TEWKSSURY, MASS.
o eo 1 b ™ .
SLOO
o 415 o
. I 925 SERULIZATON Lobic i
24k =
|

7204 PC - ECN 5944 (see next page, also)




BRC<

4”256&0
7
SMWT 513 )
256 > ! L3 /e
SCE>— .

> ooy 1

7204 PC - ECN 5944 continued

5944 7204

Cont.

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

ADD

Remove L66 and L67 (74157), replace with
745157 WLI #376-0217.

Remove L80 (74180), replace with 745280

WLI #376-0246.

Add an 8266 WLI #376-0041 in location L1B.
Add a jumper from L1B-16 to +5V etch. ‘
Add a jumper from L1B-8 to HOV etch.

Add a 2.2K pull-up resistor from L1B-7 to
+5V etch.

Add a 74S32 WLI #376-0205 in location L81A.
Add a jumper from L81A-7 to +0V etch.

Add a 2.2K resistor between L42-14 and L42-1.
Add a jumper between L42-1 and L42-4.

THE FOLLOWING JUMPERS ON COMPONENT SIDE

1)
2)

3)
4)

5)

From L1B-2 to L15-11.

From L1B-3 to plate through adjacent to
L15-8.

From L1B-4 to L35-5.

From L1B-4 to plate through near upper
right corner of L75.

From L1B-5 to L55-2. '

5-28




5944
Cont.

PCB i

7204

DESCRIPTION:

6)
7)
8)
9)

10)
1)
12)

13)

14)
15)

16)
17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)

27)

28)

From L1B-9 to L8-6.

From L1B-11 to L62-2.

From L1B-12 to etch next to L19-1.

From L8-4 & 5 (jumper L8-4 and L8-5 together)
to plate through at upper right corner of P.C.
board.

From L9-9 to L17-13.

Jumper pins 3, 4, and 5 of L15 together.
Add jumper from L15-6 to plate through of
etch to pin 10 of the connector.

From L17-12 to plate through @ upper right
corner of L18.

From L17-11 to L&44-8.

From L33-1 to plate through near right side
of L6l.

From L42-2 to plate through at upper left
side of L4l.

From L42-3 to L68-5.

From L42-5 to L81A-5.

From L44-10 to L67-1.

From L47-4 & 5 (jumper pins 4 & 5 together)
to L57-10.

From L61-10 to plate through @ upper right
side of L61.

From L61-10 to plate through of connector
pin 61.

From L63-5 to L69-10.

From L69-3 to L81A-6.

From L69-12 plate through to L8lA-4.

From L80-5 to L81-11 & 12 (jumper pins 11
and 12).

From L81-13 to plate through of connector
3 pin 2.

Change E-REV LEVEL sticker to 3 on back

of P.C. board.

5-29




5944

Cont.

5946

5948

PCB i

7204

7248

7202

DESCRIPTION:

REASON FOR CHANGE

To clear data link PCB after a disk operation.

Change Loading Sketch and BOM. The resistor
tied to L66-14 should be 22KQ (not 2.2KQ).

DELETE: (1) 2.2KQ 330-3022
ADD: (1) 22KQ 330-4022

Listed below are bonded units that have ECN 5946
incorporated. Units starting with serial number

FC1095 will have this ECN already installed.

FC1053 FC1071 FC1079 FC1l037 FCl059

1065 1085 1057 1036 1034
1086 1094 1056 1026 1020
1092 1068 1042 1058 1035
1093 1080 1087

Artwork/Loading Sketch/Schematic/Design change
Add a 2.2K (WL #330-3022) pull up to L53 pin 10.
ECNs 5944 (7204) and 5947 (7201) are required to
be done with this ECN.

Perform the following operations as listed while
referring to Figures 5-8 and 5-9.

COMPONENT SIDE

1) Delete Rl4 (2.2K).

2) Change R18 from 1X to 2.2K.

3) Lift L63-13.

4) Lift L63-12.

5) Cut etch L53-10 to plate through.
6) Cut etch L52-9 to plate through

5-30







[A %

6-G JUN9I4

— - em— -

-y o .

{

. e a» -
) o o AN o.-g‘-rr'm: Lo e o e o

$

2—e

_,:\ N o e
el and N i o= o
- _= o e o= e
- o= @ -9
— e = o= o o= —o

‘://_—‘_\—_\ /-____.- p-owy -
o) - L ~ o= - [ ] -d
O e Qun el

Py

BoARDS L 67-4
IS CovnGeTEeD TH
L67=1l, CVUT THI S
E€TcH,

MAIX INUSA

uuu




5948

Cont.

DESCRIPTION:

7) Cut etch L58-1 to plate through.

8) Jumper L31-13 to L75-04

9) Jumper L31-12 to L62-11.

10) Jumper L62-12 to plate through.

11) Jumper L62-8 to L63-13.

12) Add jumper between plate through going to
L53-13 and plate through which was going
to L52-9.

13) Add jumper L63-12 to L63-9.

14) Add jumper L53-11 to plate through to
L63-11.

15) Add jumper L53~12 to plate through to
L52-1.

16) Add jumper L42-1 to L20-5 and to plate
through.

17) Add jumper L75-9 to plate through to
conn. 2-13.

18) Add jumper L61-1 to L19-10.

19) Add jumper L19-9 to plate through to
L18-5.

20) Add jumper L19-8 to plate through to
L22-13.

33) Add jumper L62-9 to L38-12.

34) Add jumper between L67-4 and L55-9.

NON-COMPONENT SIDE

21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)

Delete R13 to L62-10 and L62-11 & 12.
Cut etch L62-10 and L62-11.

Cut etch L31-10 to plate through.

Cut etch L31-11 to plate through.

Cut etch L62-10 to L63-10.

Cut etch L53-11 to R18.

Cut etch L42-1 to plate through.

Cut etch L20-5 to plate through.

5-33




5948
Cont.

PCB i

7202

7204

7225

DESCRIPTION:

29) Cut etch L20-5 to L18-2.

30) Add R13 to L62-10.

31) Add jumper L53-10 to R18.

32) Add jumper L18-2 to plate through.

35) Cut etch between L67-4 and L67-11.

36) Change E-REV LEVEL sticker to 1 on back
of PC board.

REASON FOR CHANGE

To clear data link PCB after a disk operation.

NOTE: The 7204 PCB should be E REV. LEVEL 3.

Loading Sketch/Schematic Change.

1) Change L57 from 7404 to 74H04 (Part #376-
0045) .

2) Increment E REV. LEVEL to 4.

REASON FOR CHANGE

This change increases sink current and speed.

NOTE: The 7225 PCB should be updated to E

REV. LEVEL 3 prior to the installation of

this ECN. The complexity of this ECN re-
quires that each step be checked carefully
before proceeding to the next. It is rec-
ommended that only the Area Offices perform
this ECN in the field. PCB 7225 will nor-
mally be recycled by the Home Office after
implementation. Refer to Figures 5-10 and 5-11.

1) Remove CRT Memory ICs (2102A-4) at loca-
tions L44, L46, L60 and L62 by removing

IC sockets from the board.

5-34




o
slelghel | els| <<€l elele]. .

S RGEERN LR ,*u It . s Z
o —— Gt il
<lwlvialw = — __ -

’ Aﬂﬂ’ \'\5] TE AA ool ol e m
L ° ° = 2 e Py
@ goanecce o peecedeiO
. ﬁL BOPpOPO ﬁ -plc -
o . —

f 00dode f___fbeocee




+Sv
Fov

| L 70R
(e PN

g3 A
RIELD)

Y OOV
4

AMADE INU S A

LF7A (14 AN

Tessasns  sfss8888 Ea

=7

=N — m —a = = g
== &—== e o\ === === == AL s/ 3|E
T W e — 2 N ST == === TIseefs=o It -l
e %ﬁf‘i—‘?{i/ == = s S E S S s SE

1T —_— ==

i ) e
) =] T UTITTIEIT
e =
.M(W = :

88843888

o/t

AL RAARE]
18448384

FIGURE 5-11

5-36




DESCRIPTION:

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)
a)
b)
c)

8)

9)

10)
1n)
12)

13)

14)

Select a small drill size that will accommo-
date a pigtail on a 10KQ 1/4W 10% resistor
(part #330-4010). Drill two holes approxi-
mately 1/8" between centers as shown on
loading sketches-step 2, Figure 5-10.
Install one end of each resistor to +5V
etch that extends from board connector

pin B2 and solder.

Thread the pigtails on the other end of

the resistors thru the drilled holes,

bend and cut surplus pigtail (non-comp.
side), Figure 5-11.

Solder wire to top resistor pigtail.
Connect and solder other end to L44-12.
Solder wire to bottom resistor pigtail.
Connect and solder other end to L46-12.

Change IC L66 to a 74520 (Part #376-0230).
Change IC L53 to a 74S11 (Part #376-0237).
Change IC L116 to a 74S10 (Part #376-0238).
Connect and solder wire between L66-2 and
L66-5.

Solder wire jumper between L66-9 and L66-10.

Cut etch between L66~5 and L66-10.
Cut etch between L66-10 and plate through.

Cut etch between L24-2 and junction of
resistor R79 and R84 (see Resistor Bank
at step 15).

Replace R84 with a 4709 1/4W 10% resistor
(Part #330-2047).

Replace R85 with a 220Q 1/4W 10% resistor
(Part #330-2022).

5-37




=1 0AANT

ECN: PCB i DESCRIPTION:
6067 7225 15) Cut etch at junction of the new 2209 re-
Cont.

sistor (R85 and R87)

.ggz RBe p1q R84 oo, RBS rgo RBL

165 Cut etch from L9-10 (between L9 and L10)
(non-comp. side).

17) Drill 3 small holes for terminals of a 1K
TRIMPOT (90° mount). Mount the trimpot
with the screwdriver adjustment facing top
of PCB. (Trimpot Part #336-1014). Check
Rear etches for proper clearance.

18) Solder a jumper wire across the two ter-
minals of trimpot as shown on loading
sketch. Solder wire to trimpot terminal
jumper and the other end to the bottom of
the 2209 resistor (originally R85).

19) Connect and solder wire from the other
trimpot terminal to the botto<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>